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J. C. HNGELBECK,
----- DBAEEK IN------

Dru Goods, Notions & Gents’ Furnishing Goods.
A FULL STOCK OF BOOTS. SHOES. 11 ATS AND CAI’S.

COR. FOSTER X AV. MAIN STS., - SIXTH WARD.

GEO. ROTH LiSBeRC,
90 1 W. Main, Sixth Ward,

------------------------------------------DEALER IN------------------------------------------

Fapctj Staple groceries,
CONFECTIONERY, SEEDS. FLOUR AND FEED.

J. E. HAZELTON. I). HARDER.

HAZELTON & RAEDEK,
202 S. Foster street, Sixth Ward.

CARPENTERS, CONTRACTORS BUILDERS.
KSTIM A T ES FI 11NI SI IE1 >.

“North Star” House----- 
MERRILL,

GEO. W. ANDERSON, Prop.

RATES—Transient, $1.00 per Day. $3.50 per Week.

Fine Wines, Licftiors cfc Clears

J8»r FARMERS’ HOM E IN CONNECTION.

REIHERS & HARVEY, r^-7
  NO. 802 W. MAIN,— C ROC ERS.

STAPLE * rtNb * FrtHCT * GROCERIES,
FLOUR AND FEED. OILS, ETC,



Wagonmaker, General Blacksmith and Repairer,
8 CENTRE AVENUE, S.

(®*WORK PROMPTLY EXECUTED.*®!

HORSE : AND : OX : SHOEINC : A : SPECIALTY.

5URQE2N5.
SPECIAL ATTENTION GIVEN TO CASTRATION AND DENTISTRY.

WILL TREAT ALL DISEASES OF DOMESTIC ANIMALS.
OFFICE ON CENTRE AVENUE, - SOUTH OF MAIN STREET.

PETER GOTHIA,
------ DEALER IX------

New Second Hand Furniture,
STOVES AND HOUSEHOLD COODS,

201 Second Street, ----- MERRILL.

910 State Street, - Fourth Ward,

(VlflRFJET G^RDEfiER. ,;Sr°
All kinds of Fresh Vegetables Delivered Daily to all Parti of thfj»w c

ztiN streel
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wilsgH & lic<el3
315 West Main Street,

-DEALERS IN—

STAPLE e.n_cL

.’. GROCERIES.’.
China. Glass. Crockery. Lamps.

Flour. Feed, Hay and Grain.

HAOEIM & RUNGE,
----- DEALERS LN ------

1319 K. Main Street MERRILL.

John Rodenbush & Son.
207 E. SECOND ST.

DEALERS IN

Staple £ and £ Fancy “ Groceries,
/. FLOUR, FEED, ETC. /.

zYpp BR^0S

OPPOSITE THE CITY HRLL,
DEALERS IN

STAPLE FANCY GROCERIES,
FLOUR, FEED. ETC.
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F. M. MONTGOMERY,
------  DEALER IN------

Hardware, Stoves,Cutlery, Bar iron and
P K I N T S.

Agent for Aetna Powder. Lumbermen’s Supplies a Specialty

FARMING IMPLEMENTS. 311 W. MAIN ST.

MARTINSON & SUNNE,
212 GRAND AVE.

Scandinavian FJoukselleFS
O G AND DEALERS IN O O

CONFECTIONERY, FRUITS, CIGARS, ETC.
JANESVILLE ALE HOUSE,

N. B. ROBINSON & CO., Props.
16 E. Milwaukee Street, - JANESVILLE, AVIS.

Bottles of the Celebrated Janesville Ale and Porter; and Dealer

. . . . in Wines, Liquors, Etc

o-----SEND FOR PRICE LIST.----- o

IVER J. C. SOLBERG,
. . . MANUFACTURE!! of . . .

Ladies’ ® Gentlemens Boots f Shoes.
MEN’S READY MADE SHOES  ,v U/EOT MEDDIII

SHOE PACS MADE TO ORDER AND KEPT IN STOCK. HLOl lYltnnlLL.

E. F. ZASTROW,
o----- DEALER IN----- o

Groceries, Provisions, China and Crockeiij.
FLOUR MIND FEED.

Farm and Garden Seeds. 305 WEST MAIN STREET.
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H. R. KLL6N.

Insurance, Real Estate, Loans & Pension Attorney,
NOTARY PUBLIC.

308 TVVT^IN.- ----------------
Repreb^nts the Anicrcian Steamship Line.

L. C. DEIERLEIN,
Shop: 1310 River Cor. Stuyve&ant Stg.

House, Sign, Carriage and Ornamental Painter.
ESTIMATES FURNISHED AND ALL WORK GUARANTEED.

ERICK JACOBSON,
------ PROPRIETOR OF THE - • -

Wcst^idcTen^pera^ce Billiard
J07 Grand Ave next Prairie River Bridge

LUNCHES, CIOARS, ETO.=----. "—---------

BOARDINC HOUSE,
Terms, 83.50 Per Week. Ill Pine St., Gth Ward.

East Side City Bakery and Ice Cream Parlor
FIRST STREET,

GBO. JMC. BOUTZ, Frop.

bread, cakes, pies, confectionery, fruits,
...................................................... cicars and tobacco.

LARSON & KUNKEL,
WACONMAKERS,

BLACKSMITHS
and HORSESHOERS,

No. 11 S. PRRK STREET.
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©KEMfl 8®®SEe
904-906 MAIN STREET.

SEATING CAPACITY ABOUT 1,000.
P. E. BERARD, Proprietor.

Recently Remodelled. Suitable for Balls, Parties,
Entertainments, Etc.

A VIS! "

Aux Etr angers et Autres!
Quand vous ctez dans notre Ville donnons nous la plasir
de votre patronage. Nous avons tout le temps un assorte-
ment grande des Vins, Liqucrs Ct Segars.

Cota & Willett. Au dessus V Opera House.

XAUGOST KAMKE
—PROPRIETOR OF—

New a Farmers’a Home.
COOD BARN IN CONNECTION.

120J Main Street, Merrill, Wis.

DEALER TN

Wines & Liquors
ALSO A

FULL LLN’JE OF

Foreign and
Domestic Cigars

CHARLES CORMAN, Prop.
Berard's New Block, Grand Avenue.

A CHOICE STOCK OF WINES, LIQUORS AND CIGARS.
LUNCH AT ALL HOUKS.

HYMAN BROS.
—PROPRIETORS OF THE—

Palace Liquor House,
902 MAIN STREET,

Importers of Clear Havana Cigars and Meerschaum
Goods.
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QUARLES E. LflNQE,
No. 311 Grand Ave., - W. Merrill.

FINE WINES, LIQUORS, CIGARS AND TOBACCO
© ALWAYS ON HAND. o

■J V-TK^'^r^X.1 J

Geo. Ruder Brewing Co ’s Lager Beer on Draft.

MIKE SHAPE,
FINE STOCK FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC

WINES, LIQUORS AND CIGARS.
FREE LUNCH AT ALL HOURS.

316 W. MAIN.

F. E. FOUBARE,
A CHOICE LINE OF---------

A FOREIGN and domestic
WINES, LIQUORS AND CIGARS.

. . . HEADQUARTERS FOR KNIGHTS OF LABOR. . . .

113 Grand Ave., W Merrill.

J. P. GERHARD,
o o PROPRIETOR------ o

HUB BILLIARD HALL IX
o< AND RESTAURANT.

1123 EAST MAIN. * hot lunch at aulhours^

ROBERT JOHNSON.
■w DEALER IN *•

Fine Mines, Liquors § Cigars.
307 GRAND AVE., - W. MERRILL.



13

7VV. I_. POIRIER.
DEALER IN

Pure Wines and Liquors
----- ) ALE AND PORTER. (-----

Fine Imported and Domestic Cigars, etc.
O----------------------------------------------ZTo. 1OOO STHEET

H. S. LARSON,
DEALER IN

Domestic and Imported WiDCS, LlQUOFS Slid Bl’aildieS
HNE CIGARS A srECIALTL

308 Second Street, opposite Depot.

1 Meals 25 Cents. Electric Street Cars to the Doon
TERMS: { Per Dav. $1.00.

(By the Week. $4.00. O O 0

Hermann • Borchardt,
BOARDING HOUSE

{0} 1401-1403 E. Main Street.

- . - DEALER IN - - -

Wines Liquors *• Cigars
------—------Etc.. Etc.--------

I?TALOuRHCo°upsLUNCH E. Second St., opp. Depot.

S. M. POCKRASSOW & CO.,

KentucKu Llguoi store
WHOLESALE ANO RETAIL DEALERS IN

CHOICE WINES, LIQUORS AND CIGARS,
Old Crow. O. F. C. Bourbon. Gtickcnheiiner .« ion-? • « • ni .
and Jos. S. Finchon Golden Wedding Rye. HO. lUZ/ Mall) OTTeST.
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JULIUS THIELMAM
Wholesale and Retail

JflS. 4. PARRETT,
—PROPRIETOR OF—

City Meat Market
FRESH. SALT AND .SMOKED

MEATS.

MARKETS IN MERRILL AND
TOMAHAWK, WIS.

AND DEALER IN ALL KINDS OF

FRESH AND SALT MEATS 

Dried Href, Hain, Sausage.1*, Dard,

Eggs, Butter and Vegetables.

-------------------300 W. MAIN.

Patronize flome Industries <
BY GETTING YOUli

FLOUR. FEED. GRAIN, SALT.
HAY, ETC..............................

FROM THE

Lincoln County
Roller mill.

W. F. SP1EGELBRRG A BRO., Props.

GRAIN&, SENSENBRENNER
—PROPRIETORS OF THE—

Sixth Ward Slat
(Ileal market,

—AM) DEALERS IN —

Fresh and Salt Meats.

Poultry in Season.

104 S. FOSTER ST., MERRILL.

iWH. BUHLER, t
—PROPRIETOR OF—

W. Side Meat Market
AND DKAI.IK IN ALL KINDS OF

Fresh Meats, Sult Pork, Dried

Beef, Ham. Lard, Sausages,

Eggs, Butter and Vegetables,

216 GRAND AVENUE-
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INTRODUCTORY.

In presenting the first volume of your City Directory,
we beg to call your attention to the objects for which it is
issued. It is not intended as a means for gratifying in­
quisitiveness, but to find people you may wish to see or
write to, what their calling or business is. If it should be
a firm, then the partners of said firm—also to tell you the
names and locations of all business and professional men,
manufacturing institutions etc.

To keep as a record the names of the streets, public
buildings etc., at the same time giving a reliable census of
the population.

The number of names contained in this Directory is
3411.

The population by actual count is 8230.
There are 17 incorporated institutions, with a capital

of $1,740,000.
The number of men employed is over 1700.
Among the desired improvements, are better railroad

facilities, more school houses and signs on the street corn­
ers, then enforce the proper numbering of the houses,
—these are needed as the city is growing rapidly.

Thanking our patrons for their support, by whose
liberality alone this Directory is issued. We remain

Respectfully,
W. F. Curtis.
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1893.

Miscellaneous Directory.

CITY GOVERNMENT.

City Incorporated 1SS3.
Elections, First Tuesday in April.

Council Meetings, Second Monday in each Month.
City Hall, Junction of E. First and E. Second.

OFFICERS.

Mayor C. H. Badeau
Clerk S. M. Hoyt
Treasurer Jas. E. Leary
City Attorney T. J. Mathews
Chief of Police Ed. Button
City Engineer A. C. Jaquith
Assessor Geo. Christenson
Health Officer Dr. J. Faerber
Chief of Fire Department Richard King
Justices of Peace A. G. Christianson, J. E. Hoffman
Constables, E. A. Byrnes, Albert Hibbard, Thos. D. Rod­

den.



32 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTORY.

POLICE.
Ed. Button (Chief), Ole O. Johnson,
Robert Eunson, Thos. D. Rodden,

Albert Hibbard.

ALDERMEN.

First Ward—Aug. Lueck, H. R. Fehland.
Second Ward—Geo. A. Foster, J. R. Babcock.
Third Ward—M. McCarthy, G. F. Koehler.
Fourth Ward—Otto Weiland, W. A. Hadley.
Fifth Ward—G. C. Lickel, F. M. Gibson.
Sixth Ward—J. P. Young, Erick Jacobson.
Seventh Ward—H. S. Larson, Frank LePage.

H. R. Fehland, President.

STANDING COMMITTEES FOR THE YEAR 1S93.
Finance—II. R. Fehland, Geo. A. Foster, G. C. Lickel.
Claim—J. R. Babcock, G. F. Koehler, F. M. Gibson.
Judiciary—Geo. A. Foster, G. F. Koehler, H. R. Fehland.
School—J. R. Babcock, G. C. Lickel, H. R. Fehland.
Police—Erick Jacobson, W. A. Hadley, H. S. Larson.
Fire Department—G. C. Lickel, Erick Jacobson, M.

McCarthy.
Printing—Geo. A. Foster, J. R. Babcock, F. M. Gibson.
License—G. F. Koehler, Erick Jacobson, Aug. Lueck.
Streets, Bridges and Public Grounds—H. R. Fehland,

J. R. Babcock, G. F. Koehler, Otto Weiland, G. C. Lickel,
Erick Jacobson, H. S. Larson.

Health—Geo. A. Foster, Aug. Lueck, M. McCarthy, W.
A. Hadley, G. C. Lickci, J. P. Y< ung, Frank LePage.

Poor—F. M. Gibson, Frank I cPage, M. McCarthy.
City Hall—G. C. Lickel, J. R Babcock, Erick Jacobson.

FIRE DEPARTMENT.
 f East Side—Center cor. First.

ENGINE HOUS ES. j ^rcst Side—Grand avc. cor. Wright.
Chief, Richard King; First Ass’t Chief, Wm. Polzin;

Second Ass’t Chief, John Cotay.



PUBLISHERS VEST POCKET EDITION SflSH AND DOOR LIST.
G O

SWAIN & TATE CO.
385 Broadway,

 MILWAUKEE, WIS.

OUR FACILITIES ARE COMPLETE FOR DOING EVERY

DESCRIPTION OF PRINTING PROMPTLY AND IN THE

BEST STYLE.

Particular Attention Given to Wedding and Office Stationery —.

Invitations, programs, Calling Cards.

All Kinds of Blank Work for Lumber Manufacturers.

MAIL. ORDERS RECEIVE PROMPT ATTENTION.
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Foreman Hose Co. 1, Jo. Bartelme; Foreman Hose Co.
No. 2, Zack Berton; Foreman Hook and Ladder Co.,
Albert Nelson.

President, John Nelson; Secretary, John Cotay; Treas­
urer, James Clifton.

SCHOOL BOARD.

J. Faerber, President; S. M. Hoyt, Clerk; Jas. H. Heal,
Superintendent.

COMMISSIONERS.

H. A. Keys, C. C. Barber, Arthur Ritchay, W. D.
Stewart, F. Smith.

COMMITTEES.

Finance—Barber, Ritchay.
Claims—Stewart, Barber.
School Houses and Repairs—Smith, Kyes, Ritchay.
Fuel, Furniture and Supplies—Kyes, City Sup’t.
Teachersand Discipline—Faerber, Kyes, Smith, Ritchay,

Stewart.
Text Books and Course of Study—City Sup’t, Barber,

Smith.

SCHOOL HOUSES.

High School and Third Ward School—Mill between
Second and Third. Annie Anderson, principal.

Second Ward School—Centre ave. cor. First. Lydia
Roche, principal.

Fourth Ward School—West Fourth between State and
Liberty. Mary O’Neill, principal.

Fifth Ward School—Genesse between West Main and
Grand ave. Julia Tracy, principal.

Sixth Ward School—Cor. West Main and California.
Selina Doville, principal.

Seventh Ward School—Cleveland cor. Eighth. Mary
Sullivan, principal.
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PUBLIC LIBRARY.
The T. B. Scott Public Libar}' in City Hall Building is

open from 1:30 to 6 and from 7:30 to 9 p. m.
H. H. Curtis, President; F. P. Hixon, Vice President;

John Van Hecke, Secretary and Treasurer, Janet Russell,
Librarian.

POST OFFICE.
906 Main.

H. C. Hetzel Postmaster
D. E. Dean Assistant Postmaster

Hours—8 a. m. to 8 p. m. Sundays—12:15 to 12:45
and 2 to 3 p. m.

COUNTY GOVERNMENT.
Court House between Sixth and Seventh, Spruce and

Centre ave.
Judge of Circuit Court Chas. V. Bardeen
Clerk of Circuit Court Werner Wipperfurth
County Judge John \ ^athews,
Sheriff. Edward Patzer
District Attorney J. P. Anderson
County Treasurer  .............................E. Dutruit
County Clerk Frank Smith
Register of Deeds Ed. Kluetz
County Surveyor Jos. Chevrier
County Coroner John I. Dorn
County Sup’t Schools J. J. Hoffman
Poor Commissioner F. X. Hotz

SUPERVISORS.
CITY OF MERRILL.

1st Ward John Roche
• 2d Ward J- N. Cotter

3d Ward G. R. Sturdevant
4th Ward C. O’Neill
5th Ward Ole Lee
6th Ward D. W. Chamberlain
7th Ward R. A. Whitcomb
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CITY OF TOMAHAWK.
1st Ward W. M. Shirk
2d Ward F. S. Garland
3d Ward R. J. Stintzi
4th Ward W. P. Wingate
Town of Corning Chas. Klebenow
Town of Harrison John Goodfellow
Town of Merrill Henry Sales
Town of Pine River E. B. Krueger
Town of Rock Falls John McQuillian
Town of Russell George Findlay
Town of Scott Jacob Weber
Clerk Frank Smith

CIRCUIT COURT.
Judge ............................. C. V. Bardeen
Clerk W. Wipperfurth
Sheriff. :.................................................... E. Patzer

Terms—First Monday in January and second Monday
in June.

COUNTY COURT.
Judge Thos. J. Mathews^

Terms—First Tuesday in each month.

> MUNICIPAL COURT.
Judge A. A. Helms

Terms—Meets on call.

INCORPORATED BANKS AND COMPANIES.
BANKS.

First National Bank of Merrill. Incorporated 1887.
Capital, $60,000. Surplus, $12,000. F. P. Hixon, presi­
dent; L. N. Anson, vice president; J. W. Ladd, cashier.
922 Main.

National Bank (The). Incorporated 1892. Capital,
$100,000. S. Heineman, president; H. H. Foster, vic'
president; Geo. A. Foster, cashier.
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COMPANIES.

Central Manufacturing Co. Incorporated 1889. Cap­
ital, $50,000. J. N. Cotter, president; J. Thielman, secre­
tary; H. R. Fehland, treasurer. Polk and Second.

Champayne Lumber Co. Incorporated 1887. Cap­
ital, $200,600. A. Stewart, president; George W. Mitchell,
vice president; G. S. Mitchell, secretary; B. J. Lambert,
treasurer; W. G. Collar, general manager. Grand ave.
and Wisconsin river.

City Water Works Co. Incorporated 1887. Capital,
$100,000. H. M. Hitchcock, president; J. S. Kuhn, secre­
tary and treasurer. M. F. Wright, superintendent. Works
Third at Prairie river.

Gilkey & Anson Co. Incorporated 1889. Capital,
$230,000. L. N. Anson, president; John Landers, vice
president; Geo. F. Gilkey, secretary. Saw mill and plan­
ing mill. W. Main and Wisconsin river.

Illinois and Wisconsin Lumber Co. Incorporated
1892. Capital, $60,000. W. W. Schultz, president; C. B.
Flinn, treasurer; C. H. Werden, secretary. Mnfrs. lum­
ber, lath, shingles, etc. W. Main and Valley.

Lincoln County Agricultural Association. Incorpo­
rated 1893. J. N. Cotter, president; Jul. Thielman, treas­
urer; F.J. Mathews, secretary.

Merrill Cemetery Association. Incorporated ----- ,
Capital,----- . H. R. Fehland, president; S. M. Hoyt, secre­
tary and treasurer. Office, 920 E. Main.

Merrill Advancement Association. J. W. Ladd, presi­
dent; A. H. Stange, vice president; J. R. Babcock, secre­
tary; S. Heineman, treasurer. Meets on call at council
chambers. Directors: E. S. King, H. R. Fehland. J. Van
Hecke, D. Finn, Jul. Thielman, H.R. Allen, W. H. Flett.

Merrill Boom Co. Incorporated 1880. Capital,
$134,800. R. Miller, president; L. Choate, vice president;
P. M. Myers,secretary; D. D.Tarr, superintendent. Offices
at C., M. & St. P. R’y depot.
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Merrill Furniture Co. Incorporated 1892. Capital,
$30,000. Robert Weiss, president; L. Bosworth, secre­
tary and treasurer. Depot, foot Sales. Mnfrs. furniture.

Merrill Law, Loan and Real Estate Association. In­
corporated 1891. Capital, —. S. Heineman, president;
J.Van Hecke, secretary and treasurer. Room 1 Heineman
block.

Merrill Lumber Co. Incorporated 1885. Capital,
$267,500. E. A. Foster, president; Fred C. Reimers,
secretary; H. H. Foster, treasurer and superintendent.
Lumber, lath and shingles. Foster, corner Division.

Merrill Railway and Lighting Co. Incorporated 1889.
Capital, $20,000. F. P. Hixon, president; E. S. King, sec­
retary and treasurer. Office, 1014 E. Main.

Milwaukee Caldwell Homestead Co. No. 7, of Merrill,
Wis. Incorporated 1893. Capital, 15,000. C. H. Ba-
deau, president; H. C. Wolff, treasurer; D. M. Phinney,
secretary. Offices, Heineman block.

Scott Lumber Co. (The T. B.) Incorporated 1883.
Capital, $200,000. F. P. Hixon, president; Thos. B.
Scott, secretary and treasurer. Lumber mnfrs. Office,
901 E. Main. Mills front Mill st.

Wisconsin River Driving Association. Incorporated
1893. Capital, $30,000. W. H. Bradley, president; H.
H. Foster, secretary and treasurer. Offices with the Mer­
rill Lumber Co.

Wolf River Lumber Co. Incorporated 1885. Capital,
$100,000. H. C. Russell, president and treasurer; A. U.
Russell, vice president; Thos. J. Ankctell, secretary. Saw
mill and planing mill. Matthews st., Sixth ward.

Wright Lumber Co. (The H. W.) Incorporated 1885,
Capital, $200,000. H.W.Wright, president; R. Weidauer,
secretary and treasurer. Lumber mnfrs. and planing mill,
W. Main and State.

NEWSPAPERS.
Gruss aus dem Pfarrhause. Issued last Sunday in

each month. Rev. V. Henning, editor, 105 Mill.
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Lincoln County Advocate, weekly, (Rep.) issued Tues­
days; $1.50 per annum. C. N. Johnson, prop., 807 E.
Main.

Lincoln County Anzeiger (German Dem.) Issued
Saturday; $2.00 per annum. C. W. Honigmann, prop., 5
center ave.

Northern Wisconsin News (Dem.) Issued every Satur­
day, $1.50 per annum. E. A. Dunn, pubr., 900 E. Main,

CHURCHES.
BAPTIST.

First Baptist Church, Mihill’s Hall, W. Main. Rev.
E. Pickering, pastor; services, 10:45 a. m.; 7:30 p. m.;
Sunday school, 12 m.

catholic.

St. Francis Xavier, Catholic Church. Rev. E. F. Van
llootegen, pastor; services, 8:30, 10:30 a. m.; 7,80 p. m.;
Sunday school, 2 p. m.

EVANGELICAL.

German Protestant Church. Rev. V. Henning, pastor,
s. e. cor. Mill and Second; services, 10:00 a. m.; Sunday
school, 9 a. m. summer; 2 p. m. winter.

LUTHERAN.

St.John’s German Evang. Lutheran Church, n.w.cor.
Third and*Poplar. Rev. S. W. H. Laib, pastor; services;
10:30 a. m.

St. John’s German Evang. Lutheran School, Center n.
of Third. Wm. Wetzel, prin.

St. Paul’s German Evang. Lutheran Church, n. e. cor,
Third and Prospect. Rev. J. G. Schneider,pastor; services,
10:00 a. m.

Swedish Lutheran Church, 100 Third.
Trinity German Evang. Lutheran Church, n. w. cor.

State and Division.
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METHODIST EPISCOPAL.
German Meth. Epis. Church, First, cor. Polk. Rev.

Seb. Steinacher, pastor; services, 10:30 a. m., 7:30 p. m.;
Sunday school, 9 a. m.; Y. P. C. E., 8:30 p. m.; prayer
meetings, Wednesday evening.

Scott Memorial Meth. Epis. Church, cor. Mill and
Third. Rev. Matt. Evans, pastor; services, 10:45 a. m.,
7:30 p. m.; Sunday school, 12 m.; Epworth league,
6:30 p. m.

PRESBYTERIAN.
First Presbyterian Church, Centre, ave. cor. Third.

Rev. J. T. Ford, pastor, services. 10:45 a. m., 7:30 p. m.;
Sunday school, 12m.; Y. P. C. E., 6:30 p. m.

West Merrill, Presbyterian Church, s. e. cor. Cottage
and Second. Rev. H. L. Brown, pastor; services, 11:00
a. m., 7:30 p. m.; Sunday school, 12 m , Y. P. C. E., 6:15
p. in.

SECRET AND BENEVOLENT SOCIETIES.
MASONIC.

MASONIC HALL, 1109 E. MAIN.
Virginia Falls Lodge, 226, F. & A. M., meets 2d and

3d Tuesdays in each month. Chas. H. Werden, W. M.;
W. H. Flett, S. W.; Frank Smith, J. W.; M. C. Porter,
sec.; W. H. Willis, treas.; S. M. Hoyt, S. D.; John Pattin-
son, J. D.; Theo. Compton, Tyler.

ODD FELLOWS.

I. o. o. F.
Jenny Lodge, No. 32, I. O. O. F., meets every Saturday t

over King’s drug store. Edward Kluetz, N. G.; C. B.
Lawrence, V. G.; H. W. Boyer, rec.-sec.; A. Milspaugh,
per. sec.; C. J. Byrne, treas.

Haddassah Lodge, No. 40, Daughters of Rebekah,
Meets 2d and 4th Tuesdays of each month. Mrs. Lizzie
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Bosch, N. G.; Mrs. Kate Mason, V.; Mrs. Dr. Collier,
sec.; Mrs. A. D. Lytle, treas.

KNIGHTS OF PYTHIAS.

Myrtle Lodge, No. 78, K. of P. Meets in Castle Hall,
920 E. Main, every Wednesday evening. H. H. Foster, P.
C.; C. H. Werden, C C.; W. D. Martin. V. C.; L. B. Col­
lier, P.; C. G. Hanover, M. of A.; Wm. Conners, K. of R.
and S.; Ray Hanover. M. of F.; R. J. Collie, M. of E.;
L. W. Heilman. 0. G.; S L. Hahn. I. G.

MILITARY ORGANIZATIONS.

Lincoln Post, No. 132, G. A. R., meets at
their hall, 209 Grand ave., alternate Wednes­
days. F. A. Hanover, com’r; Herman Wal­
ther, S. V. C.; Louis Annis, J. V. C.; H. R.
Allen, Q. M.; Louis Boyer, Jr., surgeon; J. M.
Brush, chaplain ; G. B. Hathaway, O. D.; E.
Dagle, 0. G.; C. J. Brazce, adjt.

Sons of Veterans Camp, No. 33. Meets 2d 
and 4th Mondavs of each month at G. A. R. Hall. L. A.
Harrison, capt.; C. G. Hanover, 1st lieut.; R. F. Hanover,
2d lieut.; H. R. Allen, Jr., quartermaster.

Women’s Relief Corps. Meets Friday, 2:30 p. m., in
G. A. R. Hall. Mrs. Belle S. Hanover, Dept, pres.; Mrs.
Emma J. Brazee, pres.; Mrs. Hattie West, sr. v. p.; Mrs.
Myra A. Willis, jr. v. p.; Mrs. Nettie Charles, see.; Mrs.
Julia Brush, treas.; Mrs. Jane Hamlin, chaplain.

MISCELLANEOUS.

A. O. U. W., Merrill Lodge, No. 123. Meets alternate
Wednesdays, at Mihill’s Hall. H. L. Bump. M. W.; C. J.
Brazee, recorder; A. H. Stange, receiver.

Catholic Knights of Wisconsin, branch No. 94. Meets
1st and 3d Tuesdays in each month at their new hall.
John Van Hecke, pres.; R. W. Barrett, sec.; A. L. Ritch-
ay, treas.
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German Sick Benefit Association. Albert Neinow,
pres.; Henry Hamsing, sec.; August Braun, treas. Meets
Fridays, at 312 Grand av.

I. O. G. T.. Excelsior Lodge, No. 487. Meets every
Friday in Mihill’s Hall. James Hatch, C. T.; Wm. Sty-
mest, sec.; Hazel Hale, treas.; John English, lodge
deputy.

I. 0. G. T., Norwegian Lodge meets every Saturday in
Mihill’s Hall.

J. 0. U. A. M., meets each Tuesday at Mihill’s Hall.
R. Wells, chairman; J. E. Hoffman, fin.-com.

Ladies’ Aid Society, First Presb. Church. Meets everj’’
Wednesday. Mrs. Sarah Ford, pres.; Miss Carrie Cor­
with, sec. and treas.

Ladies Altar Society. Meets last Sunday in each
month at 7 p. m in St. Francis Xavier church.

Licderkranz Singing Society. Meets over August
Kamke’s, 1201 E. Main. Wm. Polzin, pres.; F. Erdman,
v. pres.; C. Neubauer, sec.; Aug. Kamke, treas.; Chas.
Hankwitz, leader.

Markey Tent, No. 30, Knights of Maccabees. Meets
Wednesdays at Sons of Herman Hall, 312 Grand ave. John
C. Kelly, com.; Al. W. Trick. Lt. com.; D.W. Chamberlain,
R. K.; Marcus Kelly, F. K.

Modern Woodmen of America, Jenny Camp, No. 882.
Meets 1st and 3d Wednesday of each month over 1014 E.
Main. C. W. Liesman, V. C.; R. Groskopf, W. A.; J.
Bartelme, banker; C. Zamzow, trustee; H. C. Wolff, elk.;
D. B. Reinhart, physician.

Society of the Sacred Heart of Jesus. Meets first Fri­
day of each month at 9 a. m.,at St. Francis Xavier church.

Sons of Herman, Merrill Lodge, No. 49. Meets Thurs­
days in Boettcher’s .Hall. F. X. Hotz, pres.; August
Piske, sec.; Herman Spiegelberg, treas.

Sons of Herman, Jenny Lodge, No. 56. Meets Mihill’s
Hall, W. Main, every Tuesday. Aug. Heldt, pres.; Frank 
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Reinhold, v. pres.; Fred. Beine, sec.; Hugo Hoffman, fin.
sec.; Albert Koblitz, treas.

U. O. A. A. Druids, Lincoln Grove, Lodge No. 23.
Meets every Monday in Boettcher’s Hall. J. Koehler, A.;
C. W. Honigmann, sec.; C. Neubauer, treas.; Vai. Hen-
richs, chap.

W. C. T. U. Weets 2d Tuesday in each month at 300
Centre ave. Kirs. O. J. Jenks, pres.; Mrs. E. M. Werden*
v. pres.; Mrs. H. L. Brown, rec. sec.; Mrs. A. H. Barr,
cor. sec.

Young Ladies’ Sodality of St. Francis Xavier Church.
Meets first Sunday in each month at 7 p. m.

Y. P.'S. C. E., E. Side Fresh. Church. Meets 6:30 p.
m. Milton McNeil, pres.; Jennie Isbell, v. pres.; Stella
Potter, sec. and treas.

Y. P. S. C. E. German M. E. Church, First, cor. Polk.
Albert Stredte, pres.

Young Men’s Gospel Meetings, at 1010 E. Main,.
every Sabbath at 3 p. m.
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Merrill Street Guide.
[Entered according to Act of Congress in the Office of the

Librarian, Washington, D. C., by 17. F. Curtis.]

ADAMS (west side) from W. Eighth north to St. Paul,
first east of Jefferson.

ARTHUR runs from Foster west to California, first south
of Jackson.

BLAINE from 300 First north to Prairie river.
BOYLE (west side) from Grand ave. north to W. Tenth,

second west of Champagne.
CALIFORNIA (west side) is fourth west of Foster from

Division to Mathews.
CEDAR from 1300 Sixth north to Tenth.
CEMETERY between the fair grounds and cemeteries

from Main north to Sixth.
CENTER from 700 Main north to Tenth.
CENTRE ave. from 1200 Main north to Tenth and south

to River.
CHAMPAGNE (west side) from Grand ave. north to

limits.
CHESTNUT from 1600 Sixth north to Tenth.
CHIPPEWA (west side) is seventh west of Prairie river

running north to W. Tenth, south to Wisconsin.
CLEVELAND from 600 Fourth north to Tenth.
COLUMBIA (west side) is next west of Prairie river from

W. Third north and south one block.
COOPER is next east of Sayles, running south from Main.
COTTAGE (west side) from W. Main north to W. Tenth,

fifth west of Prairie river bridge.
COTTER (west side) is third south of W. Main from

Wilev west to Eugene.
COURT from 1100 Main north to Tenth
CURRAN is third east of Sayles on Sturdevant.
DEPOT is the first south of River and runs from Van

Rensselaer east to Dereg.
DEREG is second east of Sayles on Sturdevant.
DIVISION (west side) is third north of W. Main running

west from Prospect to California.
DOUGLAS from 300 Second north to Prairie river.
EAST (west side) from Merrill north to W. Sixth first east

of Prospect.
EDDY is fourth east of Sayles on Sturdevant.
EIGHTH from Prairie river east to Keys and is eighth

north of Main.
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ELLIS (west side) is next west of Prairie river from
Grand ave to Prospect.

ELM from 1400 Sixth north to Tenth.
EUGENE (west side) third west of California from Water

south to Mathews.
FIFTH is fifth north of Main from Prairie river east to

Center ave.
FILLMORE (west side) from W. Tenth north to city lim­

its between Champagne and Pierce?
FIRST commences at Prairie river and crosses:
Polk  100
Logau  200
Blaine  300
Douglas  4-00
Pier.  500
Hendricks  600
Center  700
Scott .......................................  SOO
Mill  «)<»0
Poplar 1000
Court 1100

Centre ave 1 200
Park 1300
Stuyvesanl 14-00
Van Rensselaer 1500
Lake 1600
Nast 1 700
Ke vs ’S00
Hope  1900
Sayles 2« ‘00
Cooper 2100

FOSTER (west side) from Division south to Devil creek
second west of the river.

FOURTH is fourth north of Main from Prairie river east
to Court.

FRANCIS (west side) second west of California from
Water south to Mathews.

GENESSE (west side) from W. Main north to W. Sixth
and south one block, is second west of Prairie river.

GRAND AVENUE (west side) begins at Prairie river
bridge and runs northwesterly, crossing:

Ellis  200
Prospect  300
Genesse  400
Wright  ...........  500
Liberty
State....................................... ....... 600

Cottage 700
Chippewa  ..... S00
Superior........................................ 900
Champagne 1 000
Royal............................................. 11 50
Boyle 1200

HARRISON (west side) is third north of W. Tenth from
Champagne west to Pierce.

HEATH (west side) from Cottage south to Jackson.
HENDRICKS from 600 First north to Fourth.
HOPE from 1900 First north to Sixth.
JACKSON (west side) is fifth south of W. Main from

Foster east.
JEFFERSON (west side) from W. Sixth north to limits

first east of Prairie river.
JENNY Scott’s addition.
JOHN (west side) from Water south to Mathews next

west of Foster.
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KEYS from 1800 Main north to Sixth, south to the river.
LAKE from 1600 First north to Tenth.
LAKEVIEW (west side) from W. Tenth north to St. Paul

first west of Prairie river.
LIBERTY (west side) from Division north, first east of

State.
LOGAN from 200 First north to Sixth.
MADISON (west side) from Prairie north to St. Paul sec­

ond west of Jefferson.
MAIN is next south of First commencing at Center,

crossing:

MATHEWS (west side) is fifth south of W. Main running
west from Wiley to Eugene.

Center......................... ................. 700 Stuvvcsant.................... .............1400
Scott.......................... ................. SO') Van Rensselaer............ ............. 1500
Mill ............................ .................  900 Nast........................... .*.... ............ 1700
Poplar....................... ................  1000 Kevs................................ ............ 1800
Court.......................... ................. 1100 Sayles............................. ............ 2000
Centre ave................. ................. 1200 Cooper............................ ............ 2100
Park .......................... ................. 1300 Cemetery.......................

MERRILL (west side) is first north of Grand avenue lim­
ning east to the ward line.

MILL from 900 Main north to Tenth.
MILWAUKEE (west side) is second south of W. Main

running from Foster west to Eugene.
MONROE (west side) from Prairie north to St. Paul third

east of Jefferson.
NAST from 1700 Main north to sixth, south to the river.
NINTH from Prairie river east to Keys and is ninth north

of Main.
OHIO (west side) from Water north to Division second

west of Foster.
OREGON (west side) is next west of California from W.

Second south to Mathews.
PARK from 1300 Main north to Sixth, south to railroad

t rack.
PIER from 500 First north to Ninth.
PIERCE (west side) from W.Tenth north to limits second

west of Champagne.
PINE (west side) from Water n. to Division next west of

Foster.
POLK from 100 First n. to Second.
POPLAR commences at 1000 Main and runs n. to Fourth.
PRAIRIE (west side) commences at Madison, first s. of'

Tenth, and runs w. to Adams.
PROSPECT (west side) is first w. of Prairie river, running

from W. Main north and south.
RIVER is the firsts, of Main, running from Centre ave.

e. to Keys.
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ROYAL (west side) from Grand ave. n. to W. Tenth, next
w. of Champagne.

ST. PAUL (west side) is next n. of W. Tenth from Prairie
river, w. to Jefferson, and from Champagne w. to Pierce.

SAYLES commences on Sixth at the Fairgrounds and runs
s. to Depot.

SCOTT from 800 Main n. to Tenth.
SECOND is next n. of First, from Prairie river e. to Sayles.
SEVENTH is 7th n. of Main and runs from the railroad

e. to Keys.
SIXTH is 6th n. of Main from Prairie river e. to limits.
SP1EGELBERG AVE.. Riverside Division.
SPRUCE from 1200 Second n. to Tenth.
STATE (west side) is 4th w. of Prairie river bridge, run­

ning from W. Main n.
STURDEVANT commences at Sayles, 2d s. of Main, and

runs e. to limits.
STUYVESANT from 1400 Main n. to Sixth, s. to river.
SUPERIOR (west side) from Grand ave. n. to W. Tenth ;

Eighth w. of Prairie river.
TAYLOR (west side) from Champagne w. to Pierce at n.

city limits.
TENTH commences at Mill and runs e. to Keys tenth n.

of Main.
THIRD is the third’north of Main from Prairie river e. to

Sayles.
THOMAS (west side) from Milwaukee s. to Mathews

second w. of Foster and n. to Division.
VALLEY (west side) from W. Main n. to \V. Second first

east of Foster.
VAN BUREN (west side) runs e. from Champagne w. to

Pierce first n. of Tenth.
VAN RENSSELAER from 1500 Main n. to Sixth s. to

depot.
WATER (west side) next s. of W. Main, runs w. from Fos­

ter to Eugene.
W. EIGHTH (west side) commences at Adams first s. of

Tenth and runs w. to Champagne.
W. FIFTH (west side) is third n. of Division running w.

from East to Cottage.
W. FIRST (west side) is first n. of W. Main and runs w.

from Wright to State and from Valley to Francis.
W. FOURTH (west side) is second n. of Division running

from East w. to Wisconsin.
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W. MAIN begins at Prospeet
w. to the river, crossing:

Prospect....................................... 300
Genesse......................................... 400
Wright.......................................... 500
State.............................................. 600
Cottage........................................ 700
Valley

street W. Merrill and runs

Foster...........................................  SOO
Pine............................................... 900
Ohio............................................... 1000
Thomas....................................... 1100
California....................................1200
Oregon.......................................... 1300

W. NINTH commences at Champagne and runs w. to
Grand ave.

W. SECOND (west side) is second n. of W. Main and runs
w. from Wright to California.

W. SEVENTH (west side) commences at State and runs
w. to Superior and is fourth north of Division.

W. TENTH (west side) a continuation of Tenth running
from Lake view w. to Grand ave.

W. THIRD (west side) is a continuation of Third running
w. to Wisconsin.

W1NNEPUNNET Scott’s addition.
WILEY (west side) from Mathews s. to Jackson.
WISCONSIN (west side) from Division next w. of Cottage

n. to Superior.
WRIGHT (west side) from w. Main n. to Division third

w. of Prairie river bridge.
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Public Buildings, Blocks, Etc.

Bank Block 920-922 E. Main.
Barrett’s Hall 312 W. Main.
Castle Hall (K. of P.) 922 E. Main.
City Hall junction First and Second.
Court House Sixth, between Spruce and Centre Ave.
Fleischfresser’s Hall 317 Grand ave.
G. A. R. Hall 209 Grand ave.
Heineman Block n. e. cor. Main and Mill.
Knights of Labor Hall 113 Grand ave.
Masonic Hall 1109 and 1111 E. Main.
Mihill’s Hall 306-308 W. Main.
Opera House 904-906 Main.
Willard block 1100-1102 E. Main.

fiSTIf you want to find a street on the map, consult the
street guide on the preceding pages.
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ABBREVIATIONS:
bds boards. I
carp carpenter, |
C. L. Co Champayne Lumber Co.
elk clerk.
C. M. Co Central Manufacturing Co. j
cor..............................................................corner.
e east or east of.
e. s  ............................................east side I
G. & A. Co  Gilkey & Anson Co.
H.W.W.  L. C0...H.W. Wright LnmberCo.
I. & W. L. Co..............Illinois & Wisconsin

Lumber Co j
lab............................................................ laborer. 1
M Merrill.
M I'urn. Co Merrill Furniture Co.
M. L. Co  Merrill Lumber Co.
mnfg manufacturing.

mnfrs manufact uro re.
n north or north of.
n. e. cor northeast corner.
n. s.................................................... north side.
n. w. cor northwest corner
opp...................................................... opposite.
res residence.
rms.....................................  rooms.
s south or south of.
s. e cor southeast corner.
s. s .................................................. south side.
S. L. Co T. B. Scott Lumber Co.
s. w. cor  southwest corner.
w  west or west of.
W. R. L. Co Wolf River Lumber Co.
w. s west wide.

fllphaDetical List of Names.
AGN 49 ALD

Agnew Archie, cook, bds. 1305 E. Main.
Aikatz George, lab., res. 812 Mathews.
AkeyJohn, street car condr., res. 204 Fourth.
Albrecht Carolina (wid. John), res. 209 State.
Albrecht Charles, foreman, res. 209 State.
Albrecht Frank A., ship, elk., A. H. Stange, res. 213 Cot­

tage.
Albrecht Gust., lab., res. 315 S. Foster.
Alderson Nate, lumberman, res. 1700 E. Main.



Merrill Iron Works, STEAM
CONTRACTORS FOR HEATING

ALF 50 AME

Alf Frank, lab., res. 601 Mathews.
Alf John, lab., res. 601 Mathews.
Alf Michael, lab., res. 601 Mathews.
Alf Peter, carp., res. 601 Mathews.
ALLEN BROS. (George F. and James C.), painters, decora­

tors and paper hangers, 321 Grand ave.
Allen Cena, domestic, 1700 E. Main.
Allen Charles H., grader G. & A. Co., res. 219 East.
Allen Cora E., student, res. 208 Prospect.
Allen Cramer, lab., bds. 1304- Main.
Allen Ethan D., res. 301 Liberty.
Allen George F. (Allen Bros.), res. 702 Superior.
Allen George F., teamster, res. 309 Grand ave.
Allen Harry R., bill elk. M. Lumb. Co., res. 208 Prospect.
ALLEN HENRY R., insurance, real estate and pension agt.

Mihill Block, res. 208 Prospect.
Allen James C. (Allen Bros.), res. 306 Cottage.
Allen William M., asst, editor Northern Wis. News, res-

610 Third.
Allie Joseph J., bartender F. E. Foubare, bds. 705 Grand

ave.
Allord Napoleon, lab., res. 306 Hendricks.
Alor James, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Altenburg Augusta (wid Charles), res. 206 Stuyvesant.
Altenburg Charles, lab., res. 206 Stuyvesant.
Alverson James E., lab., res. 901 Milwaukee.
Alverson Lafayette, lab., res. 901 Milwaukee.
Amann John, lab., bds. Wisconsin House.
AMERICAN EXPRESS CO., Charles Quinn, agt., 4 Poplar.
AMERICAN INS. CO., of Boston, D. M. Phinney, agt., Heine-

man Block.
AMERICAN INVESTMENT AND GUARANTEE CO.. of Chicago, D-

M. Phinney, agt., Heinenian Block.
American Mechanics’ Hall, 306-308 W, Main.
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Amidon Earl L., lab., bds. 705 Cotter.
Ammond Mrs. Mary, book agt., res. 1309 First.
Ananias Gotlieb, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Anderson A. B., lab., res. 203 E. First.
Anderson Abraham, carp., res. 205 E. First.
Anderson Andcr, lab., res 903 Eighth.
Anderson Andrew C., lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Anderson Anna E., prin. High School, res. 910 Fourth.
Anderson Annie, domestic, 104 E. Second.
Anderson August, lab., bds. 400 Genesse.
Anderson Charles, bartender, res 202 S. Foster.
Anderson Charles, bartender, bds. 107 E. Second.
Anderson Charles, finisher M. Furn. Co., bds. Nast, cor.

Depot.
Anderson Christ., lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Anderson Mrs. Christina, res. 906 Eighth..
Anderson David L., farmer, res. 1706 E. First.
Anderson Ed. L., with A. H. Stange, res. 910 Fourth.
ANDERSON GEORGE W., prop. North Star House, 200-202 S.

Foster, res. same. (See card).
Anderson Hans, lab., bds. 400 Fourth.
Anderson Ingwald, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Anderson John, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Anderson John, lab., res. 1210 W. Second.
ANDERSON JOHN P., atty, at law, district atty., real estate,

303 W. Main, res. same.
Anderson Joseph R., book agt., res. 910 Fourth.
Anderson Lizzie, domestic, 100 State.
Anderson Louis, lab , bds. 104 E. Second.
Anderson Martin, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Anderson Minnie E., res. 405 Wisconsin.
Anderson Ole. lab., bds. 507 E. Second.
Anderson Oscar, lab., bds. 120 N. Foster.
Anderson Sofira, domestic, 104 E. Second.



Haffier]& Sons, Fine Wall Papers.
MILWAUKEE, - WISCONSIN. SEND FOR SAMPLES,

AND 52 ARV

Anderson Teressa, cook, res. 202 S. Foster.
Anderson Thomas, lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Anderson Win. J., foreman saw mill C. Lumb. Co., res. 405

Wisconsin.
Anderson William P., lab., res. 1006 Eighth.
ANGELBECK JOHN C., dry goods, etc., 100 N. Foster, res.

same. (See cards.)
Anketell Thomas J., sec. Wolf River Lumber Co., bds.

Lincoln House.
Annis Levi, res. 108 Third.
Ansett Chris., lab., bds. 400 Genesse.
Ansett Henry, edger, res. Jackson, opp. Wiley.
Anson George N., elk. Gilkey & Anson Co., res. 101

Cottage.
ANSON LEONARD N., pres. Gilkey & Anson Co., vice-pres.

First Nat. Bank, res. 101 Cottage.
Anspach John, res. 501 Blaine.
Anton----- , lab., res. 313 S. Foster.
Antwright George A., carp., res. 1312 W. Main.
Archebeau Charles, carp., res. 209 Prospect.
Armstrong William, lab., res. 1006 Eighth.
Arndt Fred., res. 1011 W. Main.
Arndt Fred. Jr., lab., res. 1011 W. Main.
Arndt Robert, lab., res. 1011 W. Main.
Arndt Wm., lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Arneson Andrew, lab., bds 111 Pine.
Arneson Arne, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Arneson Charles, lab., bds. Ill Pine.
Arnet Henry, setter, M. L. Co.
Arnet Leonard, electric engineer street railway, res. 409-

Center.
Archimbo Louis, lab., res. 406 Third.
Arveson Andrew, student, res. 400 Genesse.
Arveson Catherine (widow Andrew), res. 400 Genesse.



PULLEYS, SHAFTING, I Rice machinery Co.,
HANGERS, ETC., ETC. Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

ARV 53 BAL

Arveson Edward, student, res. 400 Genesse.
Arveson Mary, res. 400 Genesse.
Ashley Vesta (widow Orlando), res. 105 Blaine.
Assmus William, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Atkins Robert P., lab., res. 303 Third.
Austin David, lab., res. 1313 Water.
Austin Ed, teamster, res. 408 State.
Averill William, laborer, res. 907 Sixth.
Axel Al., carp., res. SOO Cotter.
Axen Edward, elk., res. 200 E. First.
Axcn Peter, proprietor Central House, 200 E. First.
Axen Peter, Jr., clk.,F. M. Montgomery, res. 200 E. First.
Axen Rosa, school teacher, res. 200 E. First.

Baar Hans, bartender, res. 204 Genesse.
Babby Fred., mason, res. 800 Eighth.
Babcock John (Babcock & Bo well), res. 301 Park.
Babcock & Bowell (John R. Babcock and Henry J. Bowell)

ins. agts., real estate and loans, 914 E. Main.
Bachmann Edward H., elk. Hanneman & Runge, res.

1407 River.
Bachmann Henry, bartender, res. 1407 River.
Bachmann Martha, tailoress, D. Smith, res. 1407 River.
Bade Julia, domestic, A. Friske.
BADEAU CHARLES H., Supt. Cent. Mfg. Co., Mayor of Merrill,

res. 208 Second.
Baeng Fritz, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Baesa Ernst, carp., res. 200 Park.
Baker Alex., Mrs., res. 207 Center.
Baker Barton, s. m. agt.. res. 206 Poplar.
Baker Elizabeth, compositor, res. 207 Center.
Baker Mary L., nurse, res. Court, cor. First.
Balaske Frank, lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
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Baldwin Albert W., carp. res. 1606 E. First.
Ball James, attendant, Merrill hospital.
Ballschmeider Harmon, elk. res. 210 Grand ave.
Ballschmeider Valentine, elk., res. 210 Grand ave.
Ballschmeider William, baker and grocer, 210 Grand ave.,

res. same.
Bamford Albert, filer, res. 920 Division.
Baptist Church, Mihill’s hall, W. Main.
Barber Amanda L. (wid. James L.), res. 420 Division.
Barber Alfred, carp., res. 704 Cottage.
Barber Clinton C., dentist, 914 E. Main, res. 508 Scott.
Barber Frank W., carp., res. 407 Seventh.
Barber Leonard, filer, res. 213 State.
Barber Roy, carp., res. 420 Division.
Barber Wm. J., filer, res. 514 State.
Bardeen Charles V., judge circuit court, res. Wausau, Wis.
Barden Seth, sawyer, I. & W., res. 609 Sixth.
Barfknecht William, lab., res. 306 Lake.
Barker Benjamin H., grocer, 4 Foster, res. same.
Barr Arthur, shipclk., Wright, res. 109 Cottage.
BARRETT JAMES A., meat market, 312 W. Main, res. 304

State, cor. Grand ave.
Barrett Richard W., res. 310 W. Main.
Barrett Tira, bartender, bds. 304 State.
Battin Herman, lab., res. 406 East.
Battin Fred, lab., res. 404 East.
Barteau Robert, logger, bds. 500 E. Second.
Bartel me Joseph, drayman, res. 1404 Main.
Bartenhagen Henry D., lab., res. 205 Genesse.
Barttel Louisa, domestic, Lincoln House.
Baumann August, lab., bds. 401 W. Main.
Baumann August, stone mason, res. 807 Seventh.
Baumann August F., lab., res. 807 Seventh.
Baumann John, lab., bds. 401 W. Main-
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Baumann John, lab., res. 807 Seventh.
Baumann Lizzie, domestic, 802 E. Main.
Baumann see also Bowman.
Baumgratz Annie, domestic, 1004 Cotter.
Bean Henry Ed., carp., res. 906 First.
Bearn John, cigar maker, bds. Wisconsin House.
Beatue Herman, carp., bds. 414 Third.
Beaudreau David, shingle weaver, res. 416 W. First.
Beaudry Joseph, lab., res. 706 Superior.
Beaudry Joseph, Jr., lab., res. 706 Superior.
Beauplent Charles, lab., res. 310 Fifth.
Beauteau Herman, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Bedell Earle, engineer, M. L. Co.
Beecher Cornelius R., bookkeeper, Champayne Lumber

Co., res. 214 State.
Behman Henry, bartender, I. M. Pockrassow & Co.
Beine Fred, carp., res. 602 Prospect.
Belant Ennis, carp., res. 105 Centre.
Belant Helen (widow Henry), boarding, 611 E. Second.
Bell George, painter, res. 706 Spruce.
Bell Mamie, student, res. 706 Spruce.
Bell Peter N., lab., res. 107 Genesse.
Belling Herman, machine hand, M. Furn. Co.
Bclond Morris, cigar maker, 202 Grand ave., res. 309

Fourth
Belotzerkowsky Annie, cigar maker, res, 309 Fourth.
Belotzerkowsky Joseph (I. M. Pockrassow & Co.), res.

1805 First.
Beltran Frank, lab , res. 503 Wisconsin.
Bendixen Annie, dressmkr., res. 307 Cottage.
Benedict Alonzo, lab , res. 610 Third.
Benedict Austin, blacksmith, bds. 201 Thomas.
Benedict Smith, sawyer, A. H. Stange, res. 607 E. Third.
Benski Charles, lab., H. W. W. L. Co., res. 106 Van

Rensselaer.
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Benson E R., lab., bds 202 S. Foster.
Benson Louis, lab., res. 107 Polk.
Benson Theodore, janitor Sixth Ward school.
Beranick Joseph, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Beranick John, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
BERARD’S OPERA HOUSE, 904-906 E. Main. (See card.)
BERARD PETER E., propr. Berard’s Opera House, res. 708

Fourth.
Berg Andrew, edger, res. 303 E. First.
Berg Tom, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Berge Ole, lab., res. 1303 W. Main.
Bergeson John (Monroe & Bergeson), res. Hospital.
Bergerson John, grader, bds. Thatcher House.
Bergh John, grader, res. 409 Ohio.
Berkholz Charles, elk., M. D. L. O’Rourk, bds. Parker

House.
Berndt William, lab., res. 406 Genesse.
Bertelt Henry, lab., res. 910 6th.
Bertram Hank, bartender, bds. 210 Grnnd ave.
Bertrand Alex., lab., res. 507 Cottage.
Bertrand Frank, logger, bds. 9 Mill.
Bertrand Mamie, domestic, Lincoln House.
Besaw John, lab., res. 1202 W. Second.
Beseau Henry, lab., res. 724 W. Main.
Bessac John, lab., res. 811 Water.
Bessert Fred., lab., res. 1508 Sixth.
Bessman Martha, waitress, Lincoln House.
Bestul Redrin J., stenographer, C. Lumb. Co., bds. 402

Cottage.
Betka William, logger, res. 614 E. First.
Bettin Carl, lab., res. 501 East.
Bettin Caroline (wid. John), res. 501 East.
Bettin Edward, lab., res. 403 East.
Beyer Minnie, domestic, 421 W. Second.
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Bierbrauer Frederick E., saloon, 607 East Second, res.
same.

Billing Herman, lab., res. 1500 6th.
Billingsley Joseph M., barber, bds. 306 Prospect.
Binzke Carl, lab., res. 108 Van Rensselaer.
Birdman Frank, lab., res. 708 Grand ave.
Biron Emma L , cashier Livingston Mer. Co., res. 700

E. Main.
Biron John, cigarmaker, bds. Wisconsin House.
Biron Julian, millwright, res. 700 E. Main.
Biron Lenora, elk. Livingston Mer. Co., res. 700 E. Main.
Biron Louis, student, res. 700 E. Main.
Birt Wm., lab., bds. Wisconsin House.
Bjorklund John E., teamster, res. 710 Grand ave.
Bjorklund Peter, ship elk. C. L. Co., res. 253 Wisconsin.
Black Alexander, bds. 117 S. Genesse.
Black Walter S., lab., res. 117 S. Genessee.
Black William D., blksmith, res. 117 S. Genesse.
Blackburn James, logger, bds. City Hotel.
Blackburn Louis, logger, bds. City Hotel.
Blank Wm. F., lab., res. 305 Cottage.
Blautz Charles, lab., res. 1701 Depot.
Bloechl John, blksmith, res. 1601 6th.
BLOOM EDWARD, lumberman, res. 610 E. 1st.
Blount Clarence R., edgerman, res. 110 Oregon.
Blumquist Dave, lab., res. 201 5th.
Blumquist Gabriel, lab., bds. 805 Grand ave.
Bockum Abraham, lab., res. 805 Grand ave.
Boettcher Albert, grader, res. 1403 River.
Boettcher August C., lab., res. 1701 Depot.
Boettcher Charles, lab., res. 1701 Depot.
Boettcher Frank, lab., res. 901 Mathews.
Boettcher John, lab., res. 1308 River.
Boetsher Julius,brewer, G. Ruder Brewg Co., res. 1804 First.
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Bohag George, cook, res. 308 Fourth.
Bohag Lillie, school teacher, res. 408 Fourth.
Bohag Susie, res. 308 Fourth.
Boisver Joseph, carp., bds. City Hotel.
Bolton Daniel, driver, w. s. engine house.
BOLTZ GEORGE M., baker and confectioner, 818 E. First, res.

same. (See card.)
Borchard Julius F. W., carp., res. 907 Seventh.
Borchardt Bernard, Jr., res. 1401 E. Main.
Borchardt Carl, lab., res. 312 S. Foster.
Borchardt Charles, carp., res. 908 Fifth.
BORCHARDT HERMAN, saloon and boarding house, 1401 E.

Main, res. same. (See card.)
Borchardt Herman, Jr., logger, res. 1401 E. Main.
Borchardt Lizzie, res. 1401 East Main.
BORG JOHN, boarding house, 104 E. Second.
Borman August, lab., res. 615 E. First.
Borne John C., setter, res. 703 E. Third.
Bosch Elizabeth L. (wid. Fred.), res. 908 E. Main.
Bossett----- , logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Bosworth Louis, sec., and treas. Merrill Furniture Co., res.

1706 Depot.
Bouchard Algris, lab., res. 200 Ohio.
Bouchard Frank, res. 113 Polk.
Boucher Louis, logger, res. 1205 E. Main.
Bouffioux Albert, lab., res. 507 East.
Bougie Peter, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Boushard Alroy, lab., bds. 812 W. Main.
Bouschard Alvador, lab., bds. 812 W. Main.
Bowell Henry J. (Babcock & Bowell), res. 1004 E. Sixth.
Bowman James W., lab., res. 612 E. First.
Bowron Lyman, carp., res. 1007 Eighth.
Boyce Bertha, res. 903 Milwaukee.
Boyce Lucius C.. carp., res. 903 Milwaukee.
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Boyce Merton, lab., res. 903 Milwaukee.
Boyer Ervin C., brakeman, res. 1005 E. Main.
Boyer George W., steam laundry, 100 Grand ave.. res. same.
Boyer Henry W., insurance agent, 1005 Main, res. same.
Boyer Louis, res. 209 Pier.
BOYER LOUIS P., barber, 308 E. Second, res. 211 Pier.
Boyer Mrs. Mary R., restaurant and bakery, 1005 E.

Main, res. same.
Boyer Walter, turner, res. 209 Pier.
Boyles----- , wks., C. M. Co., res. Grand ave. near limits.
Braatz August, lab., res. 409 Liberty.
Bradley Elisha T., engr., res. 108 State.
Brady Philip, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Brand Martin W., mason, res. 419 W. First.
Brandel John, mer. tailor, 100 Grand ave., res. 303

Cottage.
Brandenberg Charles, lab., bds. 118 S. Prospect.
Brandenbcrg Herman, lab., res. 417 W. Second.
Brandenberg Wm., res. 501 Blaine.
Brandenberg William, lab., res. 420 W. Second.
Brandt August, lab., bds. 415 W. Second.
Brandt Edward, lab., res 415 W. Second.
Brandt Herman, lab., res. 415 W. Second.
BRANDT JOHN, gardener, res. 910 State. (See card.)
Brandstettcr Leo., lab., res. 807 Division.
Brassard William, propr. Montreal House, Mill, cor. First-
Bratz Ed., lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Bratz Ernest, del. elk. A. Jaeger & Co.
BRATZ GUSTAVE, street sprinkler, res. 1302 (1303) First.
Bratz Ida, dressmkr., res. 1303 First.
Bratzman Wm., cabinetmkr., res. 2001 Depot.
Braudon Aaron, bar tender Hyman Bros., res. 1401 E.

Sixth.
BRAUN AUGUST, saloon, 312 Grand ave., res. 300 Geness St.

n • /

__________________________________________
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Braun Louisa, domestic, 201 Grand ave.
Braunstetter John, lab., bds. 201 Thomas.
BRAZEE CORTER J., painter, 614- E. Main, res. same.
Brazee Howard J., colector The National Bank, res. 614

E. Main.
Brebs William, lab., res. 507 Genesse.
Breitsmann Wm., cabinetmkr. M. Furn. Co.
Breivogel Phillip, blksmth., bds. 1400 River.
Brickhow Joseph, lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Bridge Judith A. (wid. William), res. 214 State.
Brien Joseph, lab., res. 207 State.
Brior Louis, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Brismaster Edward A., filer, bds. 702 Grand ave.
Britt Helen M., stenographer Curtis, Curtis & Reid, res.

1400 Sixth.
Britt Henry, elk. J. T. Drinker, res. 1400 Sixth.
Britt William, carp., res. 1400 Sixth.
Brix John, scaler G. & A. Co., res. 901 E. First.
Broderson John, engr. M. L. Co., res. 204 S. Foster.
Brockhoff Gustave, lab., 504 Sixth.
Brondt August, lab., bds. 712 W. Main.
Brousemu Albert, setter, res. 410 Third.
Brousemu John B., head sawyer, res. 410 Third.
Brown Christian G., res. 901 Grand ave.
Brown Edwin T., foreman, Wright’s, res. 211 Genesse.
Brown Fred. E., elk., res. 500 Mill.
BROWN HENRY L., REV., pastor W. Merrill Presb. church, res.

207 Cottage.
Brown Mabel, school teacher, res. 211 Genesse.
Brown Myrtle, domestic, 309 Grand ave.
Browning Allie A’., teacher N. W. Col. of Commerce, 1010

E. Main.
BROWNING CHARLES B., propr. Northwest College of Com­

merce, 1010-1012 E. Main, res. Montreal House. (Sec
opp- page.)
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CHAS. B. BROWNING, Proprietor.

1010 AMD 1012 E. MAIN ST. ^^HERRILL.

Business Course.
BOOK-KEEPING,

PENMANSHIP,
COMMERCIAL LAW,

CORRESPONDENCE,
ARITHMETIC,

BANKINC.

Shorthand Course-
ECLECTIC SHORTHAND,

TYPEWRITING,
LETTER COPYING,

MANIFOLDING,
INDEXING,

DICTATION.

English Course.
HISTORY,

GRAMMAR,
ARITHMETIC,

SPELLING,
PENMANSHIP.

DUl'UIUK W Hl., 51iiuginui\i ., woo. axoujv.

Burger Benjamin E., dentist, Heineman Block, res. 704 E.
Main.

Burger Carrie, domestic, 103 Grand ave.
Burgraff Augusta, tailoress, res. 1401 E. First.
Burlinghame J. IT., filer C. L. Co.
Burns Alex., foreman saw mill M. L. Co., res. 900 Division*.
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Bruce Charles W., res. 704 Third.
Bruce John W. (Coon & Bruce) res. 704 Third.
Bruce Leonard J., student, res. 704 Third.
Bruce Roy J., brakeman, res. 704 Third.
Bruett John, grocer, 306 \V. Main, res. same.
Bruner Theo., logger, bds. City Hotel.
Brunette Fred., logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Brunow Fred., lab., res. 809 Seventh.
Brush James M., carp., res. 309 State.
Bublitz August F., carp., res. 617 E. First.
Bublitz Frank, lab., res. 405 E. Third.
Buckholz Joachim, yard foreman, A. H. Stange, res. 302’

Prospect.
Buckholz Charles, elk., bds. 106 Prospect.
Buckley Brien, lab., res. 206 Hendricks
Buckley Catherine (wid. Thomas), res. 20.6 Hendricks.
Buckley Mary, school teacher, res. 206 Hendricks.
Buckley Theressa, school teacher, re^. 206 Hendricks.
Burdreau Joseph, teamster H. \V. W. L. Co.
Buhler Bertha, dressmkr., res. 216 Grand ave.
Buhler Dora (wid. August), res. 216 Grand ave.
BUHLER WILLIAM, meat market, 216 Grand ave., res. same..

(See ca rd.)
Bump Herman L., filer, res. 1000 Sixth.
Burdell Earl, engr. Merrill L. Co., bds. 106 Prospect.
Burdett John, res. 501 Blaine.
Burdick Fanny A. (wid. Albert), res. 214 Scott.
Burdick Wm., shinglemkr., bds. Montreal House.
Burger Benjamin E., dentist, Heineman Block, res. 704 E.

Main.
Burger Carrie, domestic, 103 Grand ave.
Burgraff Augusta, tailoress, res. 1401 E. First.
Burlinghame J. H., filer C. L. Co.
Burns Alex., foreman saw mill M. L. Co.,res. 900 Division.
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Burns Ann (wid. Thomas), res. River, cor. Park.
Burns Chris., lab., res. 700 Mathews.
Burns Henry, lab., res. 700 Mathews.
Burns John M., cook, res. 1501 E. Main.
Burns Robert L., appr. milwright, res. 900 Division.
Burt Charles, driver, res. 812 (902) Division.
Burt Charles, lab., res. 805 E. Second.
Burt Elmer, lab., bds. 712 W. Main.
Burt Lydia, domestic, 313 W. Main.
Burt Wm., driver, res. 812 (902) Division.
Burton William, millwright, res. 112 S. Genesse.
Burton Zach., lab., res. 215 State.
Buschbaum Joseph, lab., res. 811 Prospect.
Bush Benj. H., setter C. L. Co.
Bushaw Joseph, lab., res. 305 East.
Bushaw Louis, lab., res. 305 East.
Bushaw Octave, shingle packer, res. 305 East.
Bushaw Philip, lab., res. 305 East.
Bushaw Philip Jr., teamster, res. 305 East.
Bussett Russell, filer, res. 104 Park.
Butterfield Willis, lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Button Cecilia, res. 402 Third.
Button Edward, chief of police, res. 107 E. Second.
Button Duane, watchman Cent. Mfg. Co., res. 402 Third.
Button George S., drayman, res. 402 Third.
Button Nellie, elk., res. 402 Third.
Button Edward D., streetcar driver, res. 108 Second.
Byersdorf Aug., lab. H. W. W. L. Co.
Byersdorf Fred., lab. H. W. W. L. Co.
Byer John, lab. H. W. W. L. Co.
Byington Edwin A., res. 308 Prospect.
Byington Fred. A., engr., res. 257 Wisconsin.
BYINGTON ORRIN E., gen. mdse., 918 E. Main, res. 800

Cedar.
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Byrne Chas. J., sexton, res. 1507 E. Seeond.
Byrnes E. A., constable, res. Fourth cor. Pier.
Byrnes Teressa, teacher, Third Ward school, res. cor.

Fourth and Pier.

Calder Thomas, lab., bds. 103 Grand ave.
Call George W. (Call & Means), res. 213 E. First.
Call & Means (George W. Call & Justin Means), ice

dealers, 207-211 E. First.
Callahan Dan, fireman, bds. 1304 Main.
Callahan John, sec. foreman, C. M. & St. P., res. 1409

River.
Callow Thomas, grader, res. 501 Cottage.
Callow William, lab., res. 501 Cottage.
Camp Willard, lab., res. 1308 W. Main.
Campbell Annie, res. 806 Division.
Campbell Charles, lab., res. 806 Division.
Campbell Ella, boarding, 705 Division.
Campbell Erskin J., (Wilson & Campbell), bds. Parker

House.
Campbell Max D., blacksmith, M. Iron works, res. 806

Division.
Campbell Perry, lab., res. 806 Division.
Campbell Sarah (wid. Eleazer), res. 705 Division.
Campbell Wm. M., lab., 806 Division.
Candl----- , lab., Cent. Mfg. Co., bds. 107 E. Second.
Carbono Elsie M., res. 306 East.
Carbono Frank P., shingle weaver, res. 306 East.
Carbono Louis, lab., res. 712 Grand ave.
Carew Lily, school teacher, bds. 109 State.
Carl Bertha, domestic, 1700 E. Third.
Carlson----- , res. 314 Grand ave.
Carlson Alex., sawyer, res. 310 Prospect
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Carlson August W., lab., res. 105 Cottage.
Carlson Charles, lab., res. 212 Prospect.
Carlson Louis, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Carlson Otto, lab., bds. 105 Cottage.
Carninger Bessie, domestic. Wisconsin House.
Carpenter James, lab., bds. 812 W. Main.
Carr Edward, scaler, res. rear 1310 River.
Carr Nellie (wid. George E.), school teacher, res. 110

Grand ave.
Carrigan Hugh, res. 400 Prospect.
Carrigan James, lab., bds. 309 East.
Carrigan Michael, lab., bds. 400 Prospect.
Carson Emil, lab., bds. 407 Wisconsin.
Cartson Joseph, yard man C. L. Co., res. 805 Grand ave.
Carver Laura M., bookkeeper, res. 300 Park.
Cauley Jennie, school teacher, res. 205 East
Cauley Kate, tailoress, res. 205 East.
Cearl Vinnie, teacher, seventh ward school.
Central House, 200 E. First, Peter Axen, propr., boarding

house.
CENTRAL MANUFACTURING CO., Second and Polk, mnfrs.

sash, doors, blinds, etc. J. H. Cotter, pres.; J. Thiel-
man, sec’y; H. R. Fehland, treas.

Chamberlain David W., carp., res. 206 S. Foster.
Chamberlain Lucy (widow Abel), res. 506 Eighth.
Chamberlain Robert, teamster, res. 108 S. Ohio.
Champagne Alice, (widow Peter B.), res. 1200 Sixth.
Champagne Eli, teamster C. Mfg. Co., res. 105 Logan.
Champagne Percy B., res. 1200 Sixth.
CHAMPAYNE LUMBER CO., mnfrs. lumber, lath, shingles, etc.,

Grand ave. and Wisconsin river A. Stewart, pres.;
Geo. W. Mitchell, v. pres.; G. S. Mitchell, sec.; 1?. J.
Lambert, treas.; W. G. Collar, gen’l mgr. (See card).

Chandler Edwin L., prof, music, 205 Center, res. same.
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lumbermen’s supplies, 600 to 620 Grand ave. (Sec top
lines).

Christy Wesley H., blacksmith, res. 620 Grand ave.
Cislcr Janies, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
CITIZENS’ INSURANCE CO., of Pittsburgh, Pa., D. M. Phin-
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Charles Casper, car inspector, res. 412 Pier.
Charles Charles, section foreman, res. 206 Blaine. ‘
Charles Frank, teamster, bds. 1401 E. Main.
Chase Ebenezer Allen, foreman Merrill Boom Co. res 110

E. Second.
Chase James, filer, res. 1103 \V. First.
Cherwenke Joseph, lab., res. 807 Mathews.
Chetney Hans, lab., bds. 704 W. Second.
Chevion Ernest, logger, bds. City Hotel.
Chevrier Joseph, county surveyor, res. Tomahawk.
Chicago, Milwaukee & St. Paul Ry., F. A. Hanover, agt.,

depot, Second, bet. Douglas and Blain.
Chilson Anfen S., saloon, Scott, cor. Second, res. Nast,

cor. Depot.
Choate Leander, v. pres. Mei rill Boom Co., res. Oshkosh.
Christenson Albert G., printer and justice of the peace,

res. 106 Pier.
Christenson George, assessor, res. 301 Genesse.
Christenson Hans, painter, bds. 406 Fourth.
Christenson John, elk., M. D. L. O’Rourk.
Christenson Simon D., sawyer, C. L. Co., res. 302 Cottage.
Christian Emery, engineer, res. 408 S. Foster.
Christoph Adolph, lab., bds. 204 State.
Christy Alexander, carp., res. 502 State.
CHRISTY JOHN KIRK, livery and sale stable, \V. Main cor.

Foster, res. 620 Grand ave. (See opp. page).
Christy John P., res. 502 State.
CHRISTY THOMAS, blacksmith, wagon maker, carriages and

lumbermen’s supplies, 600 to 620 Grand ave. (Sec top
lines).

Christy Wesley H., blacksmith, res. 620 Grand ave.
Cisler James, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
CITIZENS’ INSURANCE CO., of Pittsburgh, Pa., D. M. Phin­

ney, agt., Heineman block.
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City Hall, junction First and Second.
City Hotel, 800 First, Joseph S. York, proprietor.
City Officers, see miscellaneous directory.
CITY WATER WORKS CO., works Third at Prairie river. H.

M. Hitchcock, pres.; J. S. Kuhn, sec’y and treas.; M.
F. Wright, supt.

Clancy Ashley, lab., res. 601 E. Third.
Clancy Lillian, money order and register clerk, res. 601

Third.
Clancy Lillian, elk., res. 601 E. Third.
Clancy Pat, foreman mach. hands, H. W. Wright L. Co.

res. 203 East.
Clancy Rose, dept, city elk., res. 601 East Third.
Clancy William, scaler, res. 601 E. Third.
Clapper Alta, domestic, 200 N. Foster.
Claremont Ella, res. 306 S. Foster.
Clarey Maggie, school teacher, bds. 212 Hendricks.
Clark Avelinda, res. 6th, cor. Stuyvesant.
CLARK FRED. H., architect, Heineman Block, res. 1101 Third.
Clark George W., carp., res. 209 Thomas.
Clark John, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Clark M E., engineer, bds. 500 E. Second.
Clark Tena, opr. Wis. Tel. Co., res. 1014 E. Main.
Clarke Charles D., foreman, res. 113 Cottage.
Cleveland Charles, teamster, M. L. Co., res. 206 Ohio.
Clifford Alvin L., barber, res. 812 E. First.
Clifford David, del. elk., res. 301 Wisconsin.
Clifford Loa (widow Horace), res. 301 Wisconsin.
Clifton James, carp, and contractor, res. 801 Cedar.
Close A. W., carp., res. 306 Pier.
Close Sanford C., bookkeeper, Central Mfg. Co.
Clow Henry W., lab., res. 206 East.
Clow James Henry, lab., res. 206 East.
Coberly Rosa, res. 705 Grand ave.
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Cole Eugene, fireman, res. 206 Cottage.
COLLAR WILLIAM G., gen’l manager Champayne Lumber

Co., res. 100 State.
Collie Richard J. (Collie & Hoffman), res. 108 Cottage.
Collie & Hoffman (Richard J. Collie & John E. Hoffman),

grocers, 209 Grand ave.
COLLIER LEWIS B.. physician and surgeon, SOS E. Main,

res. 610 E. Main.
Columbia Clothing Co. M. D. Newald, propr.; S. Mandel,

mgr. 305 Grand ave.
Combes Edward, carp., res. 502 Fifth.
Combs Henry V., mason, res. cor. Pier and Eighth.
Combs Horatio, carp., res. 408 Scott.
Compton Steven E., mail clerk, res. 1004 Third.
Compton Theodore, book agt., res. 1006 Third.
Compton William G., warehouseman C., M. &. St. P. R’y>

res. 1006 Third.
Conner William, book seller and stationer, 906 E. Main,

res. 1003 Third.
Cook Francis, domestic, 1304 Main.
Cook Melville J., foreman, res. 256 Wisconsin.
Cooke Jeffrey, grader, bds. 107 Cottage.
Coon Alice B. (wid. Thomas P.), (Coon & Bruce), res.

1206 Sixth.
COON E. M. & SON (E. Morgan and Allyn J. Coon), gen.

merchants, 1109-1111 E. Main.
Coon George, filer, res. 1311 W. Main.
Coon Mamie G., bookpr., res. 1206 Sixth.
Coon & Bruce (Alice Coon and John Bruce), ins. agts.,

90'1 E. Main.
Cornell Byron, lab., bds. 107 E. Second.
Corriveau Charles, cook, res. 210 Blaine.
Corwith Henry, res. 1106 Seventh.
Costello John, res. 115 Genesse.
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COTA & WILLETT, (Oliver J. Cota and Leslie Willett) saloon,
904 E. Main. (See card).

Cotey Godfrey S., janitor city hall, res. same.
Cotey John, wks. Water Co., res. 204 Third.
Cotey John F., teamster, res. 404 Genesse.
Cotey Leo-Caddie, dressmaker, res. city hall.
Coty John, logger, bds. 806 E. First .
Cotter John. res. 304 Court.
Cotter John N., pres. Central Mnfg. Co., res. 1104 Third.
Cotter Richard A., logger, res. 1100 Seventh.
Couch Maria MeV. (widow George), res. 104 S. Prospect.
County Jail, Sixth and Spruce.
County Poor House, Andrew H. Johnson, master, 501

Blaine.
Court House, Sixth, between Spruce and Centre ave.
Crain John (Crain & Sensenbrenncr), res. 907 Cotter.
Crain Edward, lab., res. 907 Cotter.
Crain Mark, elk., bds. 907 Cotter.
Crain Mamie, dressmaker, res. 907 Cotter.
CRAIN & SENSENBRENNER (John Crain and Joseph Sensen-

brenner), meat market, 104 S. Foster.
Cramer Adam, butcher, J. Thielman, bds. 910 E. Main.
Cramer Julius B., butcher, res. 609 E. First.
C ravin Henry, lab., bds. 105 Blaine.
Craw Ira, lab., bds. 812 W. Main.
Crawford J., lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Creton James, lab., bds. 113 Cottage.
Crcvott Fred, lab., res. 404 State.
CROCKER FRANK P., mgr. Wis. Tel. Co., res. Wausau.
Crotteau Jasper, teamster, res. 802 Chippewa.
Crotteau Ramsay, lab., res. SOO Chippewa.
Crown Burton M.. elk., res. 1205 E. Main.
Culbert Allen, logger, bds. 1305 E. Main.
Cull Fred, logger, bds. City Hotel.
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Cumming John, millwright, bds. 1305 E. Main.
Curran Catherine (widow Patrick) res. 110 California.
Curran John, lab., res. 110 California.
Curran Thomas, lab., res. 110 California.
Curtis Andrew S., shingle weaver, res. 703 Grand ave.
Curtis Daniel, ship. elk. Gilkey & Anson Co., res. 221 East.
Curtis Daniel J., lab., res. 703 Grand ave.
Curtis Fred., lab., res. 720 W. Second.
Curtis George Jr. (Curtis, Curtis & Reid), res. 408 Mill.
Curtis Henry H. (Curtis, Curtis & Reid), res. 908 Fourth.
Curtis John, lab., res. 703 Grand ave.
Curtis Thomas O., lab., res. 703 Grand ave.
CURTIS WM. F., directory publisher, res. Racine, Wis.
CURTIS, CURTIS & REID (Henry H. and George Curtis Jr.>

and Alexander H. Reid), a ttys. at law, 1010 and 1012
E. Main.

Custred Martha, waitress, Thatcher House.
Cyer Isaac, lab., res. 217 Wisconsin.

IO
Dagle Corliss L., teamster, res. 1409 Seventh.
Daglc Ephraim, carp., res. 1409 Seventh.
Dagle Ida E., res. 1409 Seventh.
Dagle John, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Dagle Kittie O., dressmkr, res. 1409 Seventh.
Dagle Omar, boss logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Dagncr F., lab. H. W. W. L. Co.
Dagner Sophia, domestic, 317 Grand ave.
Dahl Adolph, lab., bds. 400 Fourth.
DAIB SAMUEL WM. HERMAN, REV., pastor Germ. Ev. Luth.

Church, res. 104 Stuyvesant.
Dalgren Will, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Dallman August, sawyer, res. 6 Stuyvesant.
Dallman Mary, domestic, 605 Cedar.
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Dalman Ida, domestic, 800 Centre ave.
Daruaska Charles, lab., res. 1700 E. Third.
Dana Gust, lab., res. 311 S. Foster.
Danforth William, lab., bds. 903 Grand ave.
Daniels August, lab., res. 205 E. First.
Daniels Andrew, lab., bds. 302 Fifth.
Danielson Andrew, lab., res. 206 State.
Danielson Edward, lab, bds. 706 Chippewa.
Danielson Mat, foreman piler, G. &.A. Co., res. 206 State.
Danielson Ole, lab., bds. 302 Fifth.
Danielson Peter, bartender, bds. 256 Wisconsin.
Danielson Robert, lab., bds. 706 Chippewa.
Dapka Carl, lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Dapka Wm., lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Dater Mary, cook, Thatcher House.
Davidson Gertrude M., res. 307 Wisconsin.
Davidson James H., harness maker, 415 W. Main, res. 307

Wisconsin.
Davis Gustave, lab., res. 104 S. Genesse.
Davis Henry, lab., res. 808 Cleveland.
Davis Jasper, lab., res. 4 Adams.
Davis Orrin, drayman, residence 259 Wisconsin.
Dawson Dennis E., foreman saw mill G. & A. Co., res. 407

State.
Dean Alvinus T., foreman J. K. Christy, res. 811 W. Main.
DEAN CHARLES D., mess. First Nat. bank, res. 1308 Sixth.
Dean Charles H., lab., res. 904 Cedar.
Dean Dana E., asst, postmaster, res. 1308 Sixth.
Dean Frank, lab., res. 904 Cedar.
Dean Fred, lab., res. 904 Cedar.
Dean William, teamster, res. 205 Second.
Dechaine Alfred, lab., res. 6 W. Third.
Dechaine Eugene, boarding house, 207 (211-213) Second,

res. same.
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Dechaine Maggie, res. 211 Second.
Degarden Joseph, lab., res. rear 308 Fifth.
Degener Lizzie, domestic, 402 State.
Degner Fred, lab., res. 50S Liberty.
DEIERLE1N LEONARD C., painter and decorator, bds. Hollis

House. (See card).
Delaney Thomas F., plumber, S09 E. Main.
DeLaruclle Hubbard, shingle sawyer, res. 309 Gcnesse.
DeLaruelle William, shingle packer, res. 309 Genesse.
Demars Vitel, grader, res. 304 Pine.
Demars Mary, domestic, 104 State.
Demmens Oliver, lab., res. Grand ave. cor. State.
Dempski Anton, lab., res. 506 Blaine.
Denoyer Alexander, engr. G. &. A. Co., res. 300 Fourth.
Dennis Charles, saw filer and millwright H. W. W. L. Co.,

res. 115 State.
Denzelo V., lab., res. 4U7 Sixth.
Depre Mitchell, camp foreman, res. 705 Grand ave.
Derick Dennis, wks. Cent. M. Co., res. 106 Second.
Dercgc Lena, tailoress, bds. 908 E. Main.
Dernbach Bertrand, baker, 204 Grand ave., res. same.
Dernbach John, res. 304 Grand ave.
Dernbach Katie, clerk, res. 204 Grand ave.
Desharm Louis, lab., res. 405 Chestnut.
Detar Charles, lab., bds. 1400 River.
Detert Carl, meat mardet, 308 Grand ave., bds. 116

Genesse.
Detert Herman, lab., bds. Sales, Opp. fairgrounds.
Detert Minnie (wid. Henry), res. 406 Prospect.
Detert William, elk., E. F. Zastrow, res. 406 Prospect.
Deuxrond----- , logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Deutsch Mat, foreman machine hands; M. Furn. Co.
De Vail Thomas, carp., 11 Center ave., res. 700 Center ave.
Devine Andrew, elk., res. 1808 E. Main.
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Dicke Julia, res. 194 Stuyvesant.
Dicke William, student, res. 104 Stuyvesant.
Dickey Louis, millright, res. 507 Cottage.
Dierck Lena, tailoress, bds. 90S E. Main.
Dietrich A., fireman, H. W. H. L. Co.
Dietrich Ernst, lab., res. 205 Fifth.
Dillmann Gotfricd, res. 401 Scott.
Dixon Guy L., (Dixon & Rork), res. 7 Center ave. S.
DIXON & RORK, (Guy L. Dixon and Arthur M. Rork) veter­

inary surgeons, 5 S. Center ave. (See card.)
Dohoney William, lab., res. 307 Hendricks.
Dolan Joseph, res. 210 Logan.
Dolan Michael, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Dolen Milton M., sawyer, res. 907 W. Main.
Dolen Theressa II., res. 907 W. Main.
Donahue James, lab., bds. 901 W. Main.
Donahue Michael, logger, bds. City Hotel.
Donnelly Archibald, elk., res, 701 Grand ave.
Donnelly Thomas F., stone mason, res. 701 Grand ave.
Donnelly Thomas F., Jr., lab., res. 701 Grand ave.
Donner Robert, blksmith., 204 S. Foster, res. same.
Dorn Cora Mrs., res. 611 E. Second.
Dorn John I., trav. agt., res. 1900 Depot.
Dorn Orin, lab., res. 1900 Depot.
Doty A. Burr, elk., res. 207 Prospect.
Doty Aaron B., filer, res. 207 Prospect.

. Doty Franklin A., elk., res. 207 Prospect.
Doucett Frank, lab., res. 303 East.
Douville Seliraa, prin. Sixth Ward School, res. Division,

cor. State.
Downey Maggie, school teacher, bds. 1002 Sixth.
Downey Thomas, camp foreman, bds. 201 Grand ave.
DOWNIE JOSEPH J., real estate and insurance, 318 Main.,

res. 217 Prospect.
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Draeger Charles, teamster, res. 421 W. Second.
Drager Matilda, domestic, 504 Centre ave.
Drapper E., lab. H. W. W. L. Co.
Dreiger Gust., butcher, res. Grand ave.
Drewson Theodore, lab., res. 800 Prospect.
DRINKER JOHN T., druggist, 1100 E. Main, bds. Lincoln

House.
Drink water John, filer, bds. 712 W. Main.
Dronso Marcclle, lab., res. 408 Sixth.
Drummond Perry J., teamster, res. 309 Cottage.
Duchenske Annie, res. 207 Fifth.
Duchenske Anton, lab., res. 207 Fifth.
Duchenske Constantia (wid. Anton), res. 207 Fifth.
Duchenske Michael, lab., res. 207 Fifth.
Dudenskie M., lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Dudick Fred., lab., res. Wisconsin, cor. W. Third.
Dudley Minnie E. (wid.), stenographer, bds. 212 Hendricks.
Duell Hannah, res. 905 W. First.
Duell Rueben G., foreman, res. 905 W. First.
Du Frane Samuel, bath attendant, Merrill Hospital.
Dugas Emma, school teacher, bds. Division, cor. State.
Dumas James, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Dumas William, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Dumdie Gustave, wks. M. L. Co., res. 206 N. Foster.
Dumdie Theodore, wks. M. L. Co., res. 206 N. Foster.
Duncan Emma, res. 604 Fifth.
Duncan Emma, domestic, 403 Fourth.
Duncan Josephine (wid. Henry) res. 604 Fifth.
DUNN ERNEST A., pub. Northern Wisconsin News, book and

job printer, 900 E. Main, res. 900 Sixth.
Dunn Frank, bar-tender, res. 1018 E. Main.
Dunn Fred, lab., res. 1207 W. Main.
Dunn John, lab., res. 203 Foster.
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Dunn Samuel, foreman M. Boom Co., res. 1207 W. Main.
Dunz Fernan, lab., res. 216 East.
Dunz John, lab., res. 216 East.
Dunz Martha, res. 216 East.
Dupis Paul, scaler, bds. 500 Cleveland.
Dupke Carl, lab., res. 506 Genesse.
Dupree Mabel, cook, bds. 506 Chippewa.
Duquette M., photographer, 412 Second, res. 308 5th.
Durand Hatchie, logger, bds. City Hotel.
Duranso Ferdinand, lab., res. 900 Seventh.
Durick Dennis, lab., res. 307 Van Rensselaer.
Dusett Marshall, lab., bds. 1207 W. Main.
Dustin Wyman G., shingle sawyer, res. 212 N. Foster.
Duteau George, carp., res. 220 Prospect.
Duteau John D., carp., res. 209 Cottage.
Duteau Louis C., (Wenzel & Duteau) res. 310 Cottage.
Dutruit Emanuel, county treasurer, res. 700 Third.
Duve Emil, lab., res. 610 Sixth.
Duville Dora, student, res. 700 E. Main.
Dux Fred, lab., res. Jackson, opp. Heath.
Dwelte Art., lab., res. 409 S. Foster.

Eagle Fred W., engineer saw mill C. L. Co., res. 220
Prospect.

Ebert Otto W., clerk Wilson & Lickel.
Ebbesen Peter, engineer, res. 705 Division.
Eberhardt John, teamster A. H. Stange.
Eckert Fred, lab., res 509 Prospect.
Edbaar Joseph, lab., res. 304 Lake.
Edwards Arthur, lab., bds. 106 Prospect.
Egan Al., teamster, res. 200 N. Foster.
Eggebrecht Charles, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Eggers Charles, tailor, bds. 500 Second.
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Eggers Hans, lab., res. 204 Van Rensselaer.
Eggers Henry, elk., res. 101 Stuyvesant.
Eggers Henry J., lab. res. 101 Stuyvesant.
Eggers William, lab., res. 101 Stuyvesant.
Egncr Ed., lab., res. 1409 River.
Eichert Anton, Jr., del. elk., bds. Wisconsin House.
Eichert Joseph, bar tender, bds. Thatcher House.
Elliott Morton, lab., res. 609 Sixth.
Ellis Frank, lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Eisen Albert, slasher, res. 200 State.
Eisen John, foreman A. H. Stange, res. 114 State.
Elwing John O., tailor, bds. 1208 E. Main.
Emerich Henry, lab., res. 407 Ohio.
Emerich Joseph, elk., bds. 115 Pine.
Emmett Edward, scaler, res. 403 Cottage.
Empey Adam D., barber, 1129 Main, res. 1110 E. Main.
Empey Albert, barber, res. 1110 E. Main.
EMPEY ALEXANDER F., barber, 1003 E. Main, res. 106

Poplar.
Empe}r Cornelia (wid. William J.), res. 1110 E. Main.
EMPLOYERS’ LIABILITY ASSURANCE CORPORATION, of London,

D. M. Phinney, agt., 4 Heineman Block.
Enders Herman, lab., res. 504 East.
Endrer Philip, lab., res. Main, cor. Sales.
Engel Paul, lab., bds. 204 State.
ENGLISH JOHN, contractor and builder, 417 W. Main, res.

110 S. Prospect.
Engstrom Charles, shoemkr, bds. 311 Liberty.
Enney Helen, res. 810 Sixth.
Ennis Will, lab., res 2 W. Third.
Erbin William, lab., bds 712 W. Main.
Erdman Fred., plasterer, bds. 1400 River.
Erdman Henry, fireman, C/L. Co.
Erdman Minnie, domestic, 704 E. Main.
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Erickson August, lab., res. 20G (20S) Pine.
Erickson Arne, Isb., bds. 200 Cottage.
Erickson Axel, lab., bds. 605 Division.
Erickson Axel-, lab., bds. 300 Pine.
Erickson Charles, lab., bds. 605 Division.
Erickson Christ, lab., bds. 211 Fourth.
Erickson Gust, watchman, bds. 105 Cottage.
Erickson John, lab., bds. 201 Fifth.
Erickson Mat, lab., bds. 805 Grand ave.
Erickson Ole, teamster, C. L. Co., bds. 402 Cottage.
Erickson Peter, lab., res. 208 Pine.
Erickson Peter, lab., res. 704 W. Second.
Erickson Thorgod, lab., res. 704 Second.
Erickson Tina, res. 704 Second.
Esbeland Sam., lab., res. 501 Blaine.
Estabrook Martin N., painter Allen Bros., bds. G. T.

Allen.
Eunson Robert, policeman, res. 102 S. Ohio.
Evans Matt., Rev. D. D., pastor the Scott Memorial M.

E. church, res. 906 Fourth; after Aug. 1 308 Mill.
Eveau Nils, foreman, res. 500 Third.
Evenson Gilbert, lab., res. 707 Seventh.
Evers Patrick, lab., res. 206 Scott.
Evjue Henry, lab., bds. 704 W. Second.
Evjue Peter, teamster, C. L. Co., bds. 402 Cottage.

Faber Charles, carp., res. 502 Mill.
Faerber Edward O., jeweler, res. 100 Poplar.
Faerber Helen R., abstractor, res. 100 Poplar.
Faerber Joseph, physician and health officer, 100 Poplar*

res. same.
Faforc Peter, logger, bds. City Hotel.
Fagan Henry, teamster, res. 1812 Depot.
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Fagan William, lab., res. 304- East.
Falch George, lab., res. 308 East.
Farkvam Ole (Farkvam & Tockley), res. 200 Cottage.
Farkvam & Tockley (Ole Farkvam & Mat Tockley}

saloon, 416 W. Main.
Farnham Charles, carver, M. F. Co., res. 1810 Depot.
Farrell Edwin, cook, bds. 1304 Main.
Farver Sam’l. A., salvation army, res. 310 Cottage.
Feavelkorn August, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Fechtner William, lab., res. 609 Cleveland.
Fedder Gust., lab., res. 403 East.
Fodder Mina (wid. John), res. 403 East.
FEHLAND HERMAN R. (H. R. Fehland & Co.), treas. Central

Mnfg. Co., res, 1700 River.
FEHLAND H. R. & CO. (Herman R. Fehland and E. Ferdinand

Hanf), hardware, stoves and-lumberman’s supplies,
1221 E. Main.

Felker Gustave A., drugs, jewelry, etc., 400 W. Main, res.
same.

Fellman Erick, lab., bds. 300 Pine.
Feltz Annie, domestic, 307 Stuyvcsant.
Fenske Gusta, domestic, 411 Cleveland.
Fenske Michel, res. 415 Seventh.
Fenzlov Henry, lab., res. 509 Genesse.
Fields Theodore W., edgerman, res. 701 Jackson.
Fifth Ward School, Genesse, nr. Grand av.
Filiatrcau Chas., lab., res. 705 Grand ave.
Fileatreau Ellen (wid.), asst, matron Merrill Hospital.
Filiatrcau Mary, tailoress, res. 501 Scott.
Filiatreau Sophia (wid. Charles), nurse, res. 504 Scott.
Filiatrcau Walter W., res. 504 Scott.
Finley James, lab., res. 210 State.
Firch Michael, lab., res. 607 Cotter.
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MERRILL, 922 Main, F. P. Hixon,

pres.; L. N. Anson, v. pres.; J. W. Ladd, cash. (See
front cover.)
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First Presbyterian Church, Centre ave., cor. Third, Rev.
J. T. Ford, pastor.

Fischer Julius, brakeman C. M. & St. P., bds. Third, nr.
R. R.

Fish Alfred M., carp., res. 306 Prospect.
Fish Howard D., teamster, res. 306 Prospect.
Fisher Harry L., jeweler, bds. 214 State.
Fisher James, blacksmith, res. 302 Genesse.
Fisher Tillie, chambermaid, Thatcher House.
Fitts Mark, lab., res. 808 Scott.
Fleischfresser Albert, saloon 315 Grand ave., blacksmith

321 Grand ave., res. 317 Grand ave.
Fleischfresser’s Hall, 317 Grand ave.
Fleischfresser Mrs. A., restaurant, 317 Grand ave., res.

same.
Fleming Edgar G., photographer, Heinemann Block

and 320 West Main, res. 810 Sixth.
Fletcher Luther, lab., res. Jackson, opp. Heath.
Flett William H., (Flett & Porter), res. 402 Mill.
FLETT & POSTER (Wm. H. Flett and Milton C. Porter),

attys. at law, 916 E. Main. (See card.)
Flavin Charles B., treas. Illinois & Wisconsin Lumber Co.,

res. Chicago, Ill.
Flovick Olaf, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Flynn Cornelius, lab. res. 401 E. Third.
Flynn Edward, lab., res. 702 Grand ave.
Flynn John, contractor, res. 401 E. Third.
Foght John, cook, bds. 300 W. Main.
Foight, see also Voight.
Foisy Israel, lab., 716 W. Main.
Folhsland ——, lab., res. 402 East.
Ford Emory, lab., bds. 504 W. Fifth.
Ford George, Rev. (Presb.), res. Centre ave., cor. Eighth.
Ford James T., Rev., pastor, First Presb. Church, res.

Center ave., cor. Eighth.
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Ford John, lab., bds. 504 W. Fifth.
Forest Del. C., vet., res. 2002 Sturdevant,
Forsythe Del., engineer A. H. Stange, res. 301 Grand ave.
Forsythe Luther, res. 315 W. Main.
Fortier Mack, lab., res. 805 W. Main.
Foss Martin, lumberman, res. 303 E. Second.
Foster Edward A., president Merrill Lumber Co., res.

Milwaukee, Wis.
Foster George, lumberman, res. 305 Park.
Foster George A., cashier the National Bank, res. 304 Park.
Foster Henry H., vice-pres. the National Bank, treas. and

supt. Merrill Lumber Co., res. 803 Centre ave.
Foster Mary, clerk postoffice, res. 201 East.
Foster Perry, confectionery, etc., 307 W. Main, res. 108

Prospect.
Foster Porter, mill wright, res. 210 East.
Foster William, line man, street r’y.
FOUBARE FRANCIS E., saloon, 113 Grand ave., res. 705

Grand ave. (See card.)
Fountain Abraham, lab., res. 101 Thomas.
Fountain Charles, logger, bds. 800 E. First.
Fourth Ward School, State, cor. Fourth.
Fowler William, sawyer, res. 221 Prospect.
Frank Sam, dry goods and clothing, 308 AV. Main, res.

110 Prospect.
Franks Martha, domestic, City Hotel.
Franze Helmuth, lab., bds. 607 E. Second.
Frasier Alexander, lab., bds. 1207 W. Main.
Frasier Mrs. Addie, res. 1409 Seventh.
Frazier Oscar L., baggage man, C. M. & St. P. Ry., res.

1710 E. First.
Frazier William M. A., dept, revenue collector, res. 407

Mill.
Fred erich s Chris, lab., res. 808 Centre.
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Fredericks Kittie, domestic, 1208 E. Main.
Fredericksen Andrew, lab., bds. 1301 W. Main.
Freeman Adam, carp., res. 602 E. Second.
Freeman Anna, res. 602 E. Second.
Freeman Louis, lab., res. rear 107 Logan.
Freeman Theodore H., paper hanger, res. 602 E. Second.
Freiberg Albert, lab., res. 1701 E. Second.
Freiberg August, lab., res. 1901 E. Main.
Freiberg Herman C., wks. C. Mfg. Co., res. 1701 E. Second.
Freiberg Herman N., lab., res. 1S00 First.
Frere Francis, servant, 302 Second.
Frey Charles, lab., bds 716 W. Main.
Fricke Fred, lab., bds. 4-15 W. Second.
Friday Albert, ecginecr G. & A. Co., bds. 414 W. Second.
Fried Louis (J. Hammel & Co.), res. Centre ave., cor.

Second.
Friedman Louisa, domestic, Lincoln House.
Frischette Thomas, lab., res. 807 Centre.
Friske Adolph, second miller W. F. Spiegelberg & Bro., res.

near lair grounds.
Frumfurdt August, lab., res. 1409 River.
Fry Charles, lab., bds. 120 Foster.
Fry William, sawyer, res. 901 Third.
Fudge Bonner, lab., bds 117 S. Genesse.
Fuhrman Charles, watchman, res. 1603 Depot.
Fuhrman William, lab., res. 1408 River.
Fuller Charles W., elk., res. 1207 River.
Fuller Fred., porter, Montreal House.
Fuller Henry M., boarding house, 1208 E. Main.
Fuller Warren J., lab., res. 1605 E. Main.
Funk Henry, butcher, bds. 304 State.
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Gagnon Oscar J., jeweler and elk., res. Division, cor
Liberty.

Gahnke Samuel, lab., res. 1700 E. First.
Gall Ernest, grader, res. 203 Thomas.
Gallagher Lias, lab., bds. 1207 W. Main.
GALLAGHER THOMAS B., saloon, 1025 Main, res. 1705 e.

Main.
Gallipeau Paul, lab., res. 404 Blaine.
Galvin John, lab., bds. S07 Division.
Gardner James, res. 3 Adams.
Gardner James, foreman M. Iron Works, res. Prairie 1 e.

Adams.
Gardner John, lab., res. Prairie 2 e. Adams.
Gardner Thomas, lab., res. 1 E. Adams.
Garihse Michael, foreman, res. 206 Logan.
Gas trow Jules, foreman sash mkr. H. W. W. Lumb Co.
Gaticn Joseph, shoemkr, res. 110 Fourth.
Gatien Joseph, shoemkr, 11 Mill, res. 110 Fourth.
Gatien Josephine, milliner, res. 110 Fourth.
Gation Theodore, lab., res. S05 W. Main.
Gatterman Annie, domestic, 712 W. Main.
Gee Jasper, lab., bds. 712 W.Main.
Gehrke Amalia, domestic, 101 E. Third.
Gehrke August, sorter, res. 704 Sixth.
Gehrke Bertha, domestic, 306 Poplar.
Gehrke Fred, carp., res. 1410 E. Second.
Gehrke Minnie, res. 704 Sixth.
Gehrke William, carp. res. Logan.
Geier Jacob, tinsmith, res. 220 East.
Geiss Frank, bar tender C. A. Rusch, res. 1311 E. Main.
Gelrick Ole, lab., bds. 104 Second.
Gelrik Peter, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
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Gennrich Albert, wks. Scott L. Co., res. 1405 Sixth.
Gennrich August, lab., res. 1602 E. First.
Gennrich F. William, lab., res. 1602 E. First.
Gennrich Louisa (wid. Michael), res. 1705 First.
Gennrich Martha, domestic, 903 Third.
Gennrich Otto, foreman, Cent. Mfg. Co., res. 1219 E. Main.
Gennrich Robert, lab., res. 1705 E. First.
Gennrich Wilhelmina (wid. August), res. 1602 E. First.
Gennrich William, wks. C. Mfg. Co., res. 1705 E. First.
Gergen August C. (Gergen & Koth), res. 800 Seventh.
Gergen & Koth (August C. Gergen and Herman H. Koth),

grocers, 7 Mill.
Gergrezenske John, setter C. L. Co.,
Gerhan Bertha, domestic, res. 513 Cottage.
Gerhan Carl, lab., res. 513 Cottage.
Gerhan Julia, res. 513 Cottage.
Gerhan Mary, domestic, 1312 E. Main.
Gerhan Mina, domestic, 1703 E. Main.
Gerhard Charles, boots and shoes, 812 E. First, res. 31 L

Third.
GERHARD JACOB P., propr. “Hub” billiard hall and restau­

rant, 1123 E. Main, res. same.
Gerhard Mary (widow Daniel) res. 311 E. Third.
Gerhard Peter, lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Gerhard Peter J., bar tender, bds. Thatcher House.
Gerholz Fred, mill hand, res. 508 Genesse.
Gerholtz Robert, lab., res. 310 W. Fifth.
German Lutheran Church and School, n. w. cor. State and

Division.
German Methodist Church, E. First, cor. Polk, Rev. S.

Steinacher, pastor.
German Protestant Church, Rev. A. Henning, pastor, s. e.

cor. Mill and Second.
Gerom John, logger, bds. City Hotel.
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Gerth Carl, lab., res. 903 Sixth.
Gertska Annie, domestic. 204 Grand ave.
Getterman Franz, lab., res. 803 Mathews.
Gibson Frank M., saloon, 306 W. Main, res. same.
Gibson George, logger, res. 1002 Sixth.
Gibson Mabel, res. F. O. Worden.
Gier George, bartender, A. Braun, bds. 116 Genesse.
Giernan Bertha, domestic, 610 E. Main.
Gierman August, lab., res. 1409 River.
Giese Albert, lab., bds. 901 Mathews.
Giese Herman, lab., res. 908 Mathews.
Gifford Joseph, mason, res. Wausau Rd 1 s. Bridge.
Gilbert George, lab., bds. 407 Wisconsin.
Gilespie John, lab., II. W. W. L. Co.
Gilkey George F., Sec. Gilkey & Anson Co., res. Oshkosh,

Wisconsin.
GILKEY & ANSON CO., L. N. Anson, pres.; John Landers,

vice pres.; Geo. F. Gilkey, sec., saw and planing mills,
W. Main at Wisconsin River.

Gill Alexander, lab., bds. 305 Hendricks.
Gill Edward, barber City Hotel.
Gipple Benjamin F., bartender M. L. Poirier, res. 501

Scott.
Giroux Paul, lab., res. 210 Logan.
Giskowski Charles, lab., res. 1409 River.
Giskowski Ferdinand, lab., res. 1409 River.
Glazier Charles, lab., res. 903 Milwaukee.
Gleason William M.,asst. surveyor, res. 308 Lake.
Glende Annie,clerk O. E. Byington, bds. 401 Eleventh.
Goddall Joseph, cook, bds. S06 E. First.
Godfrey John, watchman A. H. Stange, res. 307 Prospect.
Goeltz Adam W., agt. Michel Brew. Co., res. 11 Poplar.
Goeltz James H., clerk A. M. Stein, bds. Lincoln House.
Goetsch Gustave (Goetsch & Kiepke) res. 213 Prospect.
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Goetsch Henry, lab., res. 107 Stuyvesant.
Goetsch & Kiepke, (Gustave Goetsch and Julius Kiepke)J

livery, 201 Prospect.
Gorham Augustus D., bookkpr., res. 1606 E. Main.
Gorham Wm. A., elk., res. 1606 E. Main.
GQRMAN CHARLES, saloon, 301 Grand ave., res. 222 East.

(See card.)
Gorski Michael, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Gospill James G., scaler, res. 1810 Depot.
Gothia Charles H., elk., res. 209 E. Third.
Gothia Cpelean, lab., res. 1710 E. Third.
GOTHIA PETER, furniture and second hand goods, 201 Sec­

ond, res. 203 Second. (Sec card.)
Gould Elijah, head sawyer Scotts, res. 611 E. First.
Grabow Minnie (wid. Frauk), res. 109 S. Genesse.
Grabow Olga, res. 109 S. Genesse.
Grabow Otto, lab., res. 109 S, Genesse.
Grady Moses, lab., bds. 400 Fourth.
GRAHAM ZIBA J., supt. The T. B. Scott Lumber Co., res. 900

Third.
Gram Mrs., res. 501 Blaine.
Grams August, night engr. City Waterworks., res. Third,.

cor. Logan.
Gramer Del., res. 506 Chippewa.
G. A. R. Hall, 2U9 Grand ave.
GRAND RAPIDS FIRE INS. CO., of Grand Rapids, D. M. Phin­

ney, agt., Heineman Block.
GRAND STATE INS. CO., of Portland, D. M. Phinney, agt.,.

Heineman Block.
Granholm Andrew, lab., res. 211 Fourth.
Grassnick Fred., lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Greb William, harnessmkr, bds 1305 E. Main.
Green Charles F., wks. Cent. M. Co., res. 802 Fifth.
Green Ella, res. 302 Fifth.
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Green John (Kaiser & Green), res. 1501 E. First.
Greenwood Joseph, lab., bds. 408 Cleveland.
Gremler Henry, janitor Court House, res. 307 Park.
Gribble Thomas M., furnishing goods, notions, 712 E*

Second.
Grimier Carl, elk., J. E. Lambert & Co.
Griesel Otto, carp., res. 803 Grand ave.
Griesel William painter, res. S03 Grand ave.
Griffin Patrick, saloon, 1007 E. Main, res. 810 E.t Wain.
Griswold Anton, sawyer, res. 507 E. Second.
Griswold Charles, logger, res. 507 E. Second.
Griswold Christ, logger, res. 507 E. Second.
Griswold Henry, elk., res. 507 E. Second.
Griswold Ole, lab., res. 204 Second.
Griswold Ole, logger, res. 507 E. Second.
GROENCKE CHARLES F., propr. Merrill Iron Works, res. 215

Prospect. (See top lines).
Gropp Lena, domestic 1207 W. Main.
Groscth Ole, lab., bds. 704 W. Second.
Gray George, elk., res. 901 Cotter.
Gremler Andrew, fireman Court House, res. 307 Park.
Gremler George B., lab., res. 205 Park.
Gremler John, lab., res. 307 Park.
Grosskoff Robert, clk.,H. R. Fehland Co., res. 712 Second.
Groth Annie, domestic 1200 Sixth.
Grout Harry C., lab., res. 701 Cotter.
Grout Hezekiah Clark, lab., res. 408 State.
Grover Merton, lab., 303 Wisconsin.
Grumps J., wks. Water Co., res. 112 Third.
Grundlem Erik, lab., bds. 300 Pine.
Grunov Louis, lab., Stange, res. 603 Prospect.
Gruss aus dem Pfarrhause, 105 Mill, Rev. V. Henning, ed.
Guillaume Josephine, dressmkr., bds. 1809 E. Main.
Grumps Gusta, domestic, 10001 First.
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Gunderson Andrew, lab., bds. 400 Fourth.
Gunderson Charles, mach. hand, bds. Nast,cor. Depot.
Gunderson Gus, lab., bds. 1001 Seventh.
Gunell Mats L., lab., 207 Fourth.
Gustafson Gust, lab., bds. 422 W. Second.
Gustafson Charles, lab., bds 422 W. Second.
Gustafson Henry, lab., res. 605 Division.
Gustafson Hilma, dressmkr, res. 1208 W. Second.
Gustafson Peter W., lab., res. 300 Pine.
Gusterson Frank, lab., res. 254 Wisconsin.
Gusterson John, lab., res. 254 Wisconsin.
Gutnecht Paul, (A. F. Lueck & Co), res. 1709 First.
Gutzmer William, lab., res. 601 Eighth.
Gwin Henry, lab., res. 1206 W. First.
Gwin Herbert, lab., res. 1206 W. First,
Gwin Nettie, res. 1206 W. First.

Haas Katie M., dressmkr., res. State n. of Ninth.
Haas Peter J., carp., res. State, n. of Tenth.
Hackbarth August, truck man, M. Furn. Co., res. 1701

Depot.
Hackbarth Herman W., elk. res. 205 Park.
Hackbarth Minnie (wid. Charles) , res. 208 Stuyvesant.
Hackbarth William, elk., res. 203 Park.
Hackbert^Bertha, domestic, 400 Mill.
Hackbert Minnie, domestic, 706 E. Main.
Hackendorf Hans., lab., res. 503 Prospect.
Hadley Albert, lab., bds. 504 W. Fifth.
Hadley Benj., blacksmith, res. 116 State.
Hadley William A., wks. Champ. L. Co., res. 504 W. Fifth.
Haembe Andrew, cook, bds. 400 Fourth.
Haessly Joseph, engineer M.F. Co., res. 2006 Sturdevant.
Hagedorn Rudolph, lab., res. 606 Eighth.
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Hager Charles, lab., res. 202 East.
Hahn Christina, (wid. Florence), res. 1704 E. Third.
Hahn Sol. L. clerk, res. 1013 E. Main.
Hahnemann Minnie, domestic, 205 Centre ave.
Haines Mary E., (wid. John), dressmkr., res. 305 Park.
Hale Charles, lab., res. 304 Genesse.
Haling Henry, lab., bds. 902 Ninth.
Haling Will., lab., res. 902 Ninth.
Hall Joseph A., lumberman, res. 305 Park.
Halvorson Emma, dressmaking, 409 W. Main, res. same.
Halvorson Halvor, mason, res. 503 E. Second.
Halvorson Hans, mason, res. 503 E. Second.
Halvorson Hans M., mason, res. 412 W. Second.
Halvorson Tillie, dressmkr, res. 409 W. Main.
Hamilton N. W., res. 118 Coltage.
Hamlin George H., res. Liberty, cor. Grand ave.
Hamlin Harvey, school teacher, res. Liberty, cor. Grand

ave.
Hammel J. & Co. (Jacob Hammel and Fred Hammel. Fred

Laib and Louis Fried), horse dlrs., 18 Centre ave.
Hammond Benj. F., logger, res. 1001 Seventh.
Hammond Susie, res. 1001 Seventh.
Hampel Henry J., propr. Wisconsin House, 1215 E. Main.
Hampel John, carp., bds. Wisconsin House.
Hamper John P., painter, res. 1707 E. Main.
Hamsing Will, res. 1505 E. Third.
Handler Morris, sawyer, res. 911 Sixth.
Hanf E. Ferdinand (H. R. Fehland & Co.), res. 1221 E.

Main.
Hanf Gubtina (wid. Carl), res. 1700 (1600) River.
Hanke Bertha, domestic, 817 E. Main.
Hankey Louis, domestic, 107 E. Second.
Hankwitz Carl F., elk., res. 504 State.
Hankwitz Charles, cabinetmkr, res. 507 State.
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Hankwitz Clara E., res. 504- State.
Hankwitz Ferdinand, furniture and undertaking. 1 10

Prospect, res. 504 State.
Hanna Joseph, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Hanneman Louisa, domestic, 209 Stuyvesant.
Hanneman Charles F. (Hanneman &: Runge), res. 201

Park.
HANNEMAN & RUNGE (Charles F. Hanneman and Fred. J.

Runge), gen’l mdse., 1319 E. Main. (See card,)
Hanover Clarence G., cashier and ticket elk., C. M. St. P.

R’y, res. 900 Fourth.
Hanover Frederick A., agt. C. M. & St. P. R’y, res. 900

Fourth.
Hanover Julius, lab., res. 702 Prospect.
Hanover Leonard, lab., res. 702 Prospect.
Hanover Ray F.. asst, bookpr., H. W. Wright Lumber

Co., res. 900 Fourth.
Hanscom Theodore C. (Hanscom & Co.), res. 304 Center*]
HANSCOM & CO., (Theodore C. Hanscom and R. A. Wiley),

grocers, 708 E. Second.
Hansing H., lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Hanson Anton, lab., bds. 704 W. Second.
Hanson Charles, lab., bds. 400 Genessc.
Hanson Chena Mrs , laundress, 100 Grand ave.
Hanson Ed., tailor, bds. 400 Fourth.
Hanson Frank, lab., res. 1301 W. Main.
Hanson Hans, fireman, bds 105 Cottage.
Hanson Hans, mer. tailor, 104 Prospect, res. 306 Prospect.
Hanson Hans A., lab.-, bds. 256 Wisconsin.
Hanson Hans Chris., lab., bds. Ill Pine.
Hanson Harry, lab., bds 400 Fourth.
Hansen Jens, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Hanson Ole, lab., res. 413 Ohio.
Hanson Sam., (Hanson & Thatcher), res. 303 East



I Illi

Beneral Mill Supplies, jnaCftinGI!] CO.,
BELTS k I MILWAUKEE, WIS.

HAN  89 HAR

Hansen Soren, tailor, res. 1410 Main.
Hanson Theodore, res 502 Pier.
Hanson Thomas, lab., bds. 400 Fourth.
Hanson Thorwald, wks. C. L. Co., res. 706 Grand ave.
Hanson & Thatcher, (Sam. Hanson and Willis Thatcher),

saloon, 300 W. Main.
Harder Leonard, lab., bds. E. Ruder.
Harder Louis, del. elk. res. 1701 E. Third.
Harmon Nathaniel R., mason, res. 808 Prospect.
Harnett Henry, res. S02 Division.
Harney M. G., stenographer, bds. Lincoln House.
Harris Edgar, lab., res. 103 Merrill.
Harris Hiam, peddler, res. 101 Prospect.
Harris Hyman, cigarmkr., bds. 309 Fourth.
Harris John M., sawyer, res. 903 W. Main.
Harrison Leon A., printer, res. 306 Poplar.
Hart Ed, l^b., res. 700 Cottage.
Hart James H., foreman moulding crew, H. W. Wright

Lumber Co., res. 700 Cottage.
Hart John, teamster, res. Grand ave., nr. Chippewa.
Hatkopf August, lab., 810 Prospect.
Hartkopf Charles, teamster, res’ 415 Division.
Hartkopf Erb., teamster, res. 421 Division.
Hartkopf Rose, res. 306 Genesse.
Hartkopf Theressa, res. 306 Genesse.
Hartl Frank, tailor, bds. 401 W. Main.
Hartwig Herman, lab., bds. 901 Mathews.
Harvey Charles, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Harvey John J., lab., res. 105 S. Pine.
Harvey Oscar, teamster, H. W. W. L. Co.
Harvey Rich., lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Harvey William W. (Reimers & Harvey), res. Foster.
Hartweg Albertina, res. 1709 E. First.
Hartwig Bertha, domestic, 1506 Depot.
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Harwood George, foreman, Cent. Mfg. Co., bds 106
Prospect.

Hass Otto, lab., bds. 106 Grand ave.
Hassett Albert, saloon, 806 W. Main, res. 206 Pine.
Hassett Angie, res. 811 Milwaukee.
Hassett Charles, blindmkr.. res. 805 Milwaukee.
Hassett James, lab., res. 811 Milwaukee.
Hassett Joseph, lab., res. 811 Milwaukee.
Hassett Will. H., lab., res. 902 Cotter.
Has track Lamina, (wid. Frank), res. 407 Liberty.
Hastrack Otto, lab., res. 407 Liberty.
Hastrack Rieke, res. 407 Liberty.
Hathaway Giles, millwright, res. 702 Grand ave.
Hatch Frank, lab. bds. Thatcher House.
Hatch James, bds. 126 Prospect.
Hatch S. E., engineer, M. L. Co.
Haward Charles M., ship. elk. I. & W. L. Co., res. 204

Cottage.
Hawes Ferdinand, teamster, bds. 402 Third.
Hazelton Joseph E. (Hazelton & Raeder), res. 202 S.

Foster.
HAZELTON & RAEDER (Joseph E. Hazelton and Danie

Raeder),carp, and builders, 202 S. Foster. (See card.)
Hazen Wm., lab. H. W. W, L. Co.
Heal Janies H., school teacher, res. 304 Scott.
Heath Fred. E., cutter Heilman Bros., bds. Lincoln House..
Heath [. DeWitt, res. Lake, Town of Merrill.
Heath Levi, bds. 712 W. Main.
Heath Wallace, teamster, res. 612 E. First.
Hebert Wm. Henry, shingle weaver, res. 115 Cottage.
Heckman August, lab., res. 704 Mathews.
Heckmann Herman, carp. J. English, res. 800 Cotter.
Hedstrom Charles, lab., res. 422 W. Second.
Hedstrom Gus., setter H. W. W. L. Co.
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Hegblum Carl, lab., bds. 307 Logan.
Hegblum John, lab., bds. 307 Logan.
Heiman Charles, lab., res. 106 Prospect.
Heilman Annie (wid. John), res. 6 Centre.
Heilman Bros. (Lewis W. Hielman), mer. tailor, 107 E.

Main., res. same.
Heilman C. M., res. 403 E. Third.
Heilman Edward P., barber, 904- E. Main, bds. 1003 E.

Main.
Heilman Emma, music teacher, res. 403 E. Third.
Heilman George M., elk., res. 1007 E. Main.
Heilman George M., tailor, res. 403 Third.
Heilman Lydia, res. 403 E. Third.
Heineman Block, n. e. cor. Main and Mill.
Heineman Sigmund, pres. The National Bank, pres. |M„

Law, Loan & Real Estate Ass’n, res. 201 Center ave.
Heinz John, trimmer, bds, 116 Genesse.
Heise William, lab., res. 105 Park.
Heldt August, foreman, res. 108 S. Prospect.
Heldt Augusta, dressmkr., res. 108 S. Prospect.
Heldt Bertha, res. 116 S. Prospect.
Heldt Edward, lab., res. 108 S. Prospect.
Heldt Emelia, dressmkr., res. 108 S. Prospect.
Heldt Fred, lab., res. 116 S. Prospect.
Heldt Minna, res. 116 S. Prospect.
Heldt Tilla, res. 116 S. Prospect.
HELMS ALMON A., atty, at law and municipal judge, 1010-

E. Main, res. 1002 Seventh.
Holtz Minnie, domestic, 101 Cottage.
Hemsing Henry, lab., res. 311 Van Renesselaer.
Henderson John A., lab., bds, 208 Blaine.
Hencke Gotleib, lab., res. 700 Cleveland.
Hengstrom Charles, appr., bds. 311 Liberty.
HENNING VICTOR, REV., pastor German Protestant Church.

res. 105 Mill.
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Henry Jacob G., lab., res. 109 Genesse.
Henry Robert T., mason, res. 204 Pine.
Hermanson Charles, lab., bds. 422 W. Second.
Hermanson Gerhardt, lab., res. 612 E. First.
Herrick Jarius S., lab., 408 Blaine.
Hestcrman Fred, mason, res. 209 Stuyvesant.
HETZEL HENRY C., attorney-at-law and postmaster, Bank

Block, res. 1304 Sixth. (See card.)
Hibbard Albert, policeman, res. 108 E. Second.
Higgins Thomas, carp., res. 607 Prospect.
High School, Mill, betw. Second and Third.
Higby Christ, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Hilgendorf Herman, lab., res. 411 Liberty.
Hillyer Frederick H., drugs, etc., 303 W. Main, res. 109 S.

Prospect.
Hilton Emerson, lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Himes Thomas, lumberman, res. 506 E. Second.
Hinke William, lab., res. 2001 E. Main.
Hinricks John, foreman sawyer, bds. City Hotel.
Hitchler Lucy, domestic, 408 Mill.
HIXON FRANK P., pres.the T. B. Scott Lumber Co.; pres.

First Nat. Bank; pres. M. R’y & Lighting Co., res. 802
Third.

Hjlvig Berret, domestic, 208 Blain.
Hjlvig I ver, carp., bds. 208 Blaine.
Hjlvig Knute, lab., bds. 208 Blaine.
Hodges Abigail, res. 700 Centre ave.
Hoeper Albert A., bookpr., Gilkey & Anson Co., bds. Div­

ision, cor. State.
Hoffland Oluf, setter, res. 815 Grand ave.
Hoffman-----  (wid.----- ), res. 608 (508) State.
Hoffman A. E., lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Hoffman Berthold, lab., res. 707 State.
Hofferman Emma, domestic, County Jail.
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Hoffman Fred, farmer, res. 707 State.
Hoffman Herman, carp., res. 404 Cottage.
Hoffman Herman, lab., res. 707 State.
Hoffman Hugo, res. 109 Genesse.
Hoffman Jacob J., Supt. County Schools, res. Fourth cor.

Wisconsin.
Hoffman John, elk., res. 1305 E. Main.
Hoffman John E., (Collie & Hoffman) justice of the peace,.

res. 412 W. First.
Hoffman Julius F. W., logger, res. 1703 E. Main.
Hoffman Otto, lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Hoffman Rudolph, lab., res. 119 S. Genesse.
Hoffman Theodore, lab., res. 707 State.
Hofstatter William, painter, res. 505 E. Secend.
Holcomb Julia B., bds. 907 Milwaukee.
Holcomb Walter G., head sawyer, res. 907 Milwaukee.
Holcomb William J., lab., bds, 907 Milwaukee.
Holl Carl, janitor, res. 1506 E. First.
Holl George, painter, res. 1506 E. First.
Hollands Aaron, cook, res. 105 S. Ohio.
Hollands Maud, res. 105 S. Ohio.
Hollis Mollie, teacher First Ward school, bds. 103 Grand

ave.
Hollister Charles, edger C. L. Co.
Holmstrom E.A., lab., res. 121 Foster.
Hom Bertha, res. 1110 E. Main.
Hom Harvey, (H. Hom & Co.) res. 1110 E. Main.
Hom H. & Co. (Harvey and Lytle Hom), meat market,

1101 E. Main.
Hom Lytle (H. Hom & Co.)
Homrig Mary, dressmkr, res. 1207 River.
Homsted Fred., carp. res. 402 Fifth.
Honan Harry L., barber, A. F. Empcy, res. 1202 E.

Main.
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HONIGMANN CARL W., prop. Lincoln Co. Anzeiger and job
printer, Centre ave., cor. Main, res. 1403 Sixth.

Hook John, engineer, H. W. W. L. Co., res. 106 S. Genesse.
Horning Annie, student, res. 1000 Third.
Horning Charles, engineer, res. 1000 Third.
Horstmeier Henrietta (wid. Wilhelm), res. 605 Eighth.
Horstmeier Richard, lab., res. 605 Sth.
Hotchgerits John, wrks. Cent. Mfg. Co., res. 601 Sixth.
Hotz August, lab., res. 101 Park.
Hotz Frank X., shoemkr 9 Centre ave., res. 101 Park.
Hotz Otto, elk., res. 101 Park.
Houde Ernest, lab., res. 206 Thomas.
House Alice E., res 1815 E. Main.
House Edward H., carp and builder, res. 1815 E. Main.
Howard Charles M., lumber agt., res. 204 Cottage.
Howard George H., machinist M. Iron Wks., bds. 126

Genesse.
Howe Edward, student, res. 500 Centre sve.
Howe Etta, res. 500 Centre ave.
HOWE HENRY E., teller First National Bank, res. 500

Centre ave.
Howe Henry T., lab., res. 1210 W. Main.
Howes Frank, lab., res. 310 Sixth.
Howes John, Sr., lab., res. 310 Sixth..
Howes Richard, lab., res. 310 Sixth.
Howlands Lily, domestic, 210 Thomas.
Howlett John, woodsman, res. 208 Third.
Hoyt Samuel M., atty, at law and city clerk, Bank Block,

res. 506 Third.
Huber George, engineer, I. & W. L. Co.
Hubbard Ebner M., woodman, res. 912 Fourth.
Hubbard Frank C., scaler, res, res. 504 Third.
Hubbard House, 500 E. Second, N. C. Hubbard, prop.
Hubbard Maria (wid. Ransom M.), res. 504 Third.



LUMBERMEN’S HP PURIQTV’S
SUPPLIES AT 1 o Uni\\SD
HUB 95 HYM
Hubbard Neil C., prop. Hubbard House, res. 500 E. Second.
Huber George, lab., res. 214 S. Foster.
Huber Jacob, niangr. J. Thielman, res. 1216 E. Main.
Huflund Andrew, lab., bds. 255 Wisconsin.
Huganir George, trav. agt., res. 1410 Sixth.
Huganir Peter, logger, res. 1410 Sixth.
Hughes Herbert, res. 309 Liberty.
Hughes Martha, teacher Second Ward school, res. 300

Park.
Hughes Nettie, tailoress, Womer & Pophal.
Hughes Will, lab., bds. 206 Cottage.
Hughes William A., bartender, res. 303 Ohio.
Hughes William E., teamster, res. 309 Liberty.
Hunt Archie, foreman planing mill W. R. L. Co., res. 104

Thomas.
Hunter Frank, teams M. L. Co., res. 910 W. Second.
Hunter Gus, lab., bds. 812 W. Main.
Hunter Jennie C., (wid Merritt) res. 300 Park.
Hunter Nellie E., student, res. 201 Mill.
Hunter Philander T., lumber, res. 201 Mill.
Hunter Charles, grader, G. & A. Co.
Hurd Albert, lumber inspr., res. 604 Third.
Hurd Willis, lab., res. 604 Third.
Hurley James, saloon 108 N. Foster, res. 204 N. Foster.
Hustman Frederick, lab., res. 907 Cleveland.
Hutchins Edward, res. 400 Sixth.
Hutchins Otis, carp., res. 402 Sixth.
Hutchinson Charles, carp., res. 203 Park.
Hutchinson William A., moulder, M. Iron wks., bds. 117

S. Genesse.
Hyman Abraham D. (Hyman Bros.), res. Aurora, Ill.
HYMAN BROS. (Morris C., Abraham D., and Isaac), wines,

liquors and smokers’articles, 904 E. Main. (See card).
Hyman Isaac (Hyman Bros.), res. 902 Main.
Hyman Morris C. (Hyman Bros.), res. Tomahawk.
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ILLINOIS & WISCONSIN LUMBER CO., W. W. Schultz, pres.; C.
B. Flinn, treas.; C. H. Werden, sec.; saw and plaining
mill, W. Main, cor. Valley.

Inman, ---- , bookpr., res-. 1319 E. Main.
Irick Allen W., engineer, saw mill, G. & A. Co., res. 404

Prospect.
Irwin James, woodman, bds. 500 E. Second.
Isaacson Jacob, lab., res. 501 Blaine.
Isbell Addie (wid. Henry C), res. 212 Hendricks.
Isbell Jennie L, elk., res. 212 Hendricks.
Isbell William L., tel. opr., res. 212 Hendricks.
Iverson Thomas, lab. H. W. W. L. Co.

Jabott Sam., logger, bds. 806 E. First.
JACKSON WILLIAM 0., bookkpr. First Nat. Bank, res. 1200

Third.
Jacobs Elmer, lab., bds. 206 Cottage.
Jacobson Christian, lab., bds. Ill Pine.
JACOBSON ERICK, aiderman Sixth Ward, propr. W. S. Bil­

liard Hall, 107 Grand ave., boarding house, 111 Pine.
(See card.)

Jacobson Fred., lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Jacobson Hans., lab., res. 413 Ohio.
Jacobson Hans, lab., bds. 415 Ohio.
Jacobson Hans P., lab., bds. 415 Ohio.
Jacobson John, lab., bds. 415 Ohio.
Jacoby William F., elk., res. 201 Genesse.
Jaeger Albert (A. Jaeger & Co.), res. Hope, cor. Second.
Jaeger A. & Co. (Albert Jaeger &---- -), grocers, 1014 E.

Main.
Jaeger John, lab., res. 302 Cottage,



General Mill Supplies. Rjgg [flaCllinerU CO.,
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Janes Lewis, lab., res. 804 W. Main.
Jaquith Alfred C., city engineer, office, City Hall, res. 1219

E. Main, moving to 14 Park.
Jaquith Mrs. A. C., milliner, etc., 1219 E. Main.
James Anton, lab., res. 706 Chippewa.
Jeffers Frank, lab., bds. 106 Prospect.
Jellewick Ole, lab., bds. 1207 W. Main.
Jellinski Thomas, lab., res. 1301 Main.
Jenell Philias, barber L. P. Boyer, bds. Pier.
Jenkins Merrick F., bookkpr. A. H. Stange, bds.’ 103

Prospect.
Jenks George W., carp., res. 211 East.
Jenks Orin J., carp., G & A. Co., res. 800 W. Seventh.
Jennings John H., millwright, res. 207 Hendricks.
Jennings Mark, lab., res. 207 Hendricks.
Jennings Ross John, lab., res. 207 Hendricks.
Jenny John, mill foreman, A. H. Stange.
Jensen Hans, lab., bds. Ill Pine.
Jensen Inert, elk. O. E- Byington, bds. 110 Logan.
Jenson Nels, lab., res. 417 Ohio.
Jensen Rasmus, fish peddler, res. 207 Park.
Jensen Rasmus, lab., res. SU4/Eighth.
Jessey Joseph, res. 707 Grand ave.
Jeunott W. E., elk., bds. City Hotel
Jogoditsch Otto, watchman M. Furn. Co.
Johannes Henry, elk., res. 210 Van Rensselaer.
Johannes William, scaler, res. 210 Van Rensselaer.
Johannes William, Jr., shoemkr, res. 1313 E. Main.
Johnson Al., lab , bds. Thatcher House.
Johnson Albert, lab., bds. 307 Logan.
Johnson Alfred, lab., bds. 208 Blaine.
Johnson Alma, domestic, res. 303 Pine.
Johnson Amelia, dressmkr, res. 303 Pine.
Johnson Andrew, lab., res. 104 Fourth.



Merrill Iron Works, STEAM
CONTRACTORS FOR HEATING
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Johnson Andrew H., poor master, res. 501 Blaine.
Johnson Anton, lab., bds. 505 Genesse.
Johnson August, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Johnson August, lab., bds. Ill Pine.
Johnson August, teamster, res. 303 Pine.
Johnson Barney, sawyer, res. 112 Cottage.
Johnson Bernt, lab., res. 501 Blaine.
Johnson Charles, lab., bds. 105 Cottage.
Johnson Charles, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Johnson Charles (Lee & Johnson), bds. 422 W. Second.
JOHNSON CHRISTIAN N., prop. Lincoln County Advocate,

book and job printer, 807 E. Main, res. 306 Centre.
Johnson Elmer, lab., res. 104 Fourth.
Johnson Elmer, student B. E. Burger, bds. 704 E. Main.
Johnson Erick, lab., res. 303 Wisconsin.
Johnson Evat G., lab., res. 514 E. First.
Johnson Ever, lab., res. 505 Genesse.
Johnson Ever, lab., res. 104 Fourth.
Johnson George I., lab., res. 2303 (1303) W. Main.
Johnson George W. blacksmith, res. 1202 W. Main.
Johnson Gus., lab., bds. Ill Pine.
Johnson Hans Peter, carp., res. 406 Fourth.
Johnson Inga, (wid. Ole), res. 204 Blaine.
Johnson Johanna, (wid. John), res. 701 E. Main.
Johnson Jack, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Johnson James W., logger, res. 306 S. Foster.
Johnson John, lab., res. 1106 W. Main.
Johnson John, lab., 306 Pine.
Johnson John, lab., res. 106 Fourth.
Johnson John, lab., res. 202 Fifth.
Johnson John, logger, res. 513 E. First.
Johnson John L., lab., bds. 201 Fifth.
Johnson John P., fireman M. L. Co., res. 2300 (1300) W.

Main.



TP H RI Y Keeps ,he Best s,ock of0 *——Wagons, Cutters and Rigs.u GRAND AVE. 0 ’ 0

J OH 99 JOY

Johnson John S., lumberman, res. 501 Cottage.
Johnson Julius, lab., bds. 701 E. Main.
Johnson Julius, lab., res. 1106 W. Main.
Johnson Mary (wid. Martin), res. 303 Pine.
Johnson Mary C.. res. 1106 W. Main.
Johnson Nels, lab., res. 303 Wisconsin.
Johnson Ole D., lab., res. 204 Oregon.
Johnson Ole J., lab., res. 256 Wisconsin.
Johnson Ole O.. policeman, res. 204 Blaine.
Johnson Peter, lab., res. 303 Wisconsin.
Johnson Peter, lab., bds. 422 W. Second.
Johnson Peter M., barber, 106 N. Foster, res. 1106 W.

Main.
Johnson Regner, lab., bds. 704 W. Second.
JOHNSON ROBERT, saloon, 30 7 Grand ave., res. same. (See

card.)
Johnson Roy, lab., res. 406 Fourth.
Johnson Thomas, lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Johnson Vena, res. 701 Main.
Johnson William, res. 908 Eighth.
Jolica Godfrey, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Jondro George, lab., bds. S06 Division.
Jondro Janies, shingle wearer, res. 11Q4 Seventh.
Jones George, lab., res. 807 Ninth.
Jones Jefferson, ship. elk. M. L. Co., res. 201 Foster.
Jones John, carp., res. 807 Ninth.
Jones L. C., lab., bds. Wisconsin House.
Jones Susie, elk., res. 1606 E. Main.
Jordan Ella M., bookkpr. O. E. Byington, res. 114 S.

Genesse.
Josefsson Carl,chore boy Merrill Hospital.
Josten Gertrude, milliner, bds. 1601 E. Main.
Jouno James, carp., res. 510 Pier.
Joyal Philip, scaler, res. 305 Hendricks.
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Juneau Alex., lab., bds. 1314 Main.
Juneau Emery, filer, res. 411 Ohio.
Juneau Frank, brakeman, bds. 1003 Main.
Juneau Louis X., sawyer, res. 411 Ohio.
Juneau Meline (wid. Louis), res. 411 Ohio.
Junell J Corad, logger, bds. City Hotel.
Junell Joseph, logger, bds. City Hotel.
Junell Phileas, logger, bds. City Hotel.

Kaasa Ole J., grader, res. 307 Cottage.
Kaelhofer Jos., lab., res. 301 Cottage.
Kaemke Charles, lab., res. 1402 Sixth.
Kaiser Emanuel M. (Kaiser& Green), res. 100S E. Second.
Kaiser William H., builder, res, 1603 E. First.
Kaiser & Green (Emanuel M. Kaiser & John Green), livery,

11 Centre ave.
Kalbus Ida, res. 102 Poplar.
Kaltenborn Bertha, student, res. 713 E. First.
Kaltenborn Rudolph V., paints, oils, etc., 8 Poplar, res.

713 First.
KAMKE AUGUST, propr. New Farmers’ Home, 1201 E.

Main, res. 1310 Sixth.
Kamke Herman, bartender, res. 1310 Sixth.
Kanetz Emil, lab., bds. 204 State.
Kastell John, lab., res. 509 Cottage.
Kasten August, res. St. Paul, at limits.
Kathan El win D., logger, res. 1000 Second.
Kaufmann Edward, lab., bds. 305 Wisconsin.
Kaufman George, edgerman, H. W. W. L. Co.
Kaunznor Richard, helper, bds. 904 First.
Kean George, watchman, M. Furn. Co.
Keathar Gustav, lab., res. n. e. cor. Sixth and Jefferson.
Keer Annie, domestic, City Hotel.



PULLEYS. SHAFTING, I Rice Rlacninenj Co.,
HANGERS. ETC., ETC. Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

KEL 101 KIE

Keleher Daniel H., saloon, 1020 E. Main, res. 1206 River.
Kellogg Hollis M., electrician, res. 4-10 Blaine.
Kelly John, saw filer, res. 600 Fourth.
Kelly John, shingle weaver, res. 910 W. Main.
Kelly John C., sawyer, res. 409 State.
Kelly Marcus S., elk., res. 400 Prospect.
Kelly Margaret, (wid Lawrence) res. 400 Prospect.
Kelljr William, shingler, res. 910 W. Main.
Kelsey Benjamin, painter, res. 505 E. First.
Kelsey Fred, filer, bds. Thatcher House.
Kemp Robert, lab., res. 501 Eighth.
Kennedy----- , log hunter, bds. 106 Prospect.
Kennedy Dan, bar tender J. Pummerville.
Kennedy Donald H., lumberman, bds. 1305 E. Main.
Kennedy Ellen, res. 207 Blaine.
Kennedy John, camp boss, bds. bds. 1305 E. Main.
Kennedy Mary (wid. John), res. 207 Blaine.
Kennedy Michael, brakeman, res. 207 Blaine.
Kennedy William, lab., bds. 1305 E. Main.
Kcnnor Wm., lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Kensten Wm., lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Keniston Samuel H., scaler, res. 108 Thomas.
Kerble Hugo, machine hand, M. Furn. Co.
Kerble Jacob, wagonmkr., res. 1600 E. Second.
Kerble Mrs. Jacob, teacher, St.John’s G. E. L. C. School,

res. 1600 E. Second.
Kerslake Stephen, boarding house, 1203 E. Main, res.

same.
Kerslake William, lab., res. 1203 E. Main.
Keyes Solomon, lab., bds. 210 East.
Kiar Hans Peter, butcher, res. 211 Ohio.
Kidder Lovell E., scaler, bds. 1305 E. Main.
Kiepke Helen, res. 106 Grand ave.
Kiepke Julius, (Goetsch & Kiepke), res. 106 Grand ave.
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KIL 102 KLE

Kilian Leonard, porter Lincoln House.
Kilnhofer Anton, lab., bds. 808 Mathews.
Kimball Bryant B., (B. B. Kimball & Son), res. 703 Fourth.
Kimball B. B. & Son, (Bryant B. and Richard B.) har-

nessmkrs., 1206 E. Main.
Kimball Katie, school teacher, res. 1603 First.
Kimball Richard B., (B. B. Kimball & Son), res. 703

Fourth.
Kinbaum Charles F., lab., res. 107 Lake.
King Edward S., drugs, wall paper, etc., 1014 E. Main,

treas. and sec. Mer. Ry. and Lighting Co., No. 1101
Court.

King Fred, lab., res. 709 Scott.
King Gotlieb, grader, res. 709 Scott.
King Henry, lab., res. 409 Prospect.

John, butcher, res. 602 Jefferson.
King Lena, tailoress, Heilman Bros., res. Centre cor.

First.
King Richard, chief Fire Dept., res. Centre cor First.
King William, lab., res. 709 Scott.
King William T., res. 1702 E. Main.
Kingsley Archie, res. 1600 E. Main.
Kingsley Ben F.. lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Kinney Lida, (wid David) res. 1300 W. Main.
Kinzel Charles, school teacher, bds. 113 S. Prospect.
Kirstein William, lab., bds. 210 Van Rensselaer.
Kirkham Harry L., drayman, res. 407 Cottage.
Kislinger Fred., lab., res. 807 Cotter.
Kislinger Joseph, lab., res. 807 Cotter.
Kislinger Laura, domestic, res. 807 Cotter.
Kislinger Peter, lab., res. 808 Mathews.
Klause John, trav. agt., bds. 1203 E. Main.
Kleinschmidt Ernst, lab., res. 707 Centre.
Kleinschmidt Ernst, Jr., lab., res. 707 Centre.



BUCQIES,
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Klemp Gusta, domestic, 800 Cedar.
Klcvin Henry W., edger, res. 407 W. Main.
Kline Albert, butcher, res. 908 First.
Kline Daniel A., logger, res. 1115 E. Main.
Kline Hamilton P., scaler, res. 1100 Third.
Kline Margaret (wid. James), res. 1100 Third.
Kline Richard, lab., res. 908 First.
Kline Silsby J., boarding house, 105 Grand ave., res. same.
Klinger Lawrence, lab., res. 1504 Sixth.
Kluetz Edward, register of deeds, res. 1202 E. Main.
Kluetz Elizabeth M., elk., res. 1202 E. Main.
Kluetz Herman E., elk., res. 1202 E. Main.
Klug August, lab., res. 410 Genesse.
Klug Frank, lab., res. 905 Sixth.
Klunas John, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Knauss Emanuel G., elk., res. 304 Stuy vesant.
Knights of Labor Hall, 113 Grand ave.
Knospe William, lab., res. 710 Eighth.
Knudson Hans, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Knudson John, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Knudson Nels., blacksmith, res. 1909 E. Main.
Knupfli Theodore, tailor, res. First, cor. Polk.
Koch Conrad, wagonmkr., 11 S. Park, bds. 1401 E. Main.
Koch George, wagonmkr., bds. 1401 E. Main.
Koch John, blacksmith, res. 600 Prospect.
Koch Theodore, stone mason, res. 407 E. Third.
Koebe Annie, domestic, 103 Merrill.
Koebe Henry, carp., res. 201 Merrill.
Koebe Paul, lab., res. 201 Merrill.
Koehler Ferdinand, lab., res. 107 Fourth.
KOEHLER GUSTAV F., aiderman third ward, blacksmith and

horseshoer 8 Centre ave S., res. 102 Poplar. (See
card).

Kohnke Emma, domestic 204 Fourth.
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Kollakowski Fred, lab., res. 800 Centre.
Kollakowski Mary, res. 800 Centre.
KOLLOCK WELLINGTON D., agt Standard Oil Co., res. 809

Second.
Kostbein August, lab , res. 208 Logan.
Korth Bertha, domestic 910 E. Main.
Koske William, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Ko th Herman H., (Gergen & Ko th) res. 904 Sixth.
Koth Oscar, del. elk. O. E. Byington, bds. 904 Sixth.
Kraft Rudolph, milk dealer, res. 601 Prospect.
Krajewski Fred, lab., res. 606 Seventh.
Krajewski John, lab., res. 501 Seventh.
Kraus John, lab., bds 410 Cottage.
Krause F. William, saloon, 112 Prospect, res. same.
Krause Herman, wks. Stange, bds 400 East.
Krause John, res. 112 Prospect.
Krcmler Frank, del. elk. G. M. Boltz.
Krenke Albert, lab., res. 900 Mathews.
Kresse Reinhold W., foreman J. W. Scott, res. 904 First.
Kricwaldt August, lab., res. 905 E. Third.
Kriewaldt Carl, lab., res. 205 E. Third.
Kriewaldt Ferdinand, lab., res. 205 E. Third.
Kriewaldt Herman, lab., res. 218 Prospect.
Kriewaldt Jule, lab., res. res. 402 Gcncsse.
Kriewaldt Julius, lab., res. 205 E, Third.
Krueger Anton, lab., res. 708 Mill.
Krueger August, lab., bds. 307 Stuyvesant.
Krueger Charles, elk., bds. 402 Cottage.
Krueger Charles, lab., res. 120 S. Prospect.
Krueger Emma, domestic, 113 Cottage.
Krueger Frank, lab., res. 805 Eighth.
Krueger Gerhard, blacksmith, res. 307 Stuyvesant.
Krueger Gustav, lab., res 118 S. Prospect.
Krueger Gustav, lab., bds. 307 Stuyvesarct.
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Krueger Henry A., bar tender, res. 507 State.
Krueger Herman, lab., res. 907 Mathew.
Krueger Herman, lab., res. 120 S. Prospect.
Krueger John, lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Krueger Martha, res. 301 Ohio.
Krueger Martha, domestic 1000 Seventh.
Krueger Max, lab., res. 120 S. Prospect.
Krueger William, lab., res. 210 Ohio.
Krueger William, lab., res. 301 Ohio.
Kruger Ferd, lab., bds. 514 E. First.
Krumrai William, lab., res. 510 Liberty.
Krutzbcrg Harry, painter, res. 311 Grand ave.
Kruster Charles, lab., res. 407 Prospect.
Kubasta Joseph, lab., res. 108 E. First.
Kubasta Joseph, lab., res. 303 Wisconsin.
Kablitz Albert, slasher, res. rear 120 S. Prospect.
Kucera Anton, lab., res. 1008 W. Main.
Kuehl Augusta, domestic, 105 Grand ave.
Kuehl Herman, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Kuel Charles, carp., res. 1203 River.
Kucl Fred, carp., res. 1203 River.
Kuel Matilda, res. 1203 River.
Kuether Ferdinand, wks. C. L. Co., res. 209 Genesse.
Kuhfahl Julius, lab., res. 1501 Seventh.
Kuhfahl Minnie, domestic, 1004 First.
Kuhiskc Matt., lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Kuhler Carl, lab., res. 103 Park.
Kuhler Herman, lab., res. 202 State.
Kuhler Robert, lab., res. 204 State.
Kuhn Amalia, res. 504 Seventh.
Kuhn August, tinsmith, bds. 1305 E. Main.
Kuhn Augusta, res. 504 Seventh.
Kuhn John, lab., res. 504 Seventh.
Kuhrt Annie, domestic 600 Third.
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Kuhrt Clara E., domestic 402 Mill.
Kullert Albert, lab., bds. 1410 E. Second.
Kunke Emma, res. 204 Stuyvesant.
Kunke Emma, domestic Herman Spiegelburg.
Kunka Gotleib, lab., res. 204 Stuyvesant.
Kunka Mary, res. 204 Stuyvesant.
Kunkel August (Larson & Kunkel), res. 132 Van Rensse­

laer.
Kunkel John, lab., res. 2003 Sturdevant.
Kunkel Lena, domestic, 315 E. Second.
Kuntz Ben., lab., bds. 103 Grand ave.
Kunze George, res. Jackson, cor. Wiley.
Kuphal Charles, lab., bds. 204 State.
Kuphal Henry, lab., bds. 204 State.
Kust Andrew, grinder A. H. Stange, bds. 106 Prospect.
Kyes Fred. J., tallyman, res. 5 Stuyvesant.
Kyes Henry A., res. 5 Stuyvesant.
Kyes Winfield J., stenographer H. C. Hetzel, res. 5 Stuy­

vesant.

Laaps Mary, domestic, 1304 Main.
LAATSCH ROBERT, photographer, rms. 7, 8 and 9, 1102 E.

Main, res. 1400 River.
Laatsch William, printer, res. 1400 River.
La Belle Lee, lab., bds. 705 Division.
La Bia Felix, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
La Bumckcr John, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
LA CHANCE LEANDER, dry goods, boots and shoes, 1013 E.

Main, res. 1400 E. Third.
La Chance Leander, Jr., elk., res. 1400 E. Third.
La Chance Marie, res. 1400 E. Third.
Laclache Cleaphas, lab., res. 404 Blaine.
LA COUNT LOUIS B., physician and surgeon 910 E. Main,.

res. 1204 E. Seventh.
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La Count Marie Mabie, student, res. 1204 Seventh.
La Crosse----- , lab., bds. 20G Thomas.
Lacnre David O., law student Flett & Porter, res. 206

Scott.
LADD JAMES W., cashier First National Bank, res. 300

Centre ave.
Laddice Phillip, lab., bds 705 Division.
Laessig Edward, beer peddler, G. Ruder Brg. Co., res.

1502 River.
Lagerbloom Charles, lab., res. 1305 Water.
Lagessy Peter, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
La Hay Albert, logger, bds. S06 E. First.
La Hay Laura, waitress, Grand Rapids House.
La Hay William, student, bds. 806 First.
Lake Louis, tailor, bds. 303 Cottage.
Lalond August, lab., res. 113 Polk.
Lamarre Adolph, cook, ree. 209 Logan.
LAMBERT BYRON J., treas. Champayne Lumber Co., mngr.

Champagne estate, res. 309 Centre ave.
Lambert John E., (J.E. Lambert & Co.), res. 914 E. Main.
Lambert J. E. & Co., (John E. Lambert and Joseph G.

Poser), groceries, crockery, flour and feed, 1217 E.
Main.

Lamore Amos, sawyer, res. 304 S. Foster.
Lamore Joseph, lab., res. 304 S. Foster.
Lamrond Joseph, lab., bds. 812 W. Main.
Lance Leonard G., grader, res. 1208 W. Second.
Lanctot Peter, shoemkr, 803 E. First, res. 209 Blaine.
Lanctot Rennie, lab., bds. 211 Fourth.
Landers Ella I., dressmkr., res. 413 Division.
Landers John, v. pres. Gilkey & Anson Co., res. 708 Third.
Landers Maud M., school teacher, res. 413 Division.
Landers Thomas, lab., res. 413 Division.
Landers Thomas, lumber bds. Lincoln House.
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Lane W. L., cabinetmkr., A!. Furn. Co.
Lang Anton, lab., res. 1004 Cotter.
Lang George, car rider, bds. 1004 Cotter.
Lange Ernest, carp., res. 600 Seventh.
LANGE CHARLES E., saloon, 311 Grand ave., res. 600

Seventh. (See card.)
Langendorf Charles J., lab., res. 217 Cottage.
Langendorf Fred, barber, res. 215 Cottage.
Langendorf Gustav, carp., res. 303 Wisconsin.
Langley Edna, student, res. 210 Prospect.
Langley George W., logger, res. 210 Prospect.
Langley Jane (wid Cleveland), res. 305 Wisconsin.
Lanson Louis, lab., bds. Ill Pine.
La Page John, cook, bds. City Hotel.
Lapak Dave, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Lapak John, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Lapak Martin, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Lappen Louis, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Larson Andrew, lab., bds. 211 Fourth.
Larson Charles W., edger, bds. Ill Pine.
Larson Enga, domestic, 112 Cottage.
Larson Hilde, school teacher, res. 606 E. Main.
Larson H. D., logger, bds. City Hotel.
LARSON H. SAM," aiderman Seventh ward, saloon, 308

Second, res. 405 Fifth. (See card.)
Larson Jens, lab., bds. Ill Pine.
Larson John, carp., res. 404 Fifth.
Larson John, lab., bds. 211 Fourth.
Larson Lars, lab., res. 1301 W. First.
Larson Louis, lab., bds. 211 Fourth.
LARSON LOUIS H., boarding house, 208 Blaine.
Larson Martin (Larson & Kunkel), res. 606 E. Main.
Larson Nels, grader, C. L. Co., res. 704Superior.
Larson Nels, lab., bds. 501 Cottage.
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Larson Nels, shoemkr., bds. 200 Grand ave.
Larson Ole, lab., res. 511 Cottage.
Larson Ole, lab., res. 302 Oregon.
Larson Thomas, lab., res. 300 Cottage.
Larson Victor E. A., blacksmith, Larson & Kunkel, res.

G06 E. Main.
LARSON &. KUNKEL, (Martin Larson and August Kunkel),

blacksmiths and horseshoers, 11 S. Park. (See card.)
Larson William, lab., res. Foster, cor. Jackson.
Lassig Henry, shingle weaver, res. 1502 River.
Lassow Will., bds. 401 W. Main.
Last Albert, lab., res. 503 Prospect.
Last Carolina, (wid. Frederick) res. 503 Prospect.
Launders H., teams H. W. W. L. Co.
Lattish Phil, lab. H. W. W. L. Co.
Law Horace A., lab., res. 1308 W. Main.
Lawrence Charles B., carp, and millwright, res. 205

Prospect.
Lawson Frank, second hand goods Polk cor. First, res.

same.
Leak Louis C., tailor, res. 517 E. First.
Learman Charles F., elk. Hanneman & Runge, bds. 1505

E. Main.
LEARY JAMES E., city treasurer, office City Hall, res. 202

Cottage.
Leavitt Charles, teamster, res. Jackson opp. Heath.
Leavitt Le Roy, watchman, res. 601 Cotter.
Le Bleu Felix, lab., res. 605 Fourth.
Le Bleu Hector, elk. W. Connor, res. 605 Fourth.
Led wig Otto, carp., res. 906 Milwaukee.
Lee Ella, domestic, 301 Blaine.
Lee Eugene, lab., res. 105 State.
Lee John, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Lee J. Edward, lab., res. 405 Prospect.
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Lee Ole, cook, res. 201 Cottage.
Lee Ole, (Lee & Johnson), res. 706 Chippewa.
Lee & Johnson (Ole Leeand Charles Johnson), saloon, 103

Prospect.
Legg Jasper, lab., res. 1319 E. Main.
Lehay Frank, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Leigh Irving P., bill elk., C. M. & St. P. R’y, res. 600

Third.
Leissman Lizzie, domestic, 107 E. Second.
Leitzka Annie, domestic, 119 S. Prospect.
Leitzka Bertha, domestic 119 S. Prospect.
Leland John, head sawyer, res. Ill Cottage.
Lemke Emma, drcssmkr, res. 502 East.
Lemke Gustav, lab., res. 502 East.
Lemke Herman, lab., res. 502 East.
Lemke Herman Jr., lab., res. 502 East.
Lemoit Arthur, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Lemore Amos, res. 209 Pine.
Lemore Celinda (wid Amos), res. 209 Pine.
Lemore Napoleon, lab., res. 209 Pine.
Lenslie Fred, lath., bds. 116 Genesse.
Lentz William, lab., res. 1505 E. First.
Lanwelt Sam, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Leon Louis, lab., res, 108 Oregon.
Leopold Charles G., lab., res. 222 Prospect.
Le Page Frank, lab., res. 600 Ninth.
Le Roux Charles, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Le Roux Leo, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Le Roux Neflin, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Letterneau Louis, barber, 802 W. Main, res. 406 W.Third.
Letterneau Louis, lab., res. 106 Ohio.
Levaique Cory, logger, bds. City Hotel.
Levanda Charles, lab., bds. 201 Fifth.
Levendall Axel, lab., bds. 300 Pine.
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Levendall Gus, lab., bds. 300 Pine.
Levenour Gust, lab., bds. 201 Fifth.
Levin Herman, wks. Wolf R. L. Co., res. 105 Polk.
Levine Gust, lab., bds, 120 N. Foster.
Levins Herman, grader, res. 108 N. Foster.
Leviske John, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Lewis Austin D., lab. res. 210 East.
Lewis David, lab., res. 210 East.
Lewis Frank W., lab., res. 210 East.
LICKEL GEORGE C. (Wilson & Lickcl), aiderman Fifth

ward, res. e. s.'Prospect, 5 s. Ellis.
Liesman Charles W., sewing mach., res. 108 E. First.
Lietzke Mary, domestic, 1815 E. Main.
Like James, lab., res. 300 Wisconsin.
Liljestrand Alfred, lab., res. 407 Wisconsin.
LINCOLN COUNTY ADVOCATE, C. N. Johnson propr. (Rep.

weekly) 807 E. Main.
LINCOLN COUNTY ANZEIGER, (weekly Germ. Dem), C. W.

Honigmann propr. Centre ave. cor. Main.
LINCOLN HOUSE, n. w. cor. E. Main and Mill, Rossman

Bros, proprs.
Lindeberg Charles, lab., bds. 107 California.
Lindeman Henry, lab., res. 603 S. Foster.
Lindemeyer Joseph, lab., bds. SOS Mathews.
Lindenberg Caroline (wid Charles), res. 311 S. Foster.
Lindey Charles A., shingle mkr., res. 612 E. Main.
Lindland John, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Lindland Ole, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Linguist Peter, setter, res. 207 Logan.
Lindslie Fred, res. 112 Genesse.
Lippert Fred, lab., res. 705 Ninth.
Litka Rob., lab,, H. W. W. Co.
Littlejohn Frank, student, res. S17 Main.
LITTLEJOHN HENRY, furniture, carpets, sewing machines,

pianos and organs, 815—817 E. Main, res. same.
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Littlejohn Minnie L.-, student, res. 817 E. Main.
Livingston Charles, (Livingston Mer. Co.), res.Chicago,Ill.
Livingston David, (Livingston Mer. Co.), res. 804? E, Main.
Livingston Mercantile Co., David, Charles and Samuel

Livingston, proprs., gen. mdse., 1010-1012 E. Main.
Livingston Samuel,( Livingston Mer. Co.), res. Chicago,Ill.
Lloyd Owen. del. elk., bds. 100 Grand ave.
LLOYD’S PLATE GLASS INS. CO., of N. Y., D. M. Phinney, agt.,

Heineman Block.
Lockington Henry, lab., bds 117 S. Genesse.
Loecherbach Joseph, lab., res. 603 Mathews.
Lohff Annie, domestic, res. 302 Pine.
Lohff Frank, lab., res. 302 Pine.
Lohff Louis, lab., res. 302 Pine.
Lohmann Henry, lab., bds. 204< Van Rensselaer.
Loiseau Charles (Loiseau & Paul), res. 104 Grand ave.
Loiseau & Paul (Charles Loiseau and Zolique Paul),

saloon, 104 Grand ave.
Londry Henry, lab., res. 115 Genesse.
Londry John, lab., bds. 805 W. Main.
Londry John, Jr., lab., bds. 805 W. Main.
Longton Alex., lab., res. 612 E. First.
Loomis Herman C., bartender, res. 701 Prospect.
Loofbourrow Inez, res. 6 W. Third.
Love Owen, street car driver, res. 501 E. Second.
Lubeck Henry, tinsmith, 810 First, res. 600 Fourth.
Luchinske Ben., lab., res. 206 Fourth.
Luchinske Gertie, res. 206 Fourth.
Luchinske Marcin, carp., res. 206 Fourth.
Lueck August F. (A. F. Lueck & Co.), res. 1506 Depot.
Lueck A. F. & Co. (August F. Lueck and Paul Gutnccht),

blacksmiths, 1301-1305 River.
Luedke Charles, bartender, bds. 420 W. Main.
Luedke Louis, hard ware, etc., 5 Center ave., S., res. same.
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Luedke Robert, lab., res. 420 W. Main.
Luedtke August, lab., res. 200 Third.
Luedtke Fred., lab., res. 200 Third.
Luedtke William, lab., res. 210 Fifth.
Lundberg Rosa, domestic, 212 Hendricks.
Lunser Julius, lab., res. 607 Jefferson.
Lussier Aitne C., saloon, 716 \V. Main, res. same.
Lynch Lawrence L., carp., res. 902 Mathews.
Lyne Lone, lab. H. W. W. L. Co.
Lyon Samuel S., wks. St. Ry., bds. 108 Blaine.
Lyons George, lab., res. 811 W. Main.
Lyons John, lab., res. 811 W. Main.
Lyons John Jr., lab., res. 811 W. Main.
Lyttle A. L., engr. Water Wks., res. 108 Blaine.

TVEo
McCabe John, lab., res. 701 Seventh.
MeClead Joseph, lab., res. 312 E. Second.
Me Cam ley James, foreman H. W. Wright L. Co., res. 205

East.
McCarthy John, lab., res. 411 State.
McCarthy John II., res. 411 State.
McCarthy Michael, meat market 706 E. Second, rc< 501

Third.
McCarthy William, lab., res. 411 State.
McClure David, lab., res. 105 S. Genesse.
McCool Henry D., logger, res. 504 Fourth.
McCord Myron H., farmer, res. 1806 Depot.
McCullough Frank, lab., bds. 104 Grand ave.
McDermott James, stone mason, bds. 201 Grand ave.
McDonald Mrs. Bridget, res. 421 Division.
McDonald Donald, notions, 1007 E. Main, res. River,cor.

Park.
McDonald Henry, shingle packer, res. 807 Division.
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McDonald James, bds. 216 Prospect, moving to 206
Genesse.

McDonald Jennie, dressmkr., res. 206 Genesse.
McDonald John C., restaurant, under 300 W. Main, res.

same.
McDonald Nell, domestic, 806 E. First.
McEntee Ellen, res. 1006 Eighth.
McGinnis Joseph, logs, bds. 1506 E. Main.
McGuire Aggie, bds. 104 State.
McGuire John J., stenographer, J. Van Hecke, bds. 205

Second.
M’iNNIS JOHN, lumberman, res. 309 Lake.
McIntosh John, lab., res. 901 W. Main.
McLean Andrew W., engineer, C. M. & St. P., res. 1208

River.
McLellan Robert G., trav. agt., res. 811 Main.
McMahon Christian, res. 507 Chippewa.
McMahon Louisa, (wid. William), res. 507 Chippewa.
McMahon Margaret, res. 507 Chippewa.
McMahon Thomas, lumberman, res. 507 Chippewa.
M’NEEL FRANK H., physician and surgeon, room 3 Heine-

man block, res. same. (See card.)
McNeel Milton, life ins. agt., office Heine.nan Block, res.

704 Cedar.
McNiff Mary, (wid. Bartholemew), res. 906 Division.
McNutt Sarah Mrs., housekeeper, 706 E. Main.
McQuaid James, engineer, res. 509 Scott.
McQuary Rose, res. 704 Eighth.

Maas Albert, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Maas Emil, lab., res. 408 Centre.
Maas Justin, lab., res. 1500 Seventh.
Mace Max, fireman C. M. Co., res. 609 E. Third.
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Mack Joseph, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Mackler Hattie, domestic W. F. Spiegelberg.
Madenwaldt Otto, lab., bds. 1410 River.
Madson Andrew, lab., res. 2305 (1305) W. Main.
Madson Hans, typewriter, bds. 255 Wisconsin.
Madson Peter, bartender, res. 1305 W. Main.
Madson Thomas, lab., bds. 1410 River.
Maguire John, lab., bds.-201 Grand ave.
Maher Michael, lab., res. 210 Hendricks.
Mahon Tnomas, lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Mahoney John, lab., res. 203 Merrill.
Maidenwaldt Theodore, finisher, M. Furn. Co., bds. 1410

Ri ver.
Mair James, foreman planing mill, I. & W. Lumber Co.,

res. 1000 W. Main.
Malancy Thos., lab., bds. 1207 W. Main.
Mallucgc Emma, domestic, 210 Prospect.
Malone John, flagman, res. 18 Court.
Maloney John, lab., res. 102 S. Ohio.
Maloutz Hans, blacksmith, H. W. W. L. Co.
Malucgge Fred, lab., res. 906 Maihews.
Malzan August, res. 10 Stuyvesant.
Malzan Fred, lab., res. 10 Stuyvesant.
Mandel Simon, mngr. Columbian Clothing Co., res. 305

Graud ave.
Manicka Antoinette, domestic, 1304 Main.
Marcinowski Leo., lab., res. 702 Jackson.
Markham Walter, blksrnith, res. 306 Ohio.
Marksfsknofsk L., lab. H. W. W. W. L. Co.
Markvan Wm., lab. H. W. W. L. Co.
Marquardt August, res. 610 Sixth.
Marquardt Charles, bds. 1410 E. Second.
Marquardt William, lab., res. 1709 E. First.
Marque James, saloon, 9 Mill, res. same.
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Martin Albert G., fireman, res. 214 Prospect.
Martin James, bartender, bds. 1007 E. Main.
Martin Justin, lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Martin Ole, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Martin Wesley J., correspondent A. II. Stange, bds. 103

S. Prospect.
Martinson Anton, grader, res. 410 Fourth.
Martinson John, carp., res. 204 Fourth.
Martinson Martin, appr., res. 410 Fourth.
Martinson Martin, printer, res. 410 Fourth.
Martinson Mat. (Martinson & Sunne), res. 501 Wisconsin.
Martinson Mich., lab., res. 501 Wisconsin,
MARTINSON & SUNNE (Mat. Martinson and Charles Sunne),

booksellers, confectioners, etc., 212 Grand ave. (See
card.)

Martzahl Louis, lab., res. 312 S. Foster.
Marx Albert, lab., bds. 1410 River.
Marx Alonzo, edger, res. 301 Thomas.
Marx August, foreman blind dept. A. H. Stange, res. 205

Stuyvesant.
Marx Nick, filer, bds. 1410 River.
Marx Nick, Jr., lab., bds. 1410 River.
Maschke Andrew, lab., res. 517 Cottage.
Mason Fred H., tel. opr. C. M. & St. P. Ry., res. 109

Logan.
Mason Lavinia, (wid. Harry), res. 109 Logan.
Massart Felix, lab., res. 105 State.
MATHEWS FRANCIS E., real estate, loans and collections,

Bank Building, 918 Main, bds, Lincoln House.
Mathews Jared R., bds. Lincoln House.
Mathews Mrs. J. R-, dressmkr., res. 206 Poplar.
Mathews Lucy, school teacher, res. 204 Poplar.
Mathews Martha E., secy. W. A. Scott, res. 204 Poplar.
MATHEWS THOMAS J., atty, at law, city atty, and county

judge, Heineman Block, res. 204 Poplar. (Sec card).
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Mathie Brewing Co., saloon 420 W. Main.
Matson Aman, lab., res. 611 E. Main.
Matson Charles, lab., bds. 605 Division.
Matson John, lab., bds. 201 Fifth.
Matson Louis, lab., bds. 201 Thomas.
Matthies Rudolph, lab., res. Sales 1 s. Main.
Mavcs Gust, lab., res. 200 East.
Maws Carl, lab., res. 107 S. Genesse.
Maxwell Teressa, school teacher, bds. 109 State.
Means fustin (Call & Means), res. 207 E. Third.
Mears Michael, lab., res. 210 N. Foster.
Medenwaldt John, lab., res. Cooper, cor. Sturtevant.
Meeker Ed. H., lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Mcfs Gus, lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Mehlka Fred., lab., res. Ill Polk.
Meier William, painter, res. 1704 E. Third.
Mclanda Frank, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Melin Alfred, tailor, bds. Montreal House.
Mench Christian, piler, res. 302 S. Foster.
Menge Gus, lab., bds. Thatcher House.
MERCANTILE FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE CO., of Boston, D*

M. Phinney, agt., Heineman Block.
Merrill Boom Co., offices at C. M. & St. P. Depot, R.

Miller, pres.; L. Choate, v. pres.; D. D. Farr, Supt.
Merrill Cemetery Association, offices 920 E. Main, H. R.

Fehland, pres.; S. M. Hoyt. sec. and treas.
MERRILL FURNITURE CO., furniture mnfrs., Depot, foot

Sayles, Robert Weiss, pres.; L. Bosworth, sec. and
treas.

Merrill Hospital, Monroe & Bergeson, props., opp. City
Hall.

Merrill House, Ida Traversev. prop., 103 Grand are.
MERRILL IRON WORKS, C. F. Groencke, prop., foundry and

machine shop, 108-116 Genesse. (See top lines.)
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Merrill Law, Loan & Real Estate Association, S. Heine-
nian, pres.; J. Van Hccke, sec. and trsas., Heineman
Block.

MERRILL LUMBER CO., E. A. Foster, pres.; Fred.C.Reimers,
sec.; H. H. Foster, treas. and supt.; innfrs. lumber,
lath and shingles, Foster, cor. Division. (See card.)

Merrill Railway & Lighting Co., F. P. Hixon, pres.; E. S.
King. sec. and treas.; offices, 1014 E. Main.

Merryfield Dellbert, painter, res. 204 Ohio.
Merryfield Samuel, carp., res. 204 Ohio.
Mesterick George, lab., bds. 113 S. Prospect.
Meyers Albert, ship elk., res. 502 Liberty.
Meyer Annie, res Foster cor. Jackson.
Meyer Charles, lab., res. Foster cor. Jackson.
Meyer Fred, painter, res. Grand ave. cor. State.
Meyer Frieda, res. Grand ave. cor. State.
Meyer Gustav, bar tender, C. E. Lange, res. Grand ave.

cor. State.
Meyer Henry, carp., res. 1507 E. First.
Meyer Henry, lab., res. Foster cor. Jackson.
Meyer Martin, lab., res. 504 Liberty.
Michaelson Michael, lab., bds. 422 W. Second.
Michaelson Harry, shingle weaver, res. 106 Logan.
Michaud Joseph A., physician and surgeon, 909 E. Main,

res. same.
Middleton Henry, res. 1409 E First.
Middlesteadt Frank C., slasherman, res. 403 Wisconsin.
Mielke Charlotte, (wid. Herman), res. 1402 E. Third.
Mielke Gust., lab., bds. 1402 E. Third.
Mielke Martha, ironer, bds. 100 Grand ave.
Mielke Richard, lab., res. 1402 E. Third.
Meires Anton, res. 400 S. Foster.
Meires Tony, lab., res. 400 S. Foster.
Mihill’s Hall, 306-308 W. Main.
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Mikclson Robert, shinglemkr., res. 400 Cottage.
Millenbah Frank, bartender, res. 404 Fifth.
Millenbah Henry, lab., res. 405 Cleveland.
Miller Albert, lab., res. 400 Seventh.
Miller Armilda, dressmkr, bds. 303 Genesse.
Miller Fred, engineer, res. 307 Genesse.
Miller Fred, logger, bds. S06 E. First.
Miller Herbert C., res. 608 Cedar.
Miller Ralph, hostler, res. Sil W. Main.
Miller Ralph, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Miller Robert, lab., res. 305 Liberty.
Miller see also Mueller.
Milotte Frank, lab., res. 704 Eighth.
Milspaugh Andrew, pop mnfr. 506 E. Second res. same.
Milspaugh Andrew Jr., pop mkr., res. 105 Pier.
Milspaugh Emma Mrs., tailoress, res. 105 Pier.
Milspaugh Oliver E., carp., res. 105 Pier.
Milwaukee Caldwell Homestead Co. No. 7 of Merrill,

office, Heineman Block, C. H. Badeau, pres.; H. C.
Wolff, treas.; D. M. Phinney, sec.

Mink Ignatz, lab., res. 513 Cottage.
Minnick Medford D., teamster and boarding house, 712

W. Main.
Mint Alvina, domestic C. Spiegelberg.
Miske Gustave, lab., res. 608 Cleveland.
Miskell Michael, lab., res. 508 Cleveland.
Mitchell Austin D., brakeman, res. 207 Park.
Mitchell Mrs. A. B., res. S04 Eighth.
MITCHELL GEORGE W., v. pres. Champayne Lumber Co., res.

Milwaukee, Wis.
Mitchell G. Stanley, sec. Champayne Lumb. Co., res. Mil­

waukee, Wis.
Mittelstadt Frank, painter, res. 1600 E. Second.
Mittelstadt William, tinsmith H. R. Fehland & Co., res.

1411 E. Main.
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Mittlestad Annie, seamstress, res. 105 Fourth.
Mittlestad Augustus W., lab., res. 105 Fourth.
Mittlestad Charles, lab., res. 105 Fourth.
Mittelstad Minnie (wid. Charles), res. 105 Fourth.
Mittlested Bertha, domestic, 404 Prospect.
Moehlensen Alfred, tailor, rms. 1410 Main.
Mohr Jennie (wid. Anton), res. 100 S. Foster.
Mohr Nicholas, lab., res. 100 S. Foster.
Mohr Peter, lab., res. 100 S. Foster.
Mohr, sec also Moore.
Molchan August, res. 707 Seventh.
Monahan William, lab., res. 310 Prospect.
MONTGOMERY FRANK MeV., hardware, paints, oils, etc.,

311 W. Main, res. 104 S. Prospect. (See card.)
Montgomery George, lab., res. 709 Grand ave.
Monroe William H. (Monroe & Bergeson), res. 706 E.

Main.
Monroe & Bergeson (Wm. H. Monroe and John Berge­

son), physicians, Merrill Hospital.
Montreal House, s. e. cor. Mill and First, William Bras­

sard, propr.
Mooney Arthur, lab., res. 610 Third.
Mooney Frank B., lab., res. 505 Chippewa.
Moore Duane, teamster, res. 115 S. Prospect.
Moore Earl L., lab., res 606 E. Second.
Moore George F., barber, 102 Prospect, res. 306 Genesse.
Moore Hannah, seamstress, res. 203 Fifth.
Moore Hannah E. (wid. John H.), res. 606 E. Second.
Moore Thomas, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Moore Thomas H., teamster, res. 307 Liberty.
Moore see also Mohr.
Mootz Emma, elk., bds. E. J. Knause.
Moran Germain, lab., bds. 500 Cleveland.
Morgan Harvey T., lab., bds. 110 California.
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Morgan Joseph K., bookkpr H. W. Wright Lumber Co.,
res. Ill Cottage.

Morgan Robert A., shingle weaver, res. 904- Mathews.
Mosley Mary Mrs., res. 501 Blaine.
Morneau Louis, cook, res. 106 Polk.
Morrison Ralph, hostler, bds. 728 W. Main.
Morrow Arthur, lab., res. S05 E. Second.
Morrow George, propr. Grand Rapids House, S06 E.

First, res. same.
Mortl Joseph, lab., res. 2109 (1109) W. Main.
Mosanz Joseph, lab., bds. 1304? Main.
Kloss John, lab., res. 501 Genesse.
Muck Charles, lab., res. 304? Cotter.
Mueller Albert, lab., res. G09 Cleveland.
Mueller Mary (wid.-----). res. Sturdevant, at limits.
Mueller Fred, butcher, res. 410 East.
Mullcairn John, lab., bds. 103 Grand are.
Mullen Mollie, res. 401 Genesse.
Mumford Steven N., res. 911 Seventh.
Mundy Chauncy, edger, bds. 1305 E. Main.
Munro Frank, res. 417 W. First.
Murdock Earl E., dentist, res. 704 E. Main.
Murphy Agnes, school teacher, res. 312 Blaine.
Murphy Hugh J., brakeman, res. 309 E. Third.
Murphy Jennie, school teacher, res. 312 Blaine.
Murphy John H., lab., res. 806 Cotter.
Murphy John, section boss, C. M. & P., res. 309 E. Third.
Murphy Michael, lab., res. 312 Blaine.
Murphy Susan, school teacher, res. 312 Blaine.
Murphy T. E., wks. A. H. Stange, bds. 200 E. First.
Murtagh James, lab., res. 807 Scott.
Myhre Hans J., fireman, res. 1304 W. Main.
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Nase Elizabeth (wid. Henry), res. 1000 W. Main.
Nasterbee Henry, lab., res. GIO W. Seventh.
NATIONAL BANK. THE. E. Main, cor. Mill, S. Heineman, pres.;

H. H. Foster, v. pres.; George A.'Foster, cashier.
NATIONAL LIFE INS. CO., of Vermont, D. M. Phinney, agt.,

Heineman Block.
Nehomme Mats., lab., res. 209 Logan.
Neiver Adam, lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Neinow Charles, lab., res. 1700 E. Second.
Nelson Albert, grader A. H. Stange, res. 110 Logan.
Nelson Alex., drayman, res. 503 Chippewa.
NELSON ANDREW B., dry goods, clothing, etc., 316 W. Main,

res. 223 Prospect.
Nelson Androne, lab., bds. 400 Gencsse.
Nelson Annie (wid. Olof), res. 1307 Water.
Nelson Bert, lab., bds. 422 W. Second.
Nelson Eva (wid. Nels), res. 415 W. First.
Nelson Frank, carp., bds. 105 Cottage.
Nelson Gertie, domestic, 111 Pine.
Nelson Harry, lab., bds. 400 Fourth.
Nelson J., lab., bds. 106 Prospect.
Nelson Jacob, boarding house, 400 Fourth.
Nelson Jennie, res. 400 Fourth.
Nelson John, lab., bds. 501 Cottage.
Nelson John, lab., bds. 415 W. First.
Nelson John N., woodsman, res. 400 Fourth.
Nelson Julius, lab., res. 208 Thomas.
Nelson Lofris Nels, blksmith T. Christy, res. 1305 W.

First.
Nelson Nels, res. 2302 (1302) W. Main,
Nelson Peter, bar tender, G. Omet, res. Third.
Nelson Peter, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
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Nelson Sorcn, lab., res. 1209 W. Main.
Nelson Thomas, lab., bds. 104 E, Second.
Nelson Tillie, res. 400 Fourth.
Nelson William H., carp. Willard Block, res. same.
Nenow Albert, lab., res. 50S Prospect.
Nenow Gotleib, trimmer, res. 700 Seventh.
Nequette Adclard D., patent rights, bds. City Hotel.
Nestby Henry, cri turner C. L. Co.
Neubauer Anna Mrs., res. 400 Centre.
Neubauer Caspar, cigar mnfr. 1310 E. Main, res. 1312 E.

Mair..
Neubauer Martin, res. 102 Third.
Naubauer Mat, saloon, 1411 River, res. same.
Neumann Charles, wks. A. H, Stange, bds. 105 Genesse.
Neumann Fred, cabinctmkr., res. 1810 Depot.
Neumann Fred, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Neumann Herman, lab., bds. 105 Genesse.
NEVERMANN WILLIAM F., carpenter and builder, 503 Centre,

res. same.
NEW FARMERS' HOME, A. Kamke, prop., 1201 E. Main.

(See card.)
Newman John, lab., res. 113 Genesse.
Niekcl William, lab., res. 1500 Seventh.
Nicodene Otto, lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Nienow Fred, wagonmkr., 1303 River, res. 710 Seventh.
Nierland Carl, lab., bds. 407 Wisconsin.
Niess Fred, gardener, res. 911 State.
Nietz Herman, lab., bds. 400 Fourth.
Nimmer August, lab., res. 1S00 First.
Nimmcr Bertha, domestic, 1305 E. Main.
Nixon Robert N., millwright, res. 600 E. First.
Noel Annie, res. 600 Fifth.
Noel Arthur, lab., res. 600 Fifth.
Noel Charles, appr. plumber, res. 600 Fifth.
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Noel Esther, (wid. Nels), res. 40S Blaine.
Noel Frank, saloon, 816 E. First, res. same.
Noel Peter, carp., res. 600 Fifth.
Noel Peter, lab., res. 1110 Seventh.
Nolan Nettie, res. 311 Prospect.
Nolan Peter, lab., res. 311 Prospect.
Nolan William J., scaler, res. 403 Prospect.
Nordberg John, lab., res. 407 Wisconsin.
Norenburg August, foreman sash mkr, H. W. W. L. Co.,

res. 516 State.
Norsby Si ward, elk., bds. 112 Cottage.
NORTHERN WISCONSIN NEWS (Dem. weekly), E. A. Dunn,

pubr. 900 E. Main
NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, Chas. B. Brown­

ing, propr., 1010-2012 E. Main.
Norway Alanson C., Center and Ninth.
Norway Charles A. (C. A. Norway & Co.), lumberman,

res. 207 Poplar.
Norway C. A. & Co. (Charles A. and Myron S. Norway

and Charles L. Wiley), drugs, 914 Main.
Norway Myron S. (C. A. Norway &Co.), res. Ninth, opp.

Center.
Norwegian Lutheran Church, 207 Fourth.
Nowlan James W., lab., res. 311 Prospect.
Nuback John, lab., bds.. 805 Grand ave.
Nugent James, cook, res. 511 Chippewa.
Nugent John, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Nugent John, scaler, res. 506 Prospect.
NUGENT JOSEPH, mason contractor 404 Sixth, res. same.
Nugent Maggie, domestic, res. 216 Prospect.
Nugent Michael, res. 216 Prospect.
Nugent Michael, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Nurenberg August, res. 516 State.
Nurenberg Ed., lab., res. 516 State.
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DRY GOODS. CLOTHINC.

| A. L. B. O’ROORK
THE WEST SIDE

DRY GOODS •••
.... AND ....

CLOTHING HOUSE,

No. 317-319 W. MAIN STREET.

BOOTS and SHOES. FURNISHINGS.

Odegard Erick, lab., res. 40S Fourth.
Odegard Jacob, lab., res. 1301 W. Main.
Odegard Louis, tailor, bds. 1 301 W. Main.
Odegard Ole, lab., res. 310 Fourth.
Oelson Minna, domestic, IS 10 Depot.
Oestreich Herman, lab., res. 305 Liberty.
Ohls Fred, lab., res. 1106 W. Second.
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Nurenberg John, lab., res. 516 State.
Nussbaum Albert, res. 1500 E. Main.
Nusbaum Appolinaire J., furniture and undertaker 1506

E. Main, res. same.

O’Connell J. W., bar tender F. M. Gibson.
O’Connor Louis, lab., res. 611 Seventh.
O’Connor Timothy, logger, res. s. \v. cor. Court and

Fourth.
O’Connor Prue, (wid. James), res. 120 Fifth.
O’Day John, lab., res. 400 Third.
O’Neill Alice L., grocer 90S E. Main, res. 500 Scott.
O’Neill Anna, res. 1311 W. Main.
O’Neill Charles, millwright, res. 223 East.
O’Neill Felin J., grocer, res. 500 Scott.
O’Neill Mary A., prin. Fourth Ward School.
O’Reiliey James, barn boss M. L. Co., res. 104 Ohio.
O’ROURK MICHAEL D. L., clothing, dry goods, boots and

shoes, 317-319 W. Main, res. same. (See opp. page).
O’Toole Annie, milliner, bds. Forsythe, W. Main.

Oberg Charles, lab., res. 310 Blaine.
Oberg Hulda, seamstress, res. 310 Blaine.
Oberg Peter, lab., res. 310 Blaine.
Obermcyer Ignatz, edger, res. S12 Milwaukee.
Oczorac Alex., grader H. W. W. L. Co.
Odegard Erick, lab., res. 408 Fourth.
Odegard Jacob, lab., res. 1301 W. Main.
Odegard Louis, tailor, bds. 1301 W. Main.
Odegard Ole, lab., res. 310 Fourth.
Oelson Minna, domestic, IS 10 Depot.
Oestreich Herman, lab., res. 305 Liberty.
Ohls Fred, lab., res. 1106 W. Second.
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Ohls Gustav, lab., res. 1112 W. Second.
Oldenberg Anna, domestic, 1304 Sixth.
Oldenberg Charles, lab., res. 1611 E. Second.
Oldenberg Herman, lab., res. 1611 E. Second.
OLESON CHARLES J., teller First Nat. Bank, res. 203 Court.
Oleson Hans, lab , res. 701 W. Fourth.
Oleson John, lab., res. 415 Ohio.
Oilman Ida, domestic, J. W. Ladd.
Oilman William, lab., res. 409 Fourth.
Olman Bertha, domestic, 1104 Third
Oliver Charles, logger, res. 307 Park.
Olson Alexander, res. 408 Seventh.
Olson Andrew, sawyer, res. 40S Pier.
Olson Andrew, lab., res. 709 Grand ave.
Olson Annie (wid. Ole Anderson), res. 203 Court.
Olson Anton, lab., res. 211 Fourth.
Olson Bertha (wid. Peter), res. 1305 W. First.
Olson Charles, lab., bds. 207 Fourth.
Olson Gust, carp., res. 300 Cottage.
Olson Gustav, lab., res. 610 W. Seventh.
Olson Gustav, mason, res. 1811 First.
Olson Halvor, bds. 211 Fourth.
Olson Hans, lab., bds. 211 Fourth.
Olson Hans, lab., bds. 400 Fourth.
Olson Ina, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Olson John, lab., bds. 120 N. Foster.
Olson Knud, lab., bds. 105 Cottage.
Olson Laura, domestic 207 Cottage.
Olson Martin, bar tender, bds. 310 Third.
Olson Martin, machinist M. Iron Wks., res. 112 (118)

Genesse.
Olson Mary, domestic, 105 Polk.
Olson Nels, grader, res. 306 Sixth.
Olson Olaf, lab., 2002 Sturdevant.
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Olson Ole, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Olson Oscar, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Olson Otto A., lab., res. 498 Pier.
Olson Peter, grader, bds. 115 Cottage.
Olson Thomas C., barber, res. 40S Pier.
Olson Torger, grader, W. R. L. Co.
Olson Victor, lab., bds. 704 W. Second.
Olson Win. B., brakeman, 2002 Sturdevant.
Omet Gustave G., saloon, 314 Grand ave., res. 212

Prospect.
Oppert August, foreman, Geo. Ruder Brewing Co., res.

1504 River.
Ostman John, Lib., bds. 805 Grand ave.
Ottenberg George, carp. M. F. Co., res. Sayles 1 s. Main.
Ottle Nicholas, lab., res. G05 E. First.
Oulton George, fireman, bds. 117 8. Genesse.
Owen William, lab., bds. 1304 Main.

Paddleford Dom. J., hostler, bds. 1304 Main.
Pagel Albert, lab., bds. 406 Prospect.
Pagel Amelia, domestic, 1005 E. Main.
Paige Alsou D., supt. M. F. Co., res. 1700 Depot.

’Paine Isaac, lab., bds. 701 Jackson.
Paine Stella, domestic A. M. Stein.
Palmer Sarah (wid. Elisha R.), res. Sixth,cor. Stuyvesant.
Palmer Walter, blksmith, bds. 120S E. Main.
Palmgren----- , lab., bds. 207 Thomas.
Pangburn William, elk. W. Buhler, bds. 216 Grand ave.
Panknin Herman, foreman doormkrs. H. W. W. L. Co.,

res. 401 Wisconsin.
Panknin William, res. 213 Genesse.
Pankov Charles, tailor Heilman Bros., res. 506 Liberty’.
Pankov John, lab., res. 506 Liberty.
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Pankow William, lab., res. 304 W. Fifth.
Park Hotel, 107 E. Second.
Parker House, N. Parker, propr. 106 Prospect.
Parker Linna, elk., bds. 103 S. Prospect.
Parker Myra E., res. 106 Prospect.
Parker Nehemiah, propr. Parker House, 106 Prospect.
Paron Nora, bookkpr., res. 203 Second.
Parrott Rosa, res. 2006 Sturdevant.
Patenaude Joseph, sawyer, res. 206 Thomas.
Patterson George, teamster, bds. 712 W. Main.
Pattinson Alice, milliner. 13 Mill, res. 110 Cottage.
Pattinson John T., millwright, res. 110 Cottage.
Patzer Ed, bartender, res. Co. Jail.
Patzer Edward, sheriff Lincoln County, res. County Jail.
Patzer John, elk. and jeweler, res. County Jail.
Patzer Lizzie, seamstress, res. County Jail.
Paul Zolique (Loiseau & Paul), res. 104 Grand ave.
Paulson Andrew, lab., bds. 805 Grand ave.
Paulson Anton, lab., bds. 805 Grand ave.
Paulson Henry, lab., res. 251 Wisconsin.
Paulson Paul, lab., 251 Wisconsin.
Paulson Peter, lab., bds. 805 Grand ave.
Pearson Albert, teamster, .ies. 506 East.
Pecor Joseph, bartender, res. 1000 E. Main.
Pecor Peter, boss woodsman, bds. S06 E. First.
Peiterson Hans P., lab., res. 105 S. California.
Peiterson Helen, dressmkr., res 105 S. California.
Pelegrin James, lab., bds. 206 Cottage.
Pellegrin George shingleman, res. 113 S. Prospect.
Pelke ---- , lab., bds. 500 Cleveland.
Peltier Edward, res. 108 Polk.
Peltier Frances, elk., res. 103 Polk.
Peltier Joseph, camp foreman, res. 10S Polk.
Peltier Josephine, school teacher, res. 108 Polk.
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Pelton Newcomb, lab., bds. 309 Logan.
Pepin John, logger, bds., City Hotel.
Peplenski Ignatz, lab., res. 201 Stuyvesant.
Perritt----- , farmer, rev. Grand ave., near limits.
Perry Frank, lab., res. 1309 Water.
Persons Orin, lab., res. 205 Foster.
Pesch Jacob, lab., res. 910 Seventh.
Petermann Albert A., del. elk., res. 803 Seventh.
Petermann Annie, res. 803 Seventh.
Petermann August, lab., res. 803 Seventh.
Petermann Fred, lab., res. 710 Sixth.
Petermann Gustav, res. 710 Sixth.
Petermann William, lab., res. 710 Sixth.
Petermann William F., elk., res. 803 Seventh.
Peter Clementina, res. 116 Genesse.
Peter Henry, boarding house, res. 116 Genesse.
Peter John, lab., bds. 116 Genesse.
Peters John, lab., res. State, n. of Tenth.
Peters Nicholas, grader, res. 105 S. Prospect.
Peterson----- , lab., res. 819 Division.
Peterson Alfred, lab., Ill Pine.
Peterson Anton, lab., bds. 704- W. Second.
Peterson Axel. M., lab., res. 809 Grand ave.
Peterson Ed., saw mill hand, bds. 107 E. Second.
Peterson Emily, domestic, 407 Wisconsin.
Peterson Gus., carp., bds. 107 E. Second.
Peterson Hans, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Peterson John, lab., bds. 805 Grand ave.
Peterson John, lab., res. 708 Grand ave.
Peterson Mat., teamster, res. 106 Thomas.
Peterson May, domestic 1005 E. Main.
Peterson Ole, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Peterson Otto, lab., bds. 40S Pier.
Peterson Pete O., lab., bds 907 Milwaukee.
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Peterson Peter, res. 400 N. Foster.
Peterson Peter W., lab., res. 404 Fourth.
Peterson Samuel, elk., bds. 201 Grand ave.
Peterson Victor, saw mill hand, bds. 107 E. Second.
Petrie Peter, glazier, bds. 106 Prospect.
Petzka Frank, foreman planing mill G. & A. Co., res. 250

Wisconsin.
Philbrick Burleigh, res. 310 Genesse.
Philbrick Ellen S., restaurant, 309 Grand ave., res. same.
Philbrick Hattie, school teacher, res. 310 Grand ave.
Philbrick Mark, lab., res. 310 Genesse.
Philbrick Maud, res. 310 Genesse.
Phillips Hans, teamster, res. 204 East.
Phillips James, teamster, res. 210 Genesse.
Phillips John, teamster,'res. 210 Genesse.
Phillips Peter, lab., res. 413 Ohio.
PHINNEY DAVID M., insurance, real estate and loans, Heine-

man Block, res. 104 Poplar. (See front cover).
Pickering Enoch Rev., pastor First Baptist Church, res.

203 Genesse.
Pickering Mary Mrs., res. 209 Ohio.
Pickett David J., machinist M. Iron Wks., res. 117

Genesse.
Pickett James E., mach., res. 117 Genesse.
Pickett Mary (wid. David), res. 117 Genesse.
Pierson Peter A., lab., res. 414 Sixth.
PISKE AUGUST, wagon mkr. 6 Centre ave. S., res. 200

Stuyvesant.
Piske Fred, foreman planing mill A. H. Stange, res. 608

First.
Plautz Emil, slasher, res. 420 W. Second.
Plish Lily, domestic, Court cor. First.
Plouff Mary (wid. Nelson), res. 507 Cottage
Plougs Albert, lab., res. 407 Liberty.
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Plougs Emilia (wid. John), res. 407 Liberty.
Plougs John, lab., 407 Liberty.
Plougs Richards, lab., res. 407 Liberty.
Pockrassow Isaac M. (I. M. Pockrassow & Co.), res. 1027

E. Main.
POCKRASSOW I. M. & CO. (Isaac M. Pockrassow and Joseph

Belotzerkowsky), saloon, 1027 E. Main. (See card.)
Podewiltz Charles, lab., wks. I. & W., res. 208 East.
Podewiltz Wm. E., edger, res. 202 East.
POIRIER MOSES L., saloon. 1000 E. Main, res. 1001 First.

(See card.)
Poitras Jerome, lab., res. 2O0 Ohio.
Polifka George, yardmaster, C. M. & St. P. R’y, res. 207

Hendricks.
Polzin Fred, res. 103 Stuyvesant.
Polzin William (W. Polzin & Co.), res. 103 Stuyvesant.
Polzin Wm. & Co. (Wm. Polzin & John Schwarz), saloon,

1106 E. Main.
Pomrening August, res. 1607 E. First.
Pope Benjamin, lab., res. 104 W. Sixth.
Pophal Lizzie, res. 1010 Sixth.
Pophal Wilhelm S. (Womcr & Pophal), res. 1010 Sixth.
°ortcr Mil ton C. (Flett & Porter), res. 605 Cedar.
fortervillc Charles, cdgcrman, I. & W. L. Co.
l oser Joseph G. (J. E. Lambert & Co.), res. 914 E. Main.
Posey Jule, Jr.. logger, res. 206 Centre.
Posey Mary J. (wid. Paul), bds. 408 Cleveland.
Posey Robert, lab., res. 81.0 E. Main.
Post Office, 906 E. Main, II. C. Hetzel, postmaster. (See

M isee 11 a n eo u s D i rec to ry.)
Potter Myrtle, tel. oppr., bds. 212 Hendricks.
Potter Stella M., tel. opr., bds. 212 Hendricks.
Potz Henry, lab., res. 411 Grand avc.
Powell John, mill hand, res. 708 Cottage.
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Powers John, res. 109 State.
Powers Mary, res. 104 S. Genesse.
Pratte Napoleon, logger, bds. Cit}F Hotel.
Premow Ed., Jogger, bds. 806 E. First.
Prevost Leon, lab., bds. 110 California.
Price Charles, tally man.C. L. Co., res. 706 Superior.
Prickel Martin, lab., res. 204 Thomas.
Priebe Albertine, domestic, n. e. cor. State and Division.
Priebe Bertha, domestic, 307 Liberty.
Priebe Wm., yard foreman H. W. W. L. Co., res. 405

Genesse.
Pritchard Cornelius A,, millwright, res. 1206 W. Main.
Proft Joseph, lab., res. 210 Thomas.
Proft Paul, lab., res. 303 Thomas.
Progh Lizzie, domestic, 201 Grand ave.
Prosser Emmet, car rider, bds. 414 W. Second.
Prosser George W., scaler and boarding house, res. 414

W. Second.
Prott William, servant, 309 Lake.
Protteau George, res. 102 E. Second.
Pruesser Henry, lab., res. 1407 Sixth.
Pruesser William, teamster, bds. 210 Van Rensselaer.
Pucinske John, janitor Seventh Ward School, res. 707

Seventh;
Pufhal Edward, lab. Scotts, res. 700 Sixth.
Pufhal Herman, elk., res. 500 Liberty.
PUMMERVILLE JOSEPH, saloon 801 E. First, res. same.
Purdy Barney, shingle packer, res. 413 W. First.
Purdy Charles, bar tender R. Johnsen, res. 106 S. Genesse
Putz Henry, foreman polisher M. Furn. Co., bds. 1305

E. Main.
Pynn Arnold, lab., res. 309 East.
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Quick Allen, brakesman, bds. 309 Logan.
Quick Annie, waitress, Lincoln House.
Quick Charles, peddler, res. 309 Logan.
Quick Cora, res. 309 Logan.
Quick Hattie, waitress. Lincoln House.
Quinn Charles, agent American Express, res. 2304 E. Main
Quinn Peter, lumberman, res. 109 State. :-
Quint Alma, elk., res. 704- Grand ave.
Quint Anson, lab., res. 704 Grand ave.
Quint Henry, lab., res. 704 Grand ave.
Quint Robert B., blacksmith, bds. 704 Grand ave.

Raasch Albertina, domestic, 105 Grand ave.
Raatz Fred, lab., res. 415 Seventh.
Raddatz August, asst, engineer A. H. Stange, res. 105

Genesse.
Raddatz Charles, teamster A. H. Stange, res. 105 Genesse.
Raddock Martha, domestic, Lincoln House.
Radke Hannah, (wid. Emil) res. 310 East.
Radke Henry F., lab., res. 309 S. Foster.
Radke Herman, lab., res. 310 East.
Radloff Albert, printer, bds. 1805 Depot.
Radloff Henry, lab., res. 1S05 Depot.
RadlofTOtto, lab., bds. 1S05 Depot.
Radtke Charles, lab., res. 706 Seventh.
Racder Daniel (Hazelton & Raeder), res. 202 S. Foster.
Ragier Nora, domestic, 500 E. Second.
Rahvenkl Augusta, domestic, 1404 Main.
Rancour Frank, lab., res. 105 S. Thomas.
Randall Edna A. (wid. Herman W.), res. 101 Park.
Rammell----- , lab., res. 1307 First.
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Ratrey Bert, lab., bds. 1207 W. Main.
Rattatz August, lab., res. 505 Cottage.
Rattatz Charles, lab., res. 505 Cottage.
Ratty John, lab., res. 805 Grand ave.
Ratty Max, lab., res. 805 Grand ave.
Raymond Charles, scaler, bds. 117 S. Genesse.
Raymond John, scaler, bds. 117 S. Genesse.
Rayome Ely, lab., res. 408 Sixth.
Rayome John J., engineer, bds. 100 Grand ave.
Reed Anton, lab., bds, 105 Cottage.
Reedich Fred, Jab., res. 1506 E. Third.
Reedich Max, lab., res. 1506 E. Third.
Rehfeld William, mason, res. 1600 E. First, moving to

1812 E. First.
Rehwinkl Mary, domestic, Montreal House.
Rehwinkl Sophia, domestic, 812 W. Main.
Reibe August, lab., res. 118 S. Prospect.
Riebe William, lab., res. 1501 River.
Reichert Emil, lab., res. 706 State.
Reid Alexander II. (Curtis, Curtis & Reid), res. 1006

Sixth.
Reiloff Ben, lab., res. rear 1310 River.
REIMERS FRED C. (Reimers & Harvey), secy. Merrill Lum­

ber Co., res. 104 Ohio.
REIMERS & HARVEY, (Fred C. Reimers and Wm. W. Harvey),

grocers 802 W. Main. (See card).
REINHART DABNEY B., physician and surgeon rooms 1 and

2 Willard Block 1100 E. Main, res. 1001 Fourth.
Reinhold Frank, lab., res. 509 Cottage.
Reinke Albert, lab., res. 407 Fourth.
Reinke Gus, lab., res. 407" Fourth.
Reisse John, lab., res. 410 Seventh.
Renk Joseph, lab., bds. 808 Mathews.
Rex August, saloon, 1300 E. Main, res. same.
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Rex Fred W., appr. painter, res. 1300 E. Main.
Rex Henry A., elk., res. 1300 E. Main.
Rex Hulda, res. 1300 E. Main.
Reynolds Orlando J., mach. hand M. F. Co., res. 1304

Main.
RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE CO., of Providence, D. M. Phin­

ney, agent, Heineman Block.
Rice John C., newsdir., 211 Grand ave., res. same.
Richard Samuel, res. Cooper, cor. River.
Richards Alexander, vet. surgeon, res. 1809 E. Main.
Richards Amy, lab., res. 50S Douglas.
Richards Joseph, lab., res. 508 Douglas.
Richardson John, lab., 508 Douglas.
Richardson J. W., res. 203 Genesse.
Richelt Herman, wood turner, res. 409 Genesse.
Rickel Adolph, saloon. 722 W. Main, res. same.
Rider John, lab., res. 720 W. Second.
Riedel Charles H., lab., res. 200 East.
Riemers August, blacksmith,T.Christy,bds. 620 Grand ave.
Ristow John, lab., bds. 108 S. Prospect.
Ritchay Arthur, ship, elk., res. 104 N. Foster.
Robbilard Zu tic W., house mover, res. 902 Ninth.
Robelard Rosa, domestic, Hubbard House.
Roberts Joseph, carp., res. 303 Center ave.
Robertson Alexander, bartender, res. 1306 River.
Robertson Bernice, school teacher, res. 1305 E. Main.
Robertson Carrie M. (wid. James), boarding house, 1305

E. Main.
Robinson Samuel J., paper hanger, res. 204 Scott.
Roche John, logger, res. 1704 Depot.
Roche Lydia (wid. William) prin. Second Ward School,

res. 1706 Depot.
Rochon Joseph, machinist, M. L. Co.
Rodden Mike, lab., bds. 902 Cotter.
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Rodden Thomas D. policeman and constable, res. 905
Cotter.

Rodden William, saloon, 407 W. Main, res. same.
Rodenbush Edward (John Rodenbush & Son) bds. Park

House.
Rodenbush John (John Rodenbush & Son) res. 110 Logan.
RODENBUSH JOHN & SON (John & Edward Rodenbush)

grocers, flour and feed 207 E. Second. (See card.)
Roede August, lab., res. 1507 E. First.
Rogers Dell, wks. C. M. Co. res. 302 Third.
Rhode Edward, grader, res. 4-00 East.
Rhode Carl, lab. and boarding house, res. 1410 River.
Rohde Carl Jr., lab., res. 1410 River.
Rohde William, cabinetmkr, res. 1410 River.
Rhode Will, lab., res. 1508 Depot.
Rork Arthur M. (Dixon & Rork), res. 7 Centre ave., S.
Rosch Annie, domestic, 500 E. Second.
Rosche Charles A., foundry foreman M. Iron Wks., res.

303 Genesse.
Rose Benjamin, logger, bds. 500 E. Second.
Rose John, lab., bds. S05 W. Main.
Rose John, logger, bds. 500 E. Second.
Rose Joshua H., boarding house, opp. Champayne Co.’s

office.
Rosenbaum Jos., lab. H. W. W. L. Co.
ROSENBLOOM JOSEPH, wines, liquors and cigars, 1011 E.

Main, res. same.
Rosencranz Herman, lab., res. 304 Cottage.
Ross Al., lab., bds. 103 Grand ave.
Rossa Maggie, domestic, 102 Cottage.
ROSSMAN BROS. (Frederick G. and Robert J. Rossman),

proprs. Lincoln House, Main, cor. Mill.
Rossman Emma, housekeeper Lincoln House.
Rossman Frederick G. (Rossman Bros.), res. Lincoln

House.



^al Mi“Supiilies' Rice machinery co.,
BELTS NC C I MILWAUKEE, WIS.

ROS 137 RUP

Rossman Robert J. (Rossman Bros.), res. Lincoln House.
Rossum Ed., lab., res. 405 Liberty.
ROTHLISBERG GEORGE, grocer, etc., 904 W. Main, res. 115

Pine. (See card).
Rotzill John, blksmith, bds. 107 Cottage.
Rousseau Albert M., sawyer H. W. W. L. Co., rms. 317,

W. Main.
Rousseau Louis A., trav. agt., Gilkey & Anson Co.

bds. Lincoln House.
Rowe Helen M. (wid. Hiram), res. 1S02 First.
Rowe Jennie, laundress, res. 1802 First.
Rubens Henry, lab., res. 910 Seventh.
Ruder Edward C., teamster, bds. 1607 E. Main.
RUDER EMIL, propr. Geo. Ruder Brewing Co., res. 1607 E.

Main.
RUDER GEO. BREWING CO.. Emil Ruder, propr., lager beer

brewers, River, cor. Nast. (See back cover.)
Ruder William, bookpr., res. 1607 E. Main.
Ruhe Zefire, logger, bds. City Hotel.
Ruleau Eliza Mrs., boarding house, 1304 Main.
Ruleau Henry, teamster, bds. 1304 Main.
Ruleau Severe, lab., bds. 105 Blaine.
Runge Albert J., boots and shoes, 311 Grand ave., res.

same.
Runge Charles, farmer, res. 900 Cedar.
Runge Charles F., harnessmkr., res. 209 Park.
Runge Fred C., res. 206 Park.
Runge Fred J., (Hanneman & Runge.) harness, boots &

shoes, etc., 1313 Main, res. 206 Park.
Runge Will., elk., C. A. Norway & Co., res. 206 Park.
Runge William, lab., res. 1409 E. First.
Ruprecht Edmond, lab., res. 1404 River.
Ruprecht John, lab., res. 1404 River.
Ruprecht John, Jr., lab., res. 1404 River.



MERRILL IRON WORKS, FOUNDERS
AND

MACHINISTS.108 to 11G GENESSE STREET.

RUS 13S St J

Rusch Annie, dressmkr., res. 108 Stuyvesant.
Rusch August, lab., res. 1605 E. Second.
Rusch August, s. m. agt., res. 419 Division.
Rusch Charles, farmer, res. 108 Stuyvesant.
Rusch Charles A., saloon 1311 E. Main, res. same.
Rusch Gerhard, lab., res. 1605 E. Main.
Rusch Henry, lab., res. 1407 E. First.
Rusch Ida, domestic 500 Scott.
Rusch Lizzie, dressmkr, res. 108 Stuyvesant.
Rusenbei Mat, lab,, bds. 407 Wisconsin.
Rush Annie, domestic Hubbard House.
Ruske Henry, lab., res. 507 Prospect.
Russell Alvin U., v. pres. Wolf River Lumber Co., bds.

Lincoln House.
Russell Hiram C., pres, and treas. Wolf River Lumber

Co., res. Denver, Col.
Russell H., lab. H. W. W. L. Co.
Russell Janet, librarian, public library, bds. Mrs. H. M.

Hubbard.
Russell Orson C., res. 1105 E. Main.
Russell Susan E., student, res. 1105 E. Main.
Rutter William, ship, elk., bds. 500 E. Second.
Ryan Edward, slasher, res. Jackson, cor. Wiley.
Ryan James B., lab., res. Jackson, cor. Wiley.
Ryan John, lab., res. 200 Sturdevant.
Ryan Laura, school teacher, bds. 1601 E. Main.

Sagie August, lab., res. 417 W. Second.
St. Clair Glennon, lab., res. 905 Milwaukee.
St. Clair James M., fish peddler, res. 105 Ohio.
St. Francis Xavier Catholic Church, Rev. E. F. Van

Hootegen, pastor, E. Second, cor. Blaine.
St. Johannes Ev. Luth Church, n. w. cor. Poplar and

Third, Rev. S. W. H. Daib pastor.



T CHRISTY,
A 0 GRAND AVENUE.

BLACKSMITH
AND

HORSESHOER.
St J 139 SCH

St. Johannes Germ. Ev. Luth. School Center St. Wm.
Wetzel prin.

St. Onge Peter, fireman, res. 608 Fifth.
St. Pauls German Evang. Lutheran Church, Prospect,

cor. W. Third, Rev. J. G. Schneider pastor.
St. Thomas Gladys, dressmkr. res. 212Scott.
St. Thomas John T. teamster, res. 500 State.
St. Thomas Rachel (wid. William) res. 500State.
St. Thomas Theodore, lab., res. 500 State.
St. Thomas William, sawyer, res. 4-16 W. Third.
Sales George H. photographer, res. town of Merrill.
Salscheider Adam J. scaler, res. 209 East.
Sandahi Emil, bar tender, H. S. Larson.
Sanborn Byron F., elk., Zipp Bros., bds. Hubbard House.
Sandcll John, lab., bds 205 E. First.
Sandhofer Joseph, sawyer, res. 707 Chippewa.
Sandman Annie, nurse, S02 E. Main.
Sandman Mary, domestic, 1402 Sixth.
Sanford Harriett M., (wid. George G.) res. n. e. cor. Divi­

sion and State.
Sanford Joseph, bar tender, res. 407 W. Main.
Sarvis Maggie, (wid. David C.,) res. 901 Third).
Sattler John, elk., bds. 304 State.
Saunders William, log scaler, bds. 106 Prospect.
Scanlan James, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Schaars John, carp., res. 1408 E. Third.
Schacht Richard, lab., res. 503 Genesse.
Schaffter George, lab., res. Denot, cor. Cooper.
Schallow Amelia, domestic, 811 E. Main.
Schalov William, lab., res. 500 Prospect.
Schaney Henry, elk., City Hotel.
Scharbius August, lab., res. 1808 First.
Seharbius August, lab., res. 610 Seventh.
Scharbius Ferdinand, lab., res. 1S08 First.
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Schave Emma, domestic, 210 Grand ave.
Scheffler William, lab., res. 510 Ninth.
Schiebe Emma, res. 301 East.
Schiebe Louis, lab., res. 301 East.
Schiebe William, blacksmith, res. 301 East.
Schiebe William, Jr., lab., res. 301 East.
Scheider Thomas, tailor Womer & Pophal.
Schenzel Herman, scaler A. H. Stange.
Schenzel Minnie, domestic 1100 Third.
Scherpka John, lab., res. 812 Jackson.
Schinck Edward, carp., res. 701 Sixth. •
Schleh Caroline, res. 102 Stuy vesant.
Schleh John, lumberman, res. 102 Stuyvesant.
SCHMIDT ALBERT, saloon, 300 Grand ave., res same.
Schmidt August, lab., res. 708 Scott.
Schmidt Bernard, grocer, Third and Grand ave., res. same.
Schmidt Bertha, domestic 1704 Depot.
Schmidt Carl, carp., res. 701 Fourth.
Schmidt John, lab., res. 203 Cottage.
Schmidt Mary (wid. Herman), res. 208 Fourth.
Schmidt Anna (wid. Christian), res. 701 Fourth.
Schmiel Herman J., elk. J. Thielman, res. 702 Second.
Schmitt Anna (A. Schmitt & Co.), res. 307 Liberty.
Schmitt A. & Co. (Anna and Theresa Schmitt), milliners

Ellis cor. Prospect.
Schmitt Theresa (A. Schmitt & Co), res. 307 Liberty.
Schmolze Chris, lab. Cent., res. 911 Centre.
Schmedke August, lab., bds. 1409 River.
SCHNEIDER JOHN G. REV., pastor St. Paul’s Germ. Ev. Luth.

Church, res. 21.4 East.
Schneider Joseph, foreman planing mill C. Lumber Co.,

res. 201 Pine.
Schneider Louis, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Schoeneberg Charles, cigar mkr, res. 1800 Depot.
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Schoeneberg Marin (vvid. Henry) cigar mnfr. 15 Mill, res.
1800 Depot.

Schoenfeldt Ernest, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Schooch John, lab. res. 1109 W. First.
Schoorn Joseph, helper, L. P. West, res. Depot.
Schramm Charles, lab., res. 1107 W. First.
Schroeder August, finisher, M. Furn. Co.
Schroeder Emma, bds. 1400 River.
Schroeder George, logger, bds. 1400 River.
Schroeder Gotlieb, saloon and boarding, 1400 River, res.

same.
Schroeder Golleib Jr., logger, bds. 1400 River.
Schuff Rufus, teamster, res., 503 East.
Schulke Fred, lab., res. 705 Ninth.
Schulke Michael, lab., res. 406 Logan.
Schulky Robert R., bartender, bds. 300 Grand ave.
Schultz Albert, lab., res. 4 W. Third.
Schultz Carl, lab., res. Grand ave., cor. Genessr.
Schultz Frank C. L., lab., res. 209 Gencsse.
Schultz George, elk., J. Littlejohn, bks. Hubbard House.
Schultz Herman, lab.. 808 Center are.
Schultz Mollie, domestic, 217 East.
Schultz William J., lab., res. 213 East.
Schultz William, cigarmkr., res. 1401 E. Main.
Schultz William W., pres. Illinois & Wisconsin Lumber

Co., res. Chicago, Ill.
Schulz Charles, lab , bds. 118 S. Prospect.
Schulz Emma, domestic, 10S Cottage.
Schulz Ferdinand, lab., res. 105 Stuyvesant.
Schultz Gustave, res. Grand ave., cor. Genesse.
Schultz John, lab., bds. Jackson, opp. Heath.
Schultz John, lab., res. 605 Jefferson.
Schultz Julius, grocer, Grand ave., cor. Division, res. same.
Schultz Otto, lab., bds. Jackson, opp. Heath.
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Schultz Paul, lab., bds. Jackson, opp. Heath.
Schulz Rudolph, correspondent, H. W. Wright Lumber

Co., res. 417 Division.
Schulz William, lab., res. 105 Stuyvesant.
Schulz William, mill hand, res. 512 Gencsse.
Schumacher Bertha, domestic, 803 Centre.
Schumann August, lab., res. 1307 River.
Schumann Carl, lab., res. 402 Centre.
Schumann Fred, brick mason, res. 400 Centre.
Schumann Herman, lab., res. 402 Centre.
Schunke August, sorter, res. 201 State.
Schurn Joseph, lab., res. 404 Blaine.
Schurn Louis, lab., res. 404 Blaine.
Schurn Thomas, lab., res. 404 Blaine.
Schwanz Charles, lab., res. 900 Cotter.
Schwanz Richard, lab., res. 900 Cotter.
Schwartz A., logger, bds. 80G E. First.
Schwarz Joseph (W. Polzin & Co.), res. 1403 E. First.
Schwempke William, lab., res. 402 Gencsse.
Schweiger Ferdinand Rev. (Apostolic), res. 410 Genesse.
Scidmore Amelia (wid. Mathew J.), res. 10G S. Gencsse.
Scott Alice, domestic, River, cor. Park.
SCOTT JAMES W., li very n. e. cor. First and Mill, res. River

cor. Park.
SCOTT LUMBER CO. (THE T. B.), F. P. Hixon, pres.; Th os. B.

Scott, sec. and treas.; mnfrs. lumber, lath, shingles,
planing mill, etc., Main foot Mill.

Scott Memorial Meth. Epis. Church, Mill cor. Third, Rev.
Matt. Evans pastor.

Scott Rosa, ironer, bds. 100 Grand ave.
Scott Samuel, lab., bds. 1207 W. Main.
Scott Thomas B.. sec. and treas. the T. B. Scott Lumber

Co., res. St. Paul, Minn.
SCOTT WALTER A., lumber and pine lands, office room 1

over First National Bank, res. 504 Centre ave.
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Scriver Ernest A., lab., res. 206 Prospect.
Searl Charles E., jeweler, 1001 E. Main, res. 204 Centre.
Searl Edward, brakeman, res. 204 Centre.
Searl Vinnie, school teacher, res. 204 Center.
Sebatska Anna, domestic, 803 Centre ave.
Secardjohn B.. sawyer, res. 816 (906) Division.
Secard Nellie, res. 906 Division.
Seelecke William, lab., res. 808 Ninth.
Seidel Charles, lab., bds. 712 W. Main.
Seleka Wm., lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Sell Fred, lab., res. 502 Sixth.
Sell Henry, lab., res. 300 Stuy vesant.
Semiink Joseph, lab., res., 508 Mill.
Semiink Louis, lab., Cent. res. 508 Mill.
Semiink Louise, res. 50S Mill.
Senn August, lab., res. 1705 Sixth.
Seim Fred, lab., res. 1603 Sixth.
Senn Fred, lab., res. 1705 Sixth.
Senn Fred, Jr., lab., res. 1705 Sixth.
Senns Matilda, domestic, 1411 River.
Sensenbrenner Joseph (Crain & Sensenbrenner), res. 904

Cotter.
Setterlun Albert, lab., bds. 400 Fourth.
Seventh Ward School, s. w. cor. Cleveland and Eighth.
Schaefer Elmer E , elk.
•Schafer Anning L.. genl, mdse., 925 E. Main, res. same.
Shafer Fred N., clothing, etc., 1016 E. Main, res. 308

Center.
Schafer George B., jeweler, 1016 E. Main, res. 306 Center.
Shamp Frank, logger, bds. City Hotel.
Shanahan John, lab , bds. 712 W. Main.
Shanahan Tim., lab., bds. 500 E. Second.
Shanzel Herman, lab., res. 308 Logan.
SHAPE MIKE, saloon, 31G W. Main, res. 115 Gcnesse. (See

card.)

r
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Sharkey Delia, waitress Montreal House.
Sharkey Dennis, mill hand, res. 50S Cleveland.
Sharkey Frank, lab., res. 500 Cleveland.
Sharkey Joseph, boarding house, res. 500 Cleveland.
Sharkey Joseph Jr., lab., res. 500 Cleveland.
Sharkey Louis, lab., res. 411 Douglas.
Sharrett Alphonse, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Shavet John, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Shaw John, lab., bds. 712 W. Main.
Shea Daniel, lab., res. 214 Prospect.
Shea Thomas, sect, hand, res. 421 Division.
Shearier James, setter, res. 601 Fourth.
Sheerin George W., lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Shelton Edward, teamster, res. 212 State.
Shelton Emory, shingle weaver, res. 212 State.
Shelton Frank, machinist, res. 212 State.
Shaney Henry, elk. City Hotel, res. 514 E. First.
Shephard William, teamster, res. 304 Thomas.
Sherman Benson, blksmith., res. 409 E. Third.
Sherman Ella, elk., res. 409 E. Third.
Sherman Frank W., notions, 306 Grand ave., res. 300

Ohio.
Shoemaker Emeline, (wid. Charles McD.), res. 201 Mill.
Shoemaker Jonathan P., meat market, 104 S. Foster, res.

201 Thomas.
Shoemaker Tena, domestic. 1206 River.
Shorey Camille, carp., res. 303 Third.
Shovin George, lab., bds. 206 Thomas.
Schuff Rufus, teamster A. H. Stange.
Shulke Mich., lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Shulky Fred, lab., res. 900 Seventh.
Shurr H., lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Siegel Anton,lab., res. 308 Stuyvesant.
Sieglcr Henry, pump mfr., res. 801 Adams.
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Siein Ole, sawyer, res. 255 Wisconsin.
Siefert August, lab., bds. 421 W. Second.
Siefert Carl, lab., res. 421 W. Second.
Siefert Herman, lab., res. 407 Prospect.
Sieversen Ben, carp., res. 200 Cottage.
Sieverson John, trimmer, res. 504 Douglas.
Sievert William F., lab., res. 500 East.
Simonsen Peter, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Simonson Peter, lab., res. 411 E. Third.
Single Charles, engineer, C. L. Co.
Singleman William J., grocer, Grand ave., cor. Genesse,

res. same.
Sixth Ward School, s. \v. cor. W. Main and California.
SKATTEBO OLE, saloon, 312 E. Second, res. 310 Third.

(See card.)
Skinner Edward P., student, res. 1016 E. Main.
Skinner Hamilton R., bookkpr. Central Mfg. Co., res.

1016 E. Main.
Skinner Irene, student, res. 1016 E. Main.
Skovronnek August, lab., bds. 702 Douglas.
Skrinsrud Ole, lab., bds. 310 Third.
Sladek Frank, grader, res. 300 N. Foster.
Sladek Joseph, grader, res. 2113 (1113) W. Main.
Slattery John, foreman blind dept. C. M. Co., res. 104

Polk.
Sleppy George, res. Prairie 1 e. Jefferson.
Slinger Frank, bar tender, bds. 306 W. Main.
Slinger Thomas, pine land, res. 205 Hendricks.
Smallsay Lena, domestic Montreal House.
Smart Alonzo, lab. bds. 604 Fifth.
Smith Anson, contractor, res. 30S Park.
Smith Charles, lab., bds, 1207 W. Main.
Smith Charles A., bar tender, bds. 315 Second.
Smith Clara, milliner, bds 212 Hendricks.



Merrill Iron Works, STEAM
CONTRACTORS FOR HEATING

SMI 146 ~ SPI

Smith George, lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Smith Daniel, mcr. tailor, 11 Mill, res. 50G Second.
SMITH FRANK, county clerk, res. 302 Park.
Smith Fred, lumberman, res. Spruce cor. Sixth.
Smith John, R. R. lab., res. Park and River.
Smith Kate, stenographer, H. W. Wright Lumber Co. res.

1004 First.
Smith Pat, (O. B.) logger, res. 1004 First.
Smith Robert, foreman logger, res. Ill Third.
Smith Robert, logger, res. 411 Cleveland.
Smith Robert A., camp foreman res. Ill E, Third.
Smith William G.. saloon. 315 E. Second, res. same.
Smith ----- , teamster, res. 506 State.
Smoake Mary (wid. Jacob), res. 1311 Water.
Smoake Oscar, lab., res. 1311 Water.
Snelling Paul, lab., bds, 113 Cottage.
Snibley Ella, tailoress, res. 712 Second.
Snibley Mina, elk., res. 712 Second.
Snow Charles, millwright, res. G09 E. Third.
Sokraeda Mat., lab., res. 600 Sixth.
SOLBERG IVER J. C., boots and shoes and shoe pac mkr., 316

Grand ave., res. 311 Liberty, (See card.)
Solon Cephas., lab., res. 702 Superior.
Somcrkorn Sophia (wid, Wilhelm), res. 502 Sixth.
Sonnenberg William, lab., res. 411 Genesse.
Sons of Herman Hall, 312 Grand ave.
Sorenson Chris, finisher, M. Furn. Co.
Sorenson John, finisher, M. Furn. Co.
Spiegelberg Charles, head miller, res. Spicgelberg ave., 3

w. Bridge.
Spiegelberg Henry, teamster, res. Spiegelberg ave., 3 w.

Bridge.
Spiegelberg Herman H. (W. F. Spiegelberg & Bro.), res.

Spiegelberg ave., 1 w. Bridge.
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Spiegelberg William F. (W. F. Spiegelberg & Bro.), res.
Spiegelberg ave., 3 w. Bridge.

SPIEGELBERG W. F. & BRO. (William F. and Herman H.),
proprs. Lincoln County Flouring Mill, Spiegelberg
ave. (See card.)

Spore William, printer, bds 214 State.
Springer Doyle, lab., res. 104 Third.
Staats Edward, butcher, bds 304 State.
Stack Hannah, student, res. 1511 Depot.
Stack Maggie, res. 1511 Depot.
Stack Thomas, wiper, res. 1511 Depot.
Stafford Elizabeth, school teacher, res. 206 Second.
Stafford James, barber, res. 206 Second.
Stafford John, barber 213 Grand ave., res. 206 E. Second.
Stafford William, lab., res. 206 Second.
Stahl Joseph, lab., res. 1500 E. Second.
Stahl William R., sawyer, res. 309 Prospect.
STANDARD OIL CO., W. D. Kollock, agt., near C. M. & St. P.
STANGE AUGUST H., saw and planing mill, sash, doors,

blinds, etc., foot Prospect, res. 119 S. Prospect. (See
front cover.)

Stange Charles H., elk., res. 119 S. Prospect.
Stange Charles W., foreman A. H. Stange, res. 108 State.
Stange Hattie, res. 119 S. Prospect.
Stanke Albert F., lab., res. 600 Jefferson.
Stanton Moses E., edgerman, res. 205 Pine.
STATE INVESTMENT INS. CO., of California, D. M. Phinney,

agt., Heineman Block.
Steckling Henry, carp., res. 407 Cleveland.
Steckling Otto, lab., res. 101 Fourth.
Steeno John, lab., bds. 911 State.
Steimers Charles, lab., res. 205 Genesse.
Steimers Frank C., lab., res. 205 Genesse.
Stein Abraham M., clothing and gents’ furnishings, 920

E. Main, res. 309 Park.
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STEINACHER SEBASTIAN, REV., pastor German Methodist
Church, res. 103 Polk, moving to First, cor. Logan.

Steinbach Frank, lab., res. 107 California.
Steinbach Peter, lab., res. 103 S. Califoria.
Steinegar George, setter H. W. W. L. Co.
Stephani Joseph, elk., res. 1611 E. Third.
STEPHENS CLAIRE L., asst, bookkpr. First Nat. Bank, bds.

402 Mill.
Sterzick Wm., cabinetmkr. M. Furn. Co.
Stevenson Albert, elk. W. & W., bds. 500 E. Second.
Stevenson Lyla, res. 503 Cottage.
Stevenson Martina (wid. Carl), res. 1204 W. Main.
Stevenson Thomas N., lumberman, res. 503 Cottage.
STEWART ALEXANDER, pres. Champayne Lumber Co., res.

Wausau, Wis.
Stewart David E., lab., res. Champagne, n. Grand ave.
Stewart Silas, lab., res. Sayles, 1 s. Main.
Stewart William D., paints and oils, 313 W. Main, res

same.
Stiefvater Herman P., engineer, res. 811 Cotter.
Stillwell George, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Stinson Merritt, land inspector, res. 704 E. Main.
Stitza Joseph, lab., res. 1505 E. First.
Stolpe Mary, domestic s. w. cor. Centre ave. and 2d.
Stoltz Adolph, brakeman, res. 18 Court.
Stoltze August, res. 505 Ninth.
Stone Frank F., lab., bds 1207 W. Main.
Stone Henry W., lab., res. 510 Eighth.
Stone Ira A., painter, res. 510 Eighth.
Storm Robert I., elk., M. D. L. O’Rourk, bds. 113 Cottage.
Storms Albert, teamster, bds. 107 Cottage.
Strady Albert, res. 403 E. Third.
Strassman Carl, lab., res. 700 Mill.
Strassman Ida, domestic, 1101 Third.
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Strausman John, hostler, bds. 1400 River.
Streder Hans, logger, bds. City Hotel.
Streeter Inez, res. 703 E. Third.
Strehloe August, lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
Streja Henry, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Stresick Wm., lab., bds. Nast, cor. Depot.
Strickland Fannie, elk., res. 307 Centre ave.
Strickland George, jeweler, 1100 E. Main, res. 307 Centre

ave.
Strickland Mamie, school teacher, res. 307 Center ave.
Stroh Elizabeth, (wid. Frank), res. Sayles, 1 s. Main.
Stroneck John, lab., res. 510 Chippewa.
Struck Charles, lab., res. 100 Van Rennselaer.
Struck Fred, lab., res. 1409 E. First.
Struck Fred, lab., res. 1507 E. First.
Struck William, lab., bds. 1410 River.
Stude Clara, (wid. Henry), res. 1700 River.
Stuemke William, lab., res. 114 S. Prospect.
Sturdevant George R., civil engineer, 1020 E. Main, res.

616 E. First.
Sturdevant Chloe, res. 616 E. First.
Sturdevant Wm., bar tender, bds. 201 Grand aye.
Sturmer Annie, (wid. Stanislaus) res. 200 Fourth.
Styles Sarah, (wid. Lewis) res. 204 Poplar.
Stymeist Adam L., logger, res. 607 Grand ave.
Steymeist Mattie, res., 607 Grand ave.
Steymeist Will J., stenographer, T. B. Scott Lumber Co.

res. 607 Grand ave.
Styza Joseph (Weber & Styza) res. 1404 River.
Sukow Annie, res. 200 Grand ave.
Sukow August, boots and shoes, 200 Grand ave. res.

same.
Sukow Ida, res. 200 Grand ave.
Sullivan Henry, lab., res. 710 W. Fourth.
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Sullivan John G., fireman, res. 1304 E. Main.
Sullivan Mary (wid. Jeremiah), res. 701 W. Fourth.
Sullivan Mary, prin. Seventh Ward School, res. Spruce,

cor. Sixth.
Sulm Gregoir, mason, bds. 305 Cottage.
Summerfield Annie, domestic, 103 Grand ave.
Sunden Andrew J., lab., res. 503 Cottage.
Sundmann Albert, lab., res. 304 Van Rensselaer.
Sunne Charles (Martinson & Sunne), res. Logan.
Sutherland Erick, lab., bds. 300 Pine.
Swanzen Ben, mach. hand, M. Furn. Co.
Swenson Charles, lab., bds. 400 Genesse.
Swenson Charles, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Sweeney Albert, student, res. 214 Scott.
Sweeney Daniel, res. 606 Jefferson.
Sweeney Elizabeth, res. 606 Jefferson.
Sweeney Joseph, filer G. & A. Co.
Sweeney Mitchell W., druggist, res. 214 Scott.
Sweeney Ronald P., lab., res. 606 Jefferson.
Sweeney Tracy J., res. 606 Jefferson.
Sweet George H., teamster, res. 1207 E. Main.
Sweet George W., ’bus and dray line, res. 1207 E. Main.
Sweet John W., driver, Am. Express and drayman, res.

404 Cleveland.
Szamaet August, farmer, res. Foster, 1 s. Devil Creek.

Taigen Hans, lab., bds. 507 E. Second.
Tailor David, lab., res. 807 Division.
Talbot Gotfried, edger, res. 414 Third.
Talbotte Hirschel, logger, bds. City Hotel.
Talbotte Oscar, logger, bds, 806 E. First.
Taplin George P., sawyer, res. Jackson, opp. Wiley.
Tarr Albert P., elk., bds Foster.
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Tarr David D., supt. M. Boom Co., res. Sixth, cor. Stuy-
vesant-.

Tavas William, lab., res. 202 Stuyvesant.
Taylor Frank, elk. Stanges, bds 213 Cottage.
Teodorg John, boarding house, 307 Logan.
Terbin Henry, lab., bds 410 Cottage.
Terrell Lucius, res. 1308 Seventh.
Teshner Frank, foreman C., M. & St. P., bds. 1304 Main
Teska John, lab., res. 405 Seventh.
Teske Pauline, domestic Merrill Hospital.
Texter John, fireman, res. 705 Division.
THATCHER HOUSE, 412 W. Main. Wm. P. Thatcher, prop.
Thatcher William P., propr. Thatcher House, 412 W. Main
Thatcher Willis (Hanson & Thatcher), res. 300 W. Main.
Theel Charles, lab., res. 607 Seventh.
Theel William, lab., res. 607 Seventh.
Thiel Annie, seamstress, 608 Cleveland.
Thiele Amelia (wid. Carl), res. 107 S. California.
Thilke Frank, lab., res. 808 Cotter.
Thilke Gust, lab., res. 509 S. Foster.
Thielman Amanda, elk. Livingston Mer. Co.
Thielman Emil, butcher, res. 101 Prospect.
THIELMAN JULIUS, meat market 910 and 1216 Main, Sec.

Central Mfg. Co., res. 910 Main. (See card.)
Thoen Haus, lab., bds. 507 E. Second.
Tholl Mike, lab., bds. Sayles 1 s. Main.
Thomas Emil, lumberman, res. Wausau Rd. at s. city

limits.
Thomas Wm. J., farmer, res. 209 Ohio.
Thompson Andrew, lab., bds. 400 Fourth.
Thompson Aggie, dressnikr. bds. 107 Gcnesse.
Thompson Annie, dressmkr., res. 307Thomas.
Thompson Christian, res. 307 Thomas.
Thompson Ida, dressmkr. res. 307 Thomas.



Robert Harper & Sons,
446 Market Square,

MILWAUKEE, - WISCONSIN.

Ercscneis and Inferior Decorators.
Artists Sent to All Parts of the

State.

THO TOU152

Thompson Mat, grader, G. A. & Co. bds. 716 W. Main.
Thompson Nels, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Thompson Nels, lab., res. 1304 W. Main.
Thompson Nels, lab., res. 402 Fourth.
Thompson Ole, lab., bds. 200 Cottage.
Thompson Pauline, domestic, 106 E. Second.
Thompson Siever, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Thompson Theodore, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Thompson Thomas, lab., res. 307 Thomas.
Thompson William, lab., bds. 104 E. Second.
Thompson Mrs., school teacher, bds. 500 E. Second.
Thorley Wilford, lab., bds. 705 Division.
Thorson Andrew, lab., res. 207 Thomas.
Thorson Charles, lab., res. 207 Thomas.
Thorson Chris, lab., res. 6 W. Third.
Thoresen Olaf, edger, res. 100 S. Foster.
Thurnher Emma, student, res. 600 E. First.
Thurnher George, elk., res. 600 E. First.
Thurnher John B., del. elk., res. 600 E. First.
Tieloff Bertha M., res. 112 (118) Genesse.
Tieloff Fred., lab., res. 112 (118) Genesse.
Tieroff Minnie, domestic, 215 Second.
Tigan John, lab., bds. 704 W. Second.
Tockle Tina, domestic, 504. Centre ave.
Tockley Mat (Farkvarn & Tockley), bds. 200 Cottage.
Toloffson George, lab., bds. 112 Cottage.
Tompkins Charles F., drug elk. C. A. Norway & Co., bds.

201 Grand ave.
Tompkins Elizabeth, teacher High School, rms. 506 E.

Second.
Torrey William, carp., res. Foster, 1 s. Creek.
Torry E. N., carp., res. 302 East.
Torry Letty, res. 302 East.
Touchett George, lab., res. 211 Fourth.
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Townsend Charles C., farmer, .es. W. Sixth, opp. Jefferson.
Townsend Frank L., filer, res. 805 Cotter.
Townsend George, lab., res. W. Sixth, opp. Jefferson.
Tracy Don, engineer C. M. & St. P., bds. 1304 Main.
Tracy Julia A., prin. Fifth Ward School, res. 110 Grand

ave.
Tracy Maggie, res. 110 Grand ave.
Tracy Richard, res. 3 Madison.
Tracy Thomas, res. 110 Grand ave.
Trantow Henry, hostler, res. 201 Park.
Trantow Julius, elk,, res. 308 Cottage.
Trantow Robert, del. elk., res. 303 W. Main.
Traptew August, lab., res. 210 Second.
Traptew Henry, lab., res. 210 Second.
Traptew Herman, lab., res. 210 Second.
Traptew Martin, lab., res. 210 Second.
TRAVELERS’ PREFERRED ACCIDENT CO.. of Chicago, D. M.

Phinney, agt., Heineman Block.
Traversy Con., foreman sawyer, res. 406 W. Main.
Travcrsey Ida, propr. Merrill House.
Traversey U. L., sawyer, G. & A Co.
Travis AL, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
Trekel Herman, lab., res. 510 Prospect.
Trepanier Sam, lab., res. 411 Cleveland.
Tripp William H., carp., res. 1315 W. Main.
Tromblie Frank, logger, bds. 806 E. First.
TROWBRIDGE FREDERICK B. milkdir., res. Champagne at

limits.
Truax Robert, res. 310 Scott.
Truax Roy, butcher and del. elk., J. Thielman, res. 310

Scott.
Trudeau Adice, domestic, res. 413 W. Second.
Trudeau William, lab., res. 413 W. Second.
Tucker William F., watehman, M. L. Co. res. 115 Pine.
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Tuley E., )ab. H. W. W. L. Co.
Turner George, elk., W. Conner.
Turovski Adam, lab., res. 702 Douglas.

Uecker Herman, lab., res. 306 Keys.
Ulch George H., res. 505 E. Second.
Ulch Henry, shingle packer, res. 210 S. Foster.
Upton Freind, grocer and confectioner 810 W. Main, res.

same.
Upton Ireson W., boarding house 812 W. Main.
Usck Martin, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Usck Steve, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Utley Charles W., lab., res 810 Cotter.

Vachero Zed, cook, bds. 212 Scott.
Valiquett Aurora, res. 100 S. Ohio.
Valiquett Joseph L., carp., res. 100 S. Ohio.
Valiquett Valentine, res. 100 S. Ohio.
Van Alstine Byron, lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Van Alstine Fred, lab., Thatcher House.
Vandecar William D., confectioner, sewing machines, 15

Mill.
Van Hecke John, atty, at law, sec. and treas. Merrill Law,

Loan & Real Estate Assn., Heineman Block, res. 104
State.

Van Heckelon John, asst, foreman, A. H. Stange, bds. 113
S. Prospect.

VAN HOOTEGEN E. F. REV., pastor St. Francis Xavier Cath­
olic Church, res. 302 E. Main.

Van Nostrand William S., dentist, 320 W. Main, bds.
Lincoln House.

Van Roy John, shingle packer, res. 400 Cottage.
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Van Slate Mad, lab., res. 809 Mathews.
Vedow John, lab., res. 504 Prospect.
Veheau (or Veaux), Joseph, saloon, res. 209 Prospect.
Veil Frank, res. 501 Blaine.
Vesterhorm Isidore, lab., bds. 605 Division.
Vier Albert, brakeman, res. 200 Fourth.
Vier August, section man, res. 200 Fourth.
Vogel Sebastian, lab., bds. Wisconsin House.
Voigt Ernest, lab. res. 806 Jackson.
Voigt Carl, elk. R. V. Kaltenborn, res. 100 Van Rensselaer.
Voigt Mary, domestic, 1203 E. Main.
Voigt William, lab., res. 601 Piospect.
Voleske Frank, carp., res. 502 Genesse.
Volk Maggie, school teacher, bds 212 Hendricks.
Volls Margery, teacher Third Ward school.
Vonderheit Henry, elk., res. Sturdevant, at limits.
Vo th Adolph, bds. 812 W. Main.
Vroman Levilia, (wid. Courtland L.,) res. 204 Park.

Wach William, lab., bds. 502 Liberty.
Wacter Ed., lab., bds. 103 Grand ave.
Wade William, lab., bds. 1207 W. Main.
Wade William, sealer, bds. 500 E. Second.
Wade May, seamstress, res. 203 Fifth.
Walish Will, lab., bds, 705 Division.
Walker William, candy store, 406 W. Main, res. same.
Wall Catherine (wid. ——), res. 207 Blaine.
Wallace Charles, watchman, res. 1807 E. Main.
Wallum Anton, lab., bds. 400 Fourth.
WALSH CHARLES C., physician and surgeon, 303 W. Main,

res. same. (See card.)
Walsh Peter W., sawyer, res. 305 Park.
Walsh Thomas, st. car driver, res. 605 Prospect.



R^HJ3*£Sw$’ Fine Wall Papers.
MILWAUKEE, - WISCONSIN. SEND FOR SAMPLES.

WAL 156  WEB

Walter George, baker, 4-01 W. Main, res. same.
Walter George W., baker, bds. 401 W. Main.
Walter Louis, student, bds. 401 W. Main.
Walther Herman, watchman, res. 416 W. First.
Walther Herman Jr., elk., res. 416 W. First.
Walther Lizzie, dressmkr, res. 416 W. First.
Walther Mamie, school teacher, res. 416 W. First.
Ward Lawrence, saloon, 203 Grand ave., res. Milwaukee,

Wis.
Ward Lawrence E., elk., bds. 201 Grand ave.
Ward Nannie, student, res. 201 Grand ave.
Ward Philip, propr. Larkin House 201 Grand ave.
Ward Philip Raymond, elk., res. 201 Grand ave.
Ward William M., fur dlr., res. 306 Poplar.
Warden Nelson G., carp., 302 N. Foster.
Warren James, logger, bds. S06 E. First.
Warsaw William, ccllcrman G. Ruder Brg. Co., bds. E

Ruder.
Wascheck Adolf, lab., res. 707 Douglas.
Waush Louis, scaler, res. 710 Eighth.
Wawrzyniak Frank J., butcher, res. 1207 E. First.
Wawrzyniak George S., butcher, res. 1207 E. First.
Wawrzyniak Joseph, lab., C. M. & St. P., res. 1207 E. First.
Wawrzyniak Peter P., tailor, res. 1207 E. First.
Way Ben, lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Way Frank, lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Waymel Carrie (wid. Camile) restaurant and boarding,

211 (215) Second.
Weaber Fred, finisher, M. F. Co. bds. 202 S. Foster.
Weatherly Charles, lab., res. 706 Eighth.
Weaver David L., lab., bds. 904 Division.
Weaver Roy, lab., bds. 117 S. Genesse.
Weber Alexander, (Weber & Styza) res. 1203 E. Main.
Weber Walter, jeweler, bds. 1305 E. Main.
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Weber & Styza (Alexander Weber & Joseph Styza) mer.
tailors, 1202 E. Main.

Webster Alex, apprentice, res. 206 Genessc.
Webster Darius J., scaler, res. 20.4 Genesse.
Weckler Fred, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Weckwerth Julius, lab res. 409 Fourth.
Weege Richard, lab., res. 905 Sixth.
Weeks Fin, photr. rms. 320 W. Main.
WEHINGER ALBERT, jeweler, 923 E. Main, res. same. (See

card.)
Weiche Richard, lab., res. 2003 Depot.
WEIDAUER RUDOLPH, sec. and treas. H. W. Wright Lumber

Co., res. 100 State, cor. W. Main.
Wein L., woodsman, 909 Sixth.
Weinfeld Ernest (Weinfeld & Wolff), res. 90S E. Main.
Weinfeld & Wolff (Ernest Weinfeld and Edward J. Wolft),

clothing, Heineman Block.
Weinfelder Ignatz, lab., res. 515 Cottage.
Winke Julius, lab., res, 1501 E. Main.
Weismann Joseph, lab., bds. 202 S. Foster.
Weiss Gustave, sorter, res. 1501 E. Second.
WEISS HARDWARE CO., T. J. and J. P. Weiss, proprs., 1102

E. Main.
Weiss Joseph P., Weiss Hardware Co., res. 1601 E. Main.
Weiss Robert, pres. Merrill Furniture Co., rms. 6 Willard

Block.
Weiss Martha G. Mrs., furniture, 1301 E. Main, res.

same.
Weiss Theodore J., Weiss Hardware Co., res. Cassville, Wis.
Weist John, lab., bds. S05 Grand ave.
Welch Guy, lab., res. 705 Cotter.
Welch James, lab., res. 1104 W. Main.
Welsh James, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Welch Joseph, sawyer, M. L. Co.
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Wellner Hugo, elk., res. 1700 E. Third.
Wells Charles, engineer, res. 507 Cottage.
Wells Jay, logger, bds. 1207 E. Main.
Wells Levi, res. 604 Fifth.
Wells Richard H., lab., res. 212 East.
Wells William, shingle weaver, res. 208 Ohio.
Welty Arthur, scaler, res. Foster, cor. Mathews.
Welty Jesse R., lab., res. 903 Grand ave.
Wencl Lizzie, domestic, 201 Mill.
Wendorf Amelia, cook Lincoln House.
Wendt Annie, domestic, 304 State.
Wendt Fred, shoemkr., res. S02 State.
Wendt John, lab., res. 1500 E. Third.
Wcndtland Herman, elk. W. Buhler, bds. 216 Grand ave.
Wenzel Gustave (Wenzel & Duteau), res. 114 Cottage.
Wenzel John G., foreman A. H. Stange, res. 113 S. Prospect.
Wenzel & Duteau (Gustave Wenzel and Louis C Duteau),

hardware, stoves and tinware, 31S W. Main.
Wenzlick Henry, lab., res. 410 Cottage.
Wenzlick John, edger, res. 604 E. First.
WERDEN CHESTER H.,sec. Illinois & Wisconsin Lumber Co.,

res. 118 Cottage.
Werden Fred. O., bookkpr.- Ill. & Wis. Lumb. Co., res. W.

Main, cor. Valley.
Werden Frederick, Sr., boarding, res. 107 Cottage.
Wertheimer Cecil (N. Wertheimer & Son), res. 912 E. Main.-
Wertheimer Nathan (N, Wertheimer & Son), res. 912 E.

Main.
Wertheimer N. & Son (Nathan & Cecil), boots and shoes,

912 E. Main.
West Louis P., livery and bus line, cor. Prospect and Ellis,

res. same.
West Mamie, student, bds. 103 S. Prospect.
West Side Engine House, Dan Bolton, driver, Grand ave.,

cor. Wright.
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Westcott Arthur S., lab., bds. 103 Grand ave.
Westerland Carl, lab., bds. 4-07 Wisconsin.
Western Union Tel. Co., Stella M. Potter, mngr., 4 Poplar.
Westphall David, lab., res. 501 S. Foster.
Wetternach Annie, domestic, 1403 Sixth.
Wetzel William, prin. St. John’s Germ. Ev. Luth. School,

bds. 102 Poplar.
Wheeler William, lab., res. 706 Prospect.
Whitcomb Elisha, lab., res. SOS Pier.
Whitcomb Lilian, student, res. SOS Pier.
Whitconi Lizzie Mrs., res. 115 Polk.
Whitcomb Robert A., carp, and contr. 410 Eighth, res.

same.
Whitcomb Viola, drcssmkr, res. SOS Pier.
White Alice L., dressmkr, res. 1105 E. Main.
White Charles F., log scaler, res. 1105 E. Main.
White Clarence I., teamster, res. 1105 E. Main.
White Daniel W., printer Advocate, bds. Montreal Honse.
White Del, painter, bds. Montreal House.
White Stephen M., lab., res. 110 E. Second.
Whitney Elias, res. 710 Second.
Whitney William, school teacher, res. 518 State.
Whittaker Will D., barber, 301 W. Main, res. 222 East.
Widegrcn Karl A., millwright, res. 1303 W. First.
Wiedling Emma, domestic, 109 State.
Wiedow John, foreman, A. H. Stange"
Wieland August, lab., res. 440 Prospect.
Wieland Johanna (wid. Otto) res. 410 Prospect.
Wieland Otto, lab., res. 407 Genesse.
Wietor John, res. 409 East.
Wiggins Frank, tailor, res., 904 Sixth.
Wilcox Miles F., lab., res. S14 (904) Division.
Wiley Charles L., (C. A. Norway & Co.) lumberman, res.

205 Centre ave.
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Wiley John, lab., res. SOS Eighth.
Wiley Mary B., res. 205 Centre ave.
Weley Myron E. (R. A. Wiley & Co.), res. 400 Mill.
Wiley R. A. (R. A. Wiley & Co. and Hanscom & Co.),

res. 400 Mill.
WILEY R. A. & CO. (R. A. and Myron E. Wiley), grocers,

china, glass, etc., 916 E. Main.
Wiley Spence, grocer, res. 400 Mill.
Willard Block, 1100-1102 E. Main.
Willard Lee M. (M. D.), occulist and aurist, 1100 E.

Main, res. Sil E. Main.
WILLARD VAN R., atty, at law, room 10, 1102 E. Main, res.

811 E- Main.
Willett Leslie H. (Cota & Willett), res. 212 Scott.
Williams Emil C., lab., bds. Thatcher House.
Williams Robert, janitor, Fifth Ward School.
Williams William C., engineer, res. 1005 Main.
Williams----- , teamster, bds. 103 Grand ave.
Williamson Neil, lab., res. 704 Chippewa.
Williamson Roy, lab., res. 704 Chippewa.
Willicut Ed., boss C. L. Co., res. 606 Mathews.
Willis David B., wood carver, res. cor. Grand ave. and

Genesse.
Willis George B., mill hand, res. 101 Merrill.
Willis William H. Jr., foreman A. H. Stange, res. 103

Merrill.
Willis Wm. H , millwright, res. 101 Merrill.
Willow Martin, lab., bds. 1304 Main.
Wilmot George S., res. 223 Prospeet.
Wilson Adelbert P., (Wilson & Lickel), res. 217 East.
Wilson David H., foreman planing mill, H. W. W. Lumber

Co., res. 211 Prospect.
Wilson Ellen, (wid. George), res. 302 Third.
Wilson John, lab., H. W. W. L. Co.
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Wilson Mrs. Julia, boarding, 120 N. Foster.
Wilson Rodney, lineman W. Tel. Co.
Wilson W. W., (Wilson & Campbell), res. Wausau.
Wilson & Campbell (W. W. Wilson & Erskine J. Campbell),

physicians, 320 W. Main.
WILSON & LICKEL, (AdelbertP. Wilson & George C. Lickel),

grocers, china, glass, etc., 315 M. Main. (See card.)
Winaught Steve O., woodsman, res. 401 Fourth.
Winslow Emma, del. elk. P. O., res. Depot, nr. Sayles.
WIPPERFURTH WERNER, elk. Circuit Court, res. 1000 Seventh
Wirth John, res. 213 Genesee.
Wisconsin House, 1215 E. Main. II. J. Hampel, prop.
Wisconsin River Driving Ass’n, W. H. Bradley, pres; H.H.

Foster, sec. and treas., office with Merrill Lumb. Co.
WISCONSIN TELPHONE CO., 1014 E. Main, F. P. Crocker, mgr
Wisner Leonard B., sawyer, res. 252 Wisconsin.
Wittergren Charles, carp. & millwright I. & W. L. Co.
WITTMAN ADOLPH R., physician and surgeon 400 W. Main,

res. 402 State. (See card).
Wohlfert Conrad M. (J. P. Gerhart & Co.), res. 1023 Main
Wolf William, lab., res. Jackson, opp. Heath.
Wolf River Lumber Co., II. C. Russell, pres. & treas.; A.N.

Russell, v-pres.; T. J. Anketell, sec., saw mill, lumber,
lath and shingles, Mathews st., 6th Ward.

Wolff Carolina (wid. Gottlieb), res. 1505 E. Main.
Wolff Edward J., (Wcinfeld & Wolff), res. 200 Poplar.
WOLFF HERMAN C., book-kpr First Nat. Bank, res. 1505 E.

Main.
Wolff Mary, res. 1505 E. Main.
Wolff William J., elk, res. 1505 E. Main.
Woller Carl, lab., res. SOO Sixth.
Woller Fred., lab., bds 1410 E. Second.
Woller Henry, lab., bds 1410 E. Second.
Woller John, teamster, res. Cooper, cor. River.
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Woller Paulina, res. Cooper, cor. River.
WomerJ. D., (Womer & Pophal), res. Wausau, Wis.
Womer & Pophal, (J. D. Womer & Wilhelm S. Pophal),

tailors, 909 E. Main.
Wood Charles, lab., res. 25S Wisconsin.
Wood Mary (wid. Jesse), res. 200 Genessc.
Wood William H., lab., res. 804 W. Seventh.
Wright Clark, res. 103 Merrill.
Wright George, finisher, M. Furn. Co.
WRIGHT HENRY W.. pres. H. W. Wright Lumber Co., res.

102 Cottage cor. W. Main.
Wright Jack, lab., bds. 401 W. Main.
Wright James A., elk. H. W. Wright Lumber Co., res. 102

Cottage cor. W. Main.
WRIGHT LUMBER CO. THE H. W., Henry W. Wright, pres.;

Rudolph Weidaucr, secy, and treas; lumber, lath,
shingles and planing mill, State and W. Main. (Sec
back cover.)

WRIGHT MILLARD F., supr. Water Wks., res. 101 E. Third.
Wright Will S., night opr. C. M. & St. P., bds. Lincoln

House.
Wucrzel Adolph, teamster, bds. 1401 E. Main.

Yackel John, lab., bds. 310 Genessc.
Yaeger Andrew, engineer, bds. 500 E. Second.
Yaeger Fred, Jr., elk., res. 1500 E. First.
Yaeger Fred., lab., res. 1500 E. First.
Yaeger Minnie (wid. Otto), laundress, res.401 Prospect.
Yaeger Otto, lab., res. 1500 E. First.
Yaeger Richard, elk., res. 1500 )E. First.
Yaeger William, lab., res. 401 Prospect.
Yager Albert, grocer, res. 1806 First.
Yeager Fred, elk., res. 1700 E. Main.
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Yerka William, lab., res. 104 Logan.
Yep Sam, laundry, 811 E. Main.
Yock Louis, mason, res. 1104 Seventh.
Yonda Julia, domestic, 1305 E. Main.
YORK JOSEPH S., prop. City Hotel, 800 First, res. same.
Young Gideon, woodsman, res. 210 Douglas.
Young Gideon, Jr,, res. 210 Douglas.
Young John Jr., carp., bds. 310 S. Foster.
Young John P., lab., res. 310 S. Foster.
Young Jacob A., bookkpr., T. B. Scott Lumber Co., res.

608 Cedar.
Young Lydia, res. 210 Douglas.
Young Oliver L., blksmith, res. 703 Division.
Young Silas, elk., res. 200 Foster.
Young Thomas, fireman, bds. 117 S. Genesse.
Young Walter, res, 403 Fourth.
Young William L., foreman Street Ry., res. 401 Genesse.
Yunke Charles, wks. Stange, res. 305 Genesse.

Zamzow Charles, blksmith and horseshoer, 1411 E. Main,
res. 307 Stuyvesant.

Zander Herman, shoemkr., res. 1504 E. Main.
Zander Robert, lab., 1402 E. Third.
Zander Theodore, lab., bds. 1402 E. Third.
Zastrow Albert, lab., res. 1500 E. Main.
Zastrow Annie, res. 903 Eighth.
Zastrow Charles, lab., res. 907 Eighth.
Zastrow David, lab., res. 1705 E. Third.
ZASTROW EDWARD F., grocers, flour, feed etc., 305 Grand

ave. res. same. (See card.)
Zastrow Ferdinand, lab., res. 800 Ninth.
Zastrow Frank, lab., res. 903 Eighth.
Zastrow Fred, lab., bds. 204 State.
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Zastrow Herman, lab., res. 606 Sixth.
Zastrow Sulius, lab., res., 504 Genesse.
Zastrow Marx, scaler, A. H. Stange, res. 606 Sixth.
Ziegcl Gust, lab , res. 605 Mathews.
Zell Fred., trimmer I. & W. L. Co.
Zens, see Senns.
Zetler Charles, turnkey County Jail.
Ziezelberger Joseph, lab., bds 210 Van Rensselaer.
Zimmermann Richard, app. Anzeiger, res. Town of Scott.
Z1PP BROS.. (John W. & Herman Zipp), grocers, flour and

feed, 712 E. Second. (See card.)
Zipp Herman, (Zipp Bros)., res. 210 Third.
Zipp John W., (Zipp Bros)., res. 605 E. Third.
Zuehlke Annie, domestic 201 Centre are.
Zuehlke August, lab., bds 10S S. Prospect’
Zuehlke Rudolph, mngr M. Schoeneberg, bds Depot, cor.

Keys.
Zuelkc Hannah, domestic Parker House.



IF. CURTIS’
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business directory,
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Abstracts of Title.
Merrill Law, Loan and Real Estate Associaf ion, Hcine-

nian Block.
Architects.

Chirk F. El., 4 Heiiieman Block.
Bakers and Confectioners.

BOLTZ G. M., SIS E. First. (See page 10.)
Boyer Mrs. M. R., 1005 E. Main.
Dernbach B., 204 Grand ave.
Walter Geo., 410 W. Main.

Banks.
FIRST NATIONAL BANK, 922 Main. (See front cover.)
National Bank, The, n. c. cor. Main and Mill.

Barbers.
Boyer L. P., 30S E. Second.
Empey A. F., 1003 E. Main.
Empey A. O., 1.101 E. Main.
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Gill Edward, City Hotel.
Heilman E. P., 904 E. Main.
Johnson P. M., 106 N. Foster.
Letterneau L., 802 W. Main.
Moore G. F., 102 Prospect.
Stafford J., 213 Grand ave.
Whittaker W. D., 301 W. Main.

Belting.
Goodyear Rubber Co., Milwaukee, Wis.
Rice Machinery Co., Milwaukee, Wis.

Billiard Halls.
GERHARD J. P.. 1123 Main. (See page 12.)
JACOBSON ERIC, 107 Grand ave. (See page 10.)

Blacksmiths and Horse Shoers.
CHRISTY T., GOO to G20 Grand ave. (See top lines.)
Donner R„ 204 S. Foster.
Fleischfresser A., 321 Grand ave.
KOEHLER G. F., 8 Centre ave. S. (See page 7.)
LARSON & KUNKEL, 1 1 S. Park. (See page 10.)
Lueck A. F. & Co., 1301 River.
Zamzow C. A., 1411 E. Main.

Boarding Houses.
Belant Helen, 611 E. Second.
Black Alex., 117 S. Genesse.
Borg John. 104 E. Second.
Campbell Ella, 705 Division.
Carlson A. W., 105 Cottage.
Central House, 200 E. First.
Dechaine E., 207 (211) Second.
Fuller H. M., 1208 E. Main.
Grand Rapids House, 806 E. First.
Hubbard House, 500 E. Second.



BUCGBES,
CARRIAGES
& SLEIGHS,

f CHRISTY’S
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FRED. SPRINKMANN
OFFICE AND FACTORY:

038-333 SYCAMORE STREET,
Milwaukee, Wis.

PATENT BOILER AND PIPE COVERING.

SEND FOR CIRCULARS A^O PRICE LISTS.
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SPRINKMANN F., 131-133 Sycamore St. Milwaukee.
Booksellers and Stationers.

Conner Wm., 906 E. Main.
MARTINSON & SUNNE. 212Grand ave. (Sec page 9.)

Boom Companies.
Men-ill Boom Co., office at R’y depot.
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JACOBSON ERICK, 111 Pine. (See page 10.)
Johnson Barney, 112 Cottage.
Kerslake S., 1203 E. Main.
Kline S. J., 105 Grand ave.
Kuhler R., 20-1 State.
Larson Louis H., 20S Blaine.
Minnick M. D., 712 W. Main.
Nelson Jacob, 400 Fourth.
NORTH STAR, G. W. Anderson, 200-202 S. Foster. (See

page 6.)
Park Hotel, 107 E. Second.
Parker House, 106 Prospect.
Peter H., 116 Genesse.
Prosser G. \V., 414 W. Second.
Robertson Carrie M., 1305 E. Main.
Rohde Carl, 1410 River.
Rose J. H., opp. Champ. Lumber Co’s office.
Ruleau Mrs. E., 1304 Main.
Sharkey Joseph, 500 Cleveland.
Teodorgjohn, 307 Logan.
Traversey Ida, 103 Grand ave.
Upton I. W., 812 W. Main.
Ward P., 201 Grand ave.
Waymcl Carrie, 211 (215) Second.
Werden F., 107 Cottage.
Wilson Mrs. J., 120 N. Foster.
Wisconsin House, 1215 E. Main.

Boiler Compounds.
SPRINKMANN F., 131-133 Sycamore St. Milwaukee.

Booksellers and Stationers.
Conner Win., 906 E. Main.
MARTINSON & SUNNE. 212Grand ave. (See page 9.)

Boom Companies.
Merrill Boom Co., office at R’y depot.
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Boots and Shoes.
(Dealers.)

ANGELBECK J. C., W. Main, cor. Foster. (See page 6.)
Gerhard Charles, 812 E. First.
LaChance L., 1013 E. Main.
O’ROURK M. D. L., 317-319 Grand avc. (Seepage 125.)
Runge A. J., 311 Grand ave.
Runge F. J., 1313 E. Main.
SOLBERG I. J. C.. 316 Grand avc. (Sec page 9.)
Sukow August, 200 Grand avc.
Wertheimer N. & Son, 912 E. Main.

(Shoemakers.)
Gaiten Joseph, 11 Mill.
Hotz F. X., 9 Centre avc.
Lane tot P., 803 E. First.

Brewers and Maltsters.
RUDER GEO. BREWING CO., River, cor. Nast. (Sec back

cover.)

Building Associations.
Mil. Caldwell Homestead Co., No. 7, of Merrill, office,

Hcincman Block.

Business College.
NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, 1010-1012 E.

Main. (See page 60.)

Butchers.
(See Meat Markets.)

Candy Stores.
Foster Perry, 307 \V. Main.
MARTINSON & SUNNE, 212 Grand ave. (See page 9.)
Var.decar \V. D., 15 Mill.
Walker Wm., 406 W. Main.
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Carpenters, Contractors and Builders.
Barber A., 704 Cottage.
Clifton Janies, 801 Cedar.
Coombs II. V., Pier, cor. Eighth.
De Vail T., 11 Centre ave.
Duteau John and George, 208 Cottage.
English John, 417 W. Main.
HAZELTON & RAEDER, 202 S. Foster. (See page 6.)
Heck ma nn Herman, 800 Cotter.
Hartmann F., 209 Stuy vesant.
House E. H., 1S15 Main.
Kaiser W. H., .1603 E. First.
Koch Theo., 407 E. Third.
Nelson W. H. 1100 E. Main.
Nevermann W. F., 503 Centre.
Nugent Joseph, 404 Sixth.
Rehfeld Wm., 1600 E. First.
Schinck Edward, 701 Sixth.
Smith Anson, 308 Park.
Whitcomb R. A., 410 Eighth.

Carriages.
CHRISTY T., 600-620 Grand ave. (See top lines.)

China, Class and Crockery.
Wiley R. A. & Co., 916 E. Main.
WILSON & LICKEL, 315 W. Main. (See page 8.)

Cigar Manufacturers.
Bclond M., 202 Grand ave.
Neubauer C., 1310 E. Main.
Schoencberg Maria, 15 Mill.

Civil Engineers.
Jaquith A. C., City Hall.
^Sturdevant G. R., 1020 E, Main.
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Clothing and Cents’ Furnishings.
(See also General Merchants.)

Columbia Clothing Co., 303 Grand ave.
Frank S., 308 W. Main.
Nelson A. B., 316 W. Main.
O’ROURK M. D. L.. 317—319 W. Main (See page 125.)
Shaefer F. N., 1016 E. Main.
Stein A. M., 920 E. Main.
Weinfeld & Wolff, Heineman Block.

Commercial Colleges.
NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE OF COMMERCE. 1010-1012 E.

Main. (Sec page 60.)

Decorators.
ROBERT HARPER & SONS. 446 Market Square, Milwaukee.

Dentists.
Barber C. C., 914 E. Main.
Burger B. E., Heineman Elock.
Van Nostrand W. S., 318 W. Main.

Dress and Cloak Makers.
Brazee C. J. Mrs., 614 E. Main.
Halvorson Emma, 409 W. Main.

Driving Associations.
Wisconsin River Driving Association, offices at Mer.

Lumber Co.
Druggists.

Drinker J. T., 1100 E. Main.
Felker G. A., 400 W. Main.
Hillyer F. H., 303 W. Main.
King E. S.» 1014 E. Main.
Norway C. A. & Co., 914 E. Main.
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Dry Goods.
(Sec also General Merchandise.)

ANGELBECK J. C., cor. W. Main and Foster. (See page 6.)
Frank Sam, 30S W. Main.
La Chance L., 1013 E. Main.
Nelson A. B., 316 W. Main.
O’ROURK M. D. L., 217-319 W. Main. (See page 125.)

Dye Works.
OTTO PIETSCH DYE WORKS. 244-246 W. Water, Milwaukee.

Electric Light Mnfrs.
Merrill R’y & Lighting Co., 1014 E. Main.

Engines and Boilers.
MERRILL IRON WORKS,. 108-116Genesse. (See top lines.)

Express Companies.
American Express Co., C. Quinn, agt., 4 Poplar.

Fancy Goods and Motions.
McDonald D., 1007 E. Main.
Rice J. P., 211 Grand ave.
Sherman F. W., 306 Grand ave.

Flour Mills.
SPIEGELBERG W. F. & BRO.. Spicgelberg ave. (See

page 14.)
Flour and Feed Stores.

REIMERS & HARVEY, S02 W. Main. (See page 6.)
ROTHLISBERG G., 904 W. Main. (See page 6.)
WILSON & LICKEL. 315 W. Main. (See page 8.)
ZASTROW E. F., 305 Grand ave. (Sec page 9.)

Furniture Manufacturers.
Merrill Furniture Co., Depot, foot Sayles.

Furniture Dealers.
GOTHIA P.. 201 Second. (See page 7.)
I-Iankwitz F., 110 Prospect.
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Littlejohn H., 817 E. Main.
Nusbaum A. J., 1506 E. Main.
Weiss Mrs. M. G., 1301 E. Main.

Gardeners.
BRANDT JOHN. 910 State, Fourth Ward. (See page 7.)
Niess Fred, 911 State.

General Merchants.
Byington O. E., 918 E. Main.
COON E. M. & SON, 1109-1111 E. Main.
HANNEMAN & RUNGE. 1319 E. Main. (See page 8.)
Livingston Mercantile Co., 1010-1012 E. Main.
Shafer A. L., 925 E. Main.

Grocers.
Ballschmeider W., 210 Grand ave.
Barker W. H., 4 Foster.
Bruett John, 306 W. Main.
Collie & Hoffmann, 209 Grand ave.
Gergen & Ko th, 7 Mill.
Hanscom & Co., 708 E. Second.
Jaeger A. & Co., 1014 E. Main.
Lambert J. E. & Co., 1217 E. Main.
O’Neill A. L., 90S E. Main.
REIMERS & HARVEY, 802 W. Main. (See page 6.)
RODENBUSH JOHN & SON, 207 E. Second. (See page 8.)
ROTHLISBERG GEORGE, 904 W. Main. (See page 6.)
Schmidt B., Grand ave., cor. Third.
Schulz Julius, Grand ave., cor. Division.
Singleman W. J., 200 Genesse.
Upton F. L., 810 W. Main.
Wiley R. A. & Co., 916 E. Main.
WILSON & LICKEL, 315 W. Main. (See page 8.)
ZASTROW E. F., 305 Grand ave. fSee page 9.)
ZIPP BROS., 712 E. Second. (See page 8.)



Rice jnacnineru Co.,
HANGERS, ETC., ETC. miewaukjef, Wisconsin.
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Hardware, Stoves and Tinware.
Fehland H. R. & Co., 1221 E. Main.
Lubeck H., S10 First.
Luedke L., 5 Centre ave., S.
MONTGOMERY F. MeV., 311 W. Main. (Spc page 9.)
Weiss Hardware Co., 1102 E. Main.
Wenzel & Duteau, 31S W. Main.

Harnessmakers.
Davidson J. H., 415 W. Main.
Kimball & Son, 1206 E. Main.
Runge F. J., 1313 E. Main.

Horse Dealers.
Hommel J. & Co., IS Centre ave.

Horseshoers.
(See Blacksmiths.)

Hospitals.
Merrill Hospital, opp. City Hall.

Hotels.
City Hotel, SOO First.
Kollock House, E. Main. (Closed.)
LINCOLN HOUSE, n. w. cor. E. Main and Mill. (See

page 2.)
Montreal House, s. e. cor. Mill and First.
Thatcher House, 412 W. Main.

Ice Dealers.
Call & Means, 207 E. First.

Insurance and Real Estate Agents.
ALLEN H. R., Mihill Block, W. Main. (See page 10.)
Babcock & Bowell, 914 E. Main.
Boyer H. W., 1005 E. Mein.
Coon & Bruce, E. 901 Main.
Downie J. J., 320 W. Main.
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McNeil M. Heineman Block.
Mathews F. E., 918 Main.

Merrill Law, Loan & Real Estate Assn., Heineman Block.
PHINNEY D. M., Heineman Block. (See front cover.)

Insurance Companies.
AMERICAN, of Boston,D. M. Phinney agt. Heineman Block.
AMERICAN INVESTMENT & GUARANTEE, ofChicago,'!). M. Phin:

ney agt. Heineman Block.
CITIZENS of Pittsburgh,D. M. Phinney agt. Heineman Block.
EMPLOYERS LIABILITY, of London, D. M. Phinney agt.

Heineman Block.
GENERAL STATE, of Portsmouth, D. M. Phinney agt.

Heineman Block.
GRAND RAPIDS, of Michigan, D. M. Phinney agt. Heine­

man Block.
LLOYD'S PLATE GLASS, of N. Y., D. M. Phinney agt. Heine­

man Block.
MERCANTILE FIRE & MARINE, of Boston, D. M. Phinney agt.

Heineman Block.
NATIONAL LIFE, of Vermont, D. M. Phinney agt. Heineman

Block.
RHODE ISLAND, of Providence, D. M. Phinney agt. Heine­

man Block.
TRAVELERS PREFERRED ACCIDENT, of Chicago, D. M. Phinney

agt. Heineman Block.
Iron and Brass Founders.

MERRILL IRON WORKS, 108-116 Genesse. (See top lines.)

Jewelers and Watchmakers.
Felker G. A., 400 W. Main.
Searle C. E., 1001 E. Main.
Schaefer G. B., 1016 E. Main.
Strickland G., 1100 E. Main.
WEHINGER A., 923 E. Main. (See page 7.)



OHENRY G. HETZELO
Attorney at Law

Offfice over First Nat. Bank.

THOMAS J. MATHEWS,
ATTORNEY AT LAW,

..........................................................HEINEMAN BLOCK

A General Law Business Transacted. Collections Made at All
Points in Lincoln and Adjoining Counties.

NOTARY PUBLIC.

VAN R. WILLARD,

Attorney at Law,
Room 1<>, Willard Block; 1102 IS. Main.

PRACTICES IN ALL THE COURTS.

W. II. Flett. M. C. Porter.PORTER,
ATTORNEYS AT LAW,

MERRILL, - - - WISCONSIN.

COLLECTIONS PROMPTLY ATTENDED TO.
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Justices of the Peace.
Christenson A. G., 807 E. Main.
Hoffman J. E.-, 209 Grand ave.

Laundries.
Boyer G. W., 100 Grand ave.
Yep Sam, 811 E. Main.

Lawyers.
Anderson J. P., 303 W. Main.
Curtis, Curtis & Reid, 1010-1012 E. Main.
FLETT & PORTER, 916 E. Main. (See page opp.)
Helms A. A., 1010 E. Main.
HETZEL H. C., Bank Block. (See page opp.)
Hoyt S. M., Bank Block.
MATTHEWS, T. J.. 2 Heineman Block. (See opp. page.)
Van Heckcjohn, Heineman Block.
WILLARD V. R., 1102 E. Main. (See page opp.)

Livery Stables.
CHRISTY J. K., W. Main, cor Foster. (See page 65.)
Goctsch & Kiepke, 201 Prospect.
Kaiser & Green, 11 Centre ave.
Scott J. W., n. c. cor. First and Mill.
West L. P., Prospect cor. Ellis.

Lumber, Lath and Shingles-
CHAMPAYNE LUMBER CO., Grand ave. at river. (See page

5.) Gilkey & Anson Co., W. Main at bridge.
ILLINOIS AND WISCONSIN LUMBER CO., W. Main cor.

Valley. (See page 4.)
MERRILL LUMBER CO., Foster cor. Division. (See page

3.)
Scott W. A., 918 E. Main.
SCOTT LUMBER CO., THE T. B., Main foot Mill. (See front

cover.)
STANGE A. H.j foot Prospect. (See front cover.)
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Wolf River Lumber Co., Mathews st., Sixth Ward.
WRIGHT LUMBER CO.. THE H. W., W. Main, foot State.

(See back cover.)
Lunch Counter.

GERHARD J. P., 1123 E. Main. (Sec page 42.)
Machine Shops.

MERRILL IRON WORKS. 108-116Genesse. (See top lines.)
Meat Markets.

BARRETT J. A., 312 W. Main. (See page 14.)
BUNLER WM., 216 Grand ave. (Sec page 14.)
CRAIN & SENSENBRENNER, 104 S. Foster. (Sec page 14.)
Detert Carl, 308 Grand ave.
Hom H. & Co., 1101 E. Main.
McCarthy M., 706 E. Second.
Shoemaker J. P., 104 S. Foster.
THIELMAN J., 910 and 1216 E. Main. (Sec page 14.)

Merchant Tailors.
Braudel J., 100 Grand ave.
Hanson Hans. 104 Prospect.
Heilman Bros., 1007 E. Main.
Smith Daniel, 11 Mill.
Weber & Styza, 1202 E. Main.
Womer & Pophal, 909 E. Main.

Midwives.
Raddatz Mrs. A. F., 105 Genesse.

Milk Dealers.
Trowbridge F. B.. St. Paul and Grand ave.

Mill Supplies.
MERRILL IRON WORKS, 108-116 Genesse. (Sec toplincs.)
RICE MACHINERY CO., 93 W. Water St. Milwaukee,

Milliners.
Jaquith Mrs. A. C., 1219 E. Main.
Pattinson Alice, 13 Mill.
Schmitt A. & Co., Ellis cor Prospect.
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ORGANSPIANOS

BEHNING,KNABE,

LESTER,STARR,

STORY 7XND CLRRK ORGANS.

LOWEST PRICES

213, 215 GRAND AVENUE.

MUSIC HOUSE IN MILWAUKEE, WIS.

JOSEPH FLANNER.
THE LEADING

SHEET
MUSIC.

MUSICAL
INSTRUMENTS.

Brazee C. J., 614 E. Main.
DEIERLEIN L. C.. 1310 River. (See page 10.)

Paints, Oils, Etc.
Kaltenborn R. V., 8 Poplar.
MONTGOMERY F. MeV., 311 W. Main. (See page 9).
Stewart W. D., 313 W. Main.
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Ministers.
Brown H. L. (Prcsb.), 207 Cottage.
Daib S. W. H., (Ev. Luth.) 104 Stuy vesant.
Evans Matt (M. E.), 906 Fourth. ,
Ford George (Presb.), Central ave., cor. Eighth.
Ford J. T. (Presb.) Centre ave., cor. Eighth.
Henning V. (Germ. Prot.), 105 Mill.
Pickering E. (Bapt.), 203 Gencsse.
Schneider J. G. (Luth.), 214 East.
Steinacher S. (Germ. Meth.), 103 Polk.
Van Hootegen E. F. (Cath.), 302 Main.

•
Music Teacher-

Chandler E. L., 205 Center.

Newspapers.
Gruss aus dem Pfarrhause, 105 Mill.
Lincoln County Advocate (Rep.), 807 E. Main.
Lincoln County Anzeiger, (Germ. Dem.), Centre ave.,

cor. Main.
Northern Wisconsin News (Dem. weekly), 900 E.

Main. E. A. Dunn, pub.

Oil (Illuminating) Dealers.
Standard Oil Co., First, nr. C. M. & St. P. depot.

Painters.
Allen Bros., 321 Grand ave.
Brazee C. J., 614 E. Main.
DEIERLEIN L. C.. 1310 River. (See page 10.)

Paints, Oils, Etc.
Kaltenborn R. V., 8 Poplar.
MONTGOMERY F. MeV., 311 W. Main. (See page 9).
Stewart W. D.» 313 W. Main.
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Patent Solicitors-

JOHN E. WILES,
Patent Attorney,

or pick:
107 WISCONSIN ST., Room!). Milwaukee.

Patents in all Countries. Caveats, Trade Marks, Re-issues, Design Patents,
Labels, Copyrights.

. . . WRITE FOR FULL INFORMATION.

Photographers.
Duquett M., 412 E. Second.
Fleming E. G., Heneman Block and 320 W. Main.
Laatsch R., 1102 E. Main.

Physicians.
Collier L. B., 808 E. Main.
Faerber Joseph, 100 Poplar.
LA COUNT L. B., 910 E. Main. (See opp. page.)
McNEAL F. H., Hcineman Block. (See op]), page.)
Michaud J. A., 909 E. Main.
Monroe & Bergeson, Merrill Hospital.
REINHART D. B., 1100 E. Main. (See opp. page.)
WALSH C. S., 803 W. Main. (See opp. page.)
Williard L. M., 1100 E. Main.
Wilson & Campbell, 320 W. Main.
WITTMAN A. R., 400 W. Main. (See opp. page.)

Pianos and Organs.
FLANNER J., 211-215 Grand ave., Milwaukee.



La COUNT,
PfIVSICI&CJ AMB SURGED^,

OPFICS. 900 EP- 7VTM1N.
Residence. 1204 E. 7th Street.

F. H. fficNEEL,
Physician and Surgeon,

HEINEfflflN BLOCK,
o • Telephone No. 52,

D. B. REINHART,
Ptrysioian and Surgeon.

PENSION EXAMINER.

Room* 1 and 2, Willard Block, 11 Of) E, MAIN ST.

Residence I’oplir Street.

OTii» Honrs—10:00 to 11:00 A. M. and 2: 0 to l;00 I*. M. Telephone No. 21.

FI1YSKI/1N AND SURQEON,
No. 303 W. Main Street,

Telephone MERRILL.
Oei o'E Hours: 10 to 12 A. M.. 2 to I P. M.

fl. R. WITTMAN,
PHYSICIAN AND SHRGE0N.

400 W. MAIN ST.
Olhee Hours. 10 toj_2 n. m. 2 to 4 p. ,n. R[S|[)E^£ 4Q2 STATE.
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Planing AAiils.
CHAMPAYNE LUMBER CO.. Grand ave., at Wisconsin

River. (See page 5.)
Gilkey & Anson Co., W. Main, at bridge.
ILLINOIS & WISCONSIN LUMBER CO., W. Main, cor-

Valley (See page 4.)
MERRILL LUMBER CO , Foster, cor. Division. (Sec p. 3.)
SCOTT LUMBER CO.. THE T. B.? Main, foot Mill. (See

front cover.)
STANGE A. H.. foot Prospect. (See front cover.)
Wolf River Lumber Co., Matthew st.. Sixth Ward.
WRIGHT LUMBER CO.. THE H. W., W. Main, foot State.

(See back cover.)

Plumbers.
Delaney T. F., S09 E. Mason.

Printers, Book and Job
Dunn E. A., 900 E. Main.
Johnson C. N., 807 E. Main.
Honigmann C. W., 5 Centre ave.

Railways.
Chicago, Milwaukee & St. Paul, Second, between

Douglas and Blaine.
Merrill Railway & Lighting Co., 1014 E. Main.

Real Estate
(Sec Insurance and Real Estate Agents.)

• Restaurants.
Boyer Mrs. M. R., 1005 E. Main.
GERHARD J. P.. 1023 Main.
Fleischfresser Mrs. A., 317 Grand ave.
McDonald J. C., 300 W. Main.
Philbrick E. S., 309 Grand ave.
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Rubber Goods.
GOODYEAR RUBBER CO., Milwaukee, Wis.

Saloons.
ANDERSON G. W., 200 S. Foster. (See page 6.)

-Barrett R. W., 310 W. Main.
Bierbraucr F. E., 607 E. Second.
BORCHARDT HERMAN, 1401 E. Main. (See page 13.)
Braun August, 311 Grand avc.
Chilson A. S , 714 E. Second.
City Hotel, 800 First.
COTA & WILLETT, 904 E. Main. (See page 11.)
Farkvam & Tocklcy, 416 W. Main.
Fleischfrcsser A., 315 Grand ave.
FOUBARE F. E., 113 Grand avc. (See page 12,)
Gallagher T. B., 1025 E. Main.
Gibson F. M., 306 W. Main.
GORMAN C., 301 Grand ave. (See page 11.)
Griffin Patrick. 1007 E. Main.
Hampels H. J., 1215 E. Main.
Hanson & Thatcher, 300 W. Main.
Hassett Al., 806 W. Main.
Hurley James, 108 N. Foster.
HYMAN BROS., 902 E. Main. (See page 11.)
JOHNSON ROBERT, 307 Grand ave. (See page 12.)
KAMKE AUGUST, 1201 E. Main. (See page 11.)
Keleher D. H., 1020 E. Main.
Krause F. W., 112 Prospect.
LANGE C. E.. 311 Grand ave. (See page 12.)
LARSON H. SAM, 308 Second. Sec page 13.)
Lee & Johnson, 103 Prospect.
Loiscau & Paul, 104 Grand ave.
Lussier A. C., 716 W. Main.
Marque James, 9 Mill.



WE ARE SPECIAL AGENTS FOR

C. A. SCHIEREN & GO’S

WARRANTED15 rjsi OAK TANNED

Raw Hide

Electric
•STANDARD

Planer

AT LOWEST NEW YORK PRICES.

“GOLD $ SEAL”
RUBBER BELTING

THE BEST MADE.

372 and 374 East Water Street,

W. W. WALLIS, Manager. MILWAUKEE, WlS-



■‘GOLD ■Bi SEAL"
MACKINTOSHES

ARE THE BEST MADE.

372 AND 374 EAST WATER STREET,

MILWAUKEE, WIS.
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Mathie Brewing Co., 420 W. Main.
Montreal House, s. e. cor. Mill and First.
Neubauer Mat, 1411 River.
Noel Frank, 816 E. First.
Omet Gustave, 314 Grand ave.
POCKRASSOW I. M. & CO., 1027 E. Main. (See page 13.)
POIRIER M. L., 1000 E. Main. (See page 13.)
Polzin W. & Co., 1106 E. Main.
Pummerville J., 801 E. First.
Rex August, 1300 E. Main.
Rickl A., 722 W. Main.
Rodden W., 407 W. Main.
Rosenbloom J., 1011 E. Main.
Rusch C. A., 1311 E. Main.
Schmidt Albert, 300 Grand ave.
Schroeder Gotlieb, 1400 River.
SHAPE MIKE. 316 W. Main. (See page 12.)
SKATTEBO OLE,. 312 E. Second. (See page 13.)
Smith W. C., 315 E. Second.
Ward L., 203 Grand ave.

Sash, Doorand Blind Manufacturers.

Central Manufacturing Co., Polk and Second.
STANGE A. H., foot Prospect. (See front cover.)
WRIGHT LUMBER CO. THE H. W., W. Main, foot State.

(See back cover.)

Saw Mills.
CHAMPAYNE LUMBER CO., Grand ave. at River. (See

page 5.)
Gilkey & Anson Co., W. Main at River.
ILLINOIS & WISCONSIN LUMBER CO., W. Main, cor.

Valley. (See page 4.)
MERRILL LUMBER CO.,Foster, cor. Division. (See p. 3.)



ENGINES & BOILERS Memll [fOn $forKS.
FURNISHED BY THE
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SCOTT LUMBER CO.,THE T. B.. Main, foot Mill. (See front
cover.)

STANGE A. H. ft. Prospect (See front cover.)
Wolf River Lumber Co., Mathews st., Sixth Ward.
WRIGHT LUMBER CO., THE H. W., State and W. Main.

(See back cover.)

Second Hand Goods.
GOTHIA P.F 201 Second. (See page 7.)
Lawson F., Polk, cor. First.

Shorthand.
NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, 1010-1012, E.

Main. (See page 60.)

Soda and Mineral Water Bottlers.
Milspaugh A., 506 E. Second.

Solicitors of Patents.
HILES J. R., 107 Wisconsin st., Milwaukee.

Steam Heating.
MERRILL IRON WORKS, 108-116 Genesse. (Top lines.)

Telegraph and Telephone Lines.
Western Union Tel. Co., 4- Poplar.
Wisconsin Telephone Co., 1014 E. Main.

Theatres.
BERARD’S OPERA HOUSE, 904-906 E. Main. (See p. 11.)

Undertakers.
(Sec Furniture Dealers.)

Veterinary Surgeons.
DIXON & RORK, 5 Center ave., S. (See page 7.)
Richards A., 1S09 E. Main.



T CHRISTY’S
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Wagon Makers.
CHRISTY T., 600-620 Grand avc. (See top lines.)
Nienow T., 1303 River.
Fiske August, 6 Centre ave , S.

Wall Paper.
ROBRET HARPER & SONS. 446 Market Sqr., Milwaukee.

Water Works.
City Water Works, Third, at Prairie River.

Wood Mantels.

OmSBY
WTEL &
QMTE C2.

WOOD JIIHNTELS
TILIKT&

^2 FIREFLAKE QOObS
_A_ SPECIALTY.

455 Milwaukee St., Milwaukee.



CENTRALLY
LOCATED.

ELECTRIC CARS PASS TO
ALL PARTS OF CITY.

(SUCCESSORS TO JOHN ROSSMAN),

COR- MH1N HMD MILL STREETS.

THE CUISINE IS UNEQUflLED.
PROMPT ATTENTION.

RATES, $2.00 F>OR DMY.

BUS TO ALL
TRAINS.

BAGGAGE WAGON
TO ALL TRAINS.



E. A. Foster. Pres
r. Kiemers. Sec’y.

A. P. Lovejoy, Vice Pres.
II. II. Foster, Troas. and Supt.

OFFICE AND MILLS,

FOSTER AND DIVISION STS., SIXTH WARD,

M^RRILkrWISCONSIN.





ALEX STEWART, Pres., Wausau, Wis.
G. W. MITCHELL, Vice-Pres., Milwaukee, Wis.

G. STANLEY MITCHELL, Sec’y, Milwaukee, Wis
B. J. LAMBERT, Treas., Merrill, Wis.

W. G. COLLAR, General Mngr.

Lumber,
Lath,
Sh ingles

OFFICE AND MILLS:

GRAND AVE. & WISCONSIN RIVER
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J. C. ANGELBECK,
----- DEALER IN------

Dig Goods, Notions & Gents’ Furnishing Goods.
A FULL STOCK OF BOOTS, SHOES. HATS AND CAI’S

904 W. Main, Sixth Ward,

---------------------HEALER 1N-----------

COR. FOSTER & AV. MAIN STS., - SI XTH WARD.

Fapcy Staple groceries,
CONFECTIONERY, SEEDS. FLOUR AND FEED.

J. E. HAZELTON. I). HARDER.

HAZELTOM & RAEE3ER,
202 S. Foster Street, Sixth Ward,

CARPENTERS, CONTRACTORS BUILDERS.
ESTI MATES FURNISH ED.

“North Star” House- -
MERRILL,

---- GEO. W. ANDERSON, Prop.

RATES—Transient, $1.00 per Day. $3.50 per Week.

HT’ixio Wines, XjiQTiors Ci&ars

JUT FARMERS’ HOME IN CONNECTION. ’6*

REIHERS 6- HARVEY,
----- NO. 802 W. MAIN,-----

THE . . .
6th WARD
GROCERS.

STAPLE * flNb - FANCY - GROCERIES,
FLOUR and feed, oils, etc.



C. F. KOEHLER,
Wagonmaker, General Blacksmith and Repairer,

8 CENTRE AVENUE, S.

tar WORK PROMPTLY EXECUTED.*^!

O VETERm^RT SURQE2N5.

HORSE : AND : OX : SHOEING : A : SPECIALTY.

SPECIAL ATTENTION GIVEN TO CASTRATION AND DENTISTRY.
WILL TREAT ALL DISEASES OF DOMESTIC ANIMALS.

OFFICE ON CENTRE AVENUE, - SOUTH OF MAIN STREET.

EETEE GOTHIA,
------ DEALER IN-------

New Second Hand Furniture,
STOVES AND HOUSEHOLD GOODS,

MERRILL.

910 State Street, - Fourth Ward,

201 Second Street,

jVI^R^ET G^RDE^ER.
All kinds of Fresh Vegetables Delivered Daily to all Parts of the City.
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WILSON & LICK EL,
315 West Main Street,

— DEALERS IN—

STIFLE stn_dL ZFL^ZsTCTZ"

GROCERIES.'.
China. Glass. Crockery. Lamps.

Flour, Feed, Hay and Grain.

HONEMAN RUNGE.
-----  DEALERS IN-----

Dry CjoocIs, Boots & Shoes
Staple and Fancy Groceries, Flour, Feed,

China, Etc., Etc.

13H) E. Main Street, .... MERRILL.

John Rodenbush & Son.
207 B. SECOND ST.

DEALERS IN

Staple ° and Fancy * Groceries,
.-. FLOUR, FEED, ETC. .*.

ZIPP BROS.,
OPPOSITE THE CITY HHLL,

DEALERS IN

STAPLE «So FANCY GROCERIES,
FLOUR, FE£D. ETC.



F

I
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F. M. MONTGOMERY,
--- DEALER IX---

Hardware, Stoves,Cutlery, Bar Iron and
F> M I N T S. *

Agent for Aetna Powder. Lumbermen’s Supplies a Specialty

FARMING IMPLEMENTS. 311 W. MAIN ST.

MARTINSON & SUNNE,
212 GRAND AVE.

Scandinavian FjDoksellers
O O AND DEALERS IN O O

CONFECTIONERY, FRUITS, CIGARS, ETC.
JANESVILLE ALE HOUSE,

N. B. ROBINSON <5 CO., Props.
16 E. Milwaukee Street, - JANESVILLE, WIS.

Bottles of the Celebrated Janesville Ale and Porter; and Dealer

. . . . in Wines, Liquors, Etc

o-----SEND FOR PRICE LIST.----- o

IVER J. C. SOLBERG,
. . . MANUFACTURER OF . . .

Ladies’ S Gentlemen’s Boots f Shoes.
MEN S READY MADE SHOES  luroT MCDDII I

SHOE PACS MADE TO ORDER AND KEPT IN STOCK. ViLOl lYltnnILL.

E. F. ZASTROW,
o----- DEALER IN------o

Groceries, Provisions, Girina antf Crockery.
FLOUR MIND EEED.

Farmand Garden Seeds. *11 305 WEST MAIN STREET.
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H. R. ALLGN.

Insurance, Real Estate, Loans Pension Attorney,
NOTARY PUBLIC.

308 Aa£ 7VVraiN
Represents the Amercian Steamship Lino.

L. C. ©EC if E :
Shop: 1310 River Cor. Stuyvesant Sis.

House, Sign. Carriage and Ornamental Painter.
4“ 4" "4”

ESTIMATES FURNISHED AND ALL WORK GUARANTEED.

ERICK JACOBSON,
- - - PROPRIETOR OF TH E-----

W cst^ideTcrrjpcra^cc Billiard 3^11,
107 Grand zlve next Prairie River Bridge.

LUNCHES, CIGARS, ETC.-—-" ----------------

BOARDINC HOUSE,
Terms, 83.50 Per Week. Ill Pino St., 6th Ward,

East Side City Bakery and Ice Cream Parlor
FIRST STREET,

GrBO. TfcZK. IProp.

BREAD, CAKES, PIES, CONFECTIONERY, FRUITS,
................................................................' . CIGARS AND TOBACCO.

LARSON & RUnREL,
WAGON MAKERS,

BLACKSMITHS
and HORSESHOERS,

ISO- 11 S- PHRK STREET.
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904-900 MAIN STREET.

SEATDMC CAPACITY ABOUT fl, 000.
P. E. BERARD, Proprietor.

Recently Remodelled. Suitable for Balls, Parties,
Entertainments, Etc.

A VIS '

Aux Etr angers -et Autres!
Quand vous etez dans notre Ville donnons nous la plasir
de votre patronage. Nous avons tout le temps un assorte-
ment grande des Vins, Liqucrs ct Segars.

Cota & Willett. Au dessus f Opera House.

\AOOST KAMS<E,y
—PROPRIETOR OF—

New a Farmers’a Home.
COOD BARW 3M CONNECTION.

1201 Main Street, - - Merrill, Wis.

DEALER IN

Wines & Liquors
ALSO A

FULL LINK OF

Foreign and
Domestic Cigars

CHARLES GORMAN, Prop.
Berard's New Block, Grand Avenue.

A CHOICE STOCK OF WINES, LIQUORS AND CIGARS.
LUNCH AT ALL HOUKS.

—PROPRIETORS Ob' THE—

Palace Liquor House,
902 MAIN STREET,

Importers of Clear Havana Cigars and Meerschaum
Goods.
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CHARLES E. LflNQE,
No. 31 i Grand Ave«, - W. Merrill.

FINE WINES, LIQUORS, CIGARS AND TOBACCO
0 ALWAYS ON HAND. o

Geo. Ruder Brewing Co’s Lager Beer on Draft.

MIKE SHAPE,
FINE STOCK FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC

WINES, LIQUORS AND CIGARS.
FREE LUNCH AT ALL HOURS.

316 W. MAIN.

F. E. FOUBARE,
A CHOICE LINE OF----------—

- foreign and domestic
WINES, LIQGORS AND CIGARS.

. . . HEADQUARTERS FOR KNIGHTS OF LABOR. . . .

113 Grand Ave., W Merrill.

J. P. GERHARD,
o o PROPRIETOR------ o

HUB BILLIARD HALL lx>
<0 AND RESTAURANT.

1123 EAST MAIN. * hot lunch at all hours.

ROBERT JOHNSON.
->i- DEALER IN «-

fine Wines, Liquors § Cigars.
307 GRAND AVE., - W. MERRILL.
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7W. L. POIRIER,
DEALER IN

Pure Wines and Licjtiors,
----- ) ALE AND PORTER. (-----

Fine Imported and Domestic Cigars, etc.
®-—----------------------------------------1OOO STREET.

H. S. LARSON,
DEALER IN

Domestic and imported wines, Liquors and Brandies
__ FIXE CIGARS A SPECIALTY. *

308 Second Street, opposite Depot.

1
TERMS:

I
Meals 25 Cents. Electric Street Cars to the Door.
•er Day. $1.00.
Jy the Week. $1.00 0 O O

Hermann • Borchardt,
BOARDING HOUSE

1101-1103 JE. Main Street.

SMATT8SO

- . - DEALER IN-----

Wines Biquors * Cigars
----------------------Etc., Etc.---------- ------

a?TaluRhCoOuLrsLUNCH 312 E. Second Stn opp. Depot.

1. M. POCKRASSOW &. CO.,

Kentucky Liyuoi Store
WHOLESALE AND RETAIL DEALERS IN

CHOICE WINES, LIQUORS AND CIGARS,
Ohl Crow. O. F. C. Bourbon. Gurkenheiiner .. ipni ij • qi i
and .1 os. S. Finches Gohlen Wedding Rye. NO. lUZ / M3in Olfeet.
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UULIUS THIELMW
Wlvolesale and Retail

Dealer in

FRESH, SALT AND 5M0KE0

MEATS.
MARKETS IN MERRILL AND

TOMAHAWK. WIS.

JAS. d. E^RKETT,
—PROPRIETOR OF—

City Meat Market
AND DEALER IN ALL KINDS OP

FRESH AND SALT MEATS

Dried Beef, Ham. Sausages, Lard,

Eggs. Butter and 'Vegetables.

---- --------------- 300 W. MAIN.

Patronize Jioine Industries <
BY (JETTING YOUIl

FLOUR. FEED. GRAIN. SALT.
HAY. ETC. . .

FROM THE

Lincoln County
Roller Hill.

IV. F. SP1EGEI.BER0 .t BRO., Props.

CRAIN&SENSENBREMNER
—PROPRIETORS OF THE—

Sixth Ward Star—
^^Hleat market,

—AND DEALERS IN—

Fresh and Salt Meats.

Poultry in Season.

104 S. FOSTER ST., MERRILL.

i WFL BUHLER, a

—PROPRIETOR OF—

W.Side Meat Market
AND DEALER IN ALL KINDS OF

Fresh Meats, Salt Pork, Dried

Beef, Ham, Lard, Sausages,

Eggs, Butter and Vegetables,

216 CRAND AVENUE.
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